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Q16. Thinking ahead to the upcoming election. do you intend to vote in person on Election Day, vote in-person
early, or vote by mail? (among likely voters)
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Q18. What one issue is the most important to your vote in the 2020 presidential Election? (among likely voters)

Q19. If the 2020 general election for U.S. senate were held today, would you vote for the Republican John Cornyn,
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somewhat unfavorable, or very unfavorable opinion of Joe Biden.
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Q24E. Please tell us whether you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, neither favorable nor unfavorable,
somewhat unfavorable, or very unfavorable opinion of M.J. Hegar.

Q24G. Please tell us whether you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable. neither favorable nor unfavorable,
somewhat unfavorable, or very unfavorable opinion of the police.

Q25. When do you think the winner of the 2020 presidential election will be announced?
Q26. Generally speaking, are you confident that Americans will trust the result of the presidential election?
Q27. What about you? Will you trust the result of the presidential election, regardless of who wins?

Q28A. How serious a problem do you think each of the following will be in the 2020 Election?People voting who
are not eligible

Q28B. How serious a problem do you think each of the following will be in the 2020 Election?People voting
multiple times

Q28C. How serious a problem do you think each of the following will be in the 2020 Election?Votes being counted
inaccurately

Q28D. How serious a problem do you think each of the following will be in the 2020 Election?Foreign
governments or other bad actors interfering in the election

Q28E. How serious a problem do you think each of the following will be in the 2020 Election?Eligible voters being
prevented from voting

Q28F. How serious a problem do you think each of the following will be in the 2020 Election?Misinformation
spread on social media

Q28G. How serious a problem do you think each of the following will be in the 2020 Election?An increase in
people voting by mail

Q28H. How serious a problem do you think each of the following will be in the 2020 Election?People not voting
due to the coronavirus pandemic

Q29A. Do approve or disapprove of how Donald Trump has handled the economy?

2?98. Do you approve or disapprove of how Donald Trump has handled the response to the coronavirus/COVID-
19?7

Q29C. Do you approve or disapprove of how Donald Trump has handled race relations?

Policy Questions
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Q30. Would you say that the coronavirus/COVID-19 is...

31A. Do you approve or disapprove of how each of the following is handling the coronavirus/COVID-19? Federal
Government
Q31B. Do you approve or disapprove of how each of the following is handling the coronavirus/COVID-19? Texas
state government

31C. Do you approve or disapprove of how each of the following is handling the coronavirus/COVID-19? Your
local government
Q31D. Do you approve or disapprove of how each of the following is handling the coronavirus/COVID-19? The
news media

31E. Do you approve or disapprove of how each of the following is handling the coronavirus/COVID-19? Health
care professionals
Q32. Overall, how would you say efforts to deal with the coronavirus/COVID-19 are going in the U.S.?

Q33. Overall, how would you say efforts to deal with the coronavirus/COVID-19 are going in Texas?

Q34. How concerned are you about the spread of the coronavirus in your community?

Q35. How concerned are you about you or someone you know getting infected with the coronavirus?
Q36. As you may know, many Americans have been told to stay home if they can because of the coronavirus
pandemic. Which of these best describes you these days?
Q37A. Which of the following measures, if any, are you taking in response to the coronavirus/COVID-19"Washing
hands more frequently
Q37B. Which of the following measures, if any. are you taking in response to the coronavirus/COVID-19?Avoiding
touching your face

37C. Which of the following measures, if any. are you taking in response to the coronavirus/COVID-197Stayin
away from large groups
Q37D. Which of the following measures. if any. are you taking in response to the coronavirus/COVID-197Avoiding
other people as much as possible
Q37E. Which of the following measures, if any, are you taking in response to the coronavirus/COVID-19Wearing
a mask when in close contact with people outside your household
Q38A. Regardless of the current restrictions in your local area, do you think it would be safe or unsafe for you to...
Go to work

Q38B. Regardless of the current restrictions in your local area, do you think it would be safe or unsafe for you to...
Fly on an airplane
Q38C. Regardless of the current restrictions in your local area. do you think it would be safe or unsafe for you to...
Eat at a restaurant

Q38D. Regardless of the current restrictions in your local area, do you think it would be safe or unsafe for you to...
Attend a sporting event or concert at an outdoor stadium

Q38E. Regardless of the current restrictions in your local area, do you think it would be safe or unsafe for you to...
Attend a sporting event or concert in an indoor arena

Q38F. Regardless of the current restrictions in your local area, do you think it would be safe or unsafe for you to...

Go to a movie theater

Q38G. Regardless of the current restrictions in your local area, do you think it would be safe or unsafe for you to...
Attend church

Q38H. Regardless of the current restrictions in your local area, do you think it would be safe or unsafe for you to...
Send your child to school

Q38I. Regardless of the current restrictions in your local area, do you think it would be safe or unsafe for you to...
Go grocery shopping

Q38J. Regardless of the current restrictions in your local area, do you think it would be safe or unsafe for you to...

Go to a bar or club

Q38K. Regardless of the current restrictions in your local area, do you think it would be safe or unsafe for you to...
Go to a gym or health club

Q38L. Regardless of the current restrictions in your local area, do you think it would be safe or unsafe for you to...
Stay in a hotel

Q38M. Regardless of the current restrictions in your local area, do you think it would be safe or unsafe for you to...
Go to a shopping mall

Q38N. Regardless of the current restrictions in your local area, do you think it would be safe or unsafe for you to...

Get a haircut

Q380. Regardless of the current restrictions in your local area, do you think it would be safe or unsafe for you to...
Vote in person
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Q38P. Regardless of the current restrictions in your local area, do you think it would be safe or unsafe for you to...
Go to political protests
Q38Q. Regardless of the current restrictions in your local area, do you think it would be safe or unsafe for you to...

Ride in an elevator

Q39. Different people are taking different precautions in response to the coronavirus. Have you had any conflicts
with a family member or close friend about taking precautions in response to the coronavirus?

Q40. What do you think is more important...Trying to help control the spread of the coronavirus, even if it hurts the
economy OR Trying to help the economy, even if it hurts efforts to control the spread of the virus

Q41. What do you think is more important...Trying to help control the spread of the coronavirus, even if public
education has to take place over the internet with children at home OR Children being taught in person at their
public schools, even if it hurts efforts to control the spread of the coronavirus

42. When do you think the coronavirus will be contained in the U.S. to the point that most activities like social

gatherings, workplaces, and sporting events can return to normal?

Q43A. If a vaccine to prevent coronavirus infection were widely available at a low cost, would you try to get that
vaccine, or not?

Q43B. Do you think that a coronavirus vaccine will be made available before it is proven safe and effective?
Q44. Would you say that the quality of K-12 public school education in Texas is:

Q45. And would you say the quality of K-12 public school education has improved, stayed about the same, or
gotten worse since the beginning of the COVID-19 pandemic?

Q46A. How safe do you feel in the area where you live?

Q46B. Thinking about police departments in your area, do you think that spending on policing should be...

Q47. Do you think the recent attention paid to the treatment of black people by police will help improve race
relations in the United States, make them worse, or won't really change them?

Q48. Do you think the deaths of African Americans during encounters with police in recent years are...

Q48A. How closely have you been following efforts to fill the seat of Supreme Court Justice Ruth Bader Ginsburg,
who recently passed away?

Q48B. Which of the following is closest to your opinion?

Q49A. Please tell us whether you would strongly support, somewhat support, somewhat oppose, or strongly

oppose the following proposals related to immigration policy: Passing an English-only amendment to the Texas
constitution.

49B. Please tell us whether you would strongly support, somewhat support, somewhat oppose, or strongl
oppose the following proposals related to immigration policy: Ending bilingual education in Texas public schools.

Q49C. Please tell us whether you would strongly support, somewhat support, somewhat oppose. or strongly
oppose the following proposals related to immigration policy: Ending bilingual versions of ballots in elections.

50A. Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements:Society as a whole has become too soft
and feminine.

Q50B. Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements:Efforts to increase diversity almost always
come at the expense of whites.

Q50C. Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements:God has granted America a special role in
human history.
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Sampling and Weighting Methodology for the October 2020 Texas Statewide Study

For the survey, YouGov interviewed 1482 Texas registered voters between September 25 and October 4, 2020,
who were then matched down to a sample of 1200 to produce the final dataset. The respondents were matched
on gender, age, race, and education. YouGov then weighted the matched set of survey respondents to known
characteristics of registered voters of Texas from the 2018 Current Population survey and 2014 Pew Religious
Landscape Survey.

The respondents were matched to a sampling frame on gender, age, race, and education. The frame was
constructed by stratified sampling from the full 2018 Current Population Survey (CPS) voter registration
supplement with selection within strata by weighted sampling with replacements (using the person weights on the
public use file). For the main sample, the matched cases were weighted to the sampling frame using propensity
scores. The matched cases and the frame were combined and a logistic regression was estimated for inclusion in
the frame. The propensity score function included age, gender, race/ethnicity, and years of education. The
propensity scores were grouped into deciles of the estimated propensity score in the frame and post-stratified
according to these deciles. These weights were then post-stratified on baseline party identification, the 2016
presidential vote, ideology, and a full stratification of four-category age, four-category race, gender, and four-
category education. The weights were trimmed at 7 and normalized to sum to the sample siz

The margin of error of the weighted data for registered voters is 2.8% for registered voters and 3.25% for likely
voters (if adjusted for weighting, the margin of error for registered voters is 3.8%, 4.1% for likely voters).

Survey Panel Data

The YouGov panel, a proprietary opt-in survey panel, is comprised of 1.5 million U.S. residents who have agreed
to participate in YouGov Web surveys. At any given time, YouGov maintains a minimum of five recruitment
campaigns based on salient current events.

Panel members are recruited by a number of methods and on a variety of topics to help ensure diversity in the
panel population. Recruiting methods include Web advertising campaigns (public surveys), permission-based
email campaigns, partner sponsored solicitations, telephone-to-Web recruitment (RDD based sampling), and mail-
to-Web recruitment (Voter Registration Based Sampling).

The primary method of recruitment for the YouGov Panel is Web advertising campaigns that appear based on
keyword searches. In practice, a search in Google may prompt an active YouGov advertisement soliciting opinion
on the search topic. At the conclusion of the short survey respondents are invited to join the YouGov panel in
order to receive and participate in additional surveys. After a double opt-in procedure, where respondents must
confirm their consent by responding to an email, the database checks to ensure the newly recruited panelist is in
fact new and that the address information provided is valid.

The YouGov panel currently has over 20,000 active panelists who are residents of Texas. These panelists cover a
wide range of demographic characteristics.

Sampling and Sample Matching

Sample matching is a methodology for selection of “representative” samples from non-randomly selected pools of
respondents. It is ideally suited for Web access panels, but could also be used for other types of surveys, such as
phone surveys. Sample matching starts with an enumeration of the target population. For general population
studies, the target population is all adults, and can be enumerated through the use of the decennial Census or a
high-quality survey, such as the American Community Survey. In other contexts, this is known as the sampling
frame, though, unlike conventional sampling, the sample is not drawn from the frame. Traditional sampling, then,
selects individuals from the sampling frame at random for participation in the study. This may not be feasible or
economical as the contact information, especially email addresses, is not available for all individuals in the frame
and refusals to participate increase the costs of sampling in this way.

Sample selection using the matching methodology is a two-stage process. First, a random sample is drawn from
the target population. We call this sample the target sample. Details on how the target sample is drawn are
provided below, but the essential idea is that this sample is a true probability sample and thus representative of
the frame from which it was drawn.

Second, for each member of the target sample, we select one or more matching members from our pool of opt-in
respondents. This is called the matched sample. Matching is accomplished using a large set of variables that are
available in consumer and voter databases for both the target population and the opt-in panel.

The purpose of matching is to find an available respondent who is as similar as possible to the selected member
of the target sample. The result is a sample of respondents who have the same measured characteristics as the
target sample. Under certain conditions, described below, the matched sample will have similar properties to a
true random sample. That is, the matched sample mimics the characteristics of the target sample.

When choosing the matched sampile, it is necessary to find the closest matching respondent in the panel of opt-ins
to each member of the target sample. YouGov employs the proximity matching method to find the closest
matching respondent. For each variable used for matching, we define a distance function, d(x,y), which describes
how “close” the values x and y are on a particular attribute. The overall distance between a member of the target
sample and a member of the panel is a weighted sum of the individual distance functions on each attribute. The
weights can be adjusted for each study based upon which variables are thought to be important for that study,
though, for the most part, we have not found the matching procedure to be sensitive to small adjustments of the
weights. A large weight, on the other hand, forces the algorithm toward an exact match on that dimension.
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Interest and Engagement

Q2. Generally speaking, would you say that you are extremely interested in politics and public affairs,
somewhat interested, not very interested, or not at all interested?

Q2 !Extremely S.omewhat . Not very . Not at all Don't know
interested interested interested interested
Percent 54 37 6 4 0
Democrats 55 36 6 4 0
Independents 46 38 9 8 0
Republicans 55 38 4 3 0
StrDem 63 27 6 4 0
WeakDem 27 58 12 4 0
LeanDem 61 35 2 3 0
Ind 46 38 9 8 0
LeanRep 63 30 5 2 0
WeakRep 32 55 8 5 0
StrRep 58 36 3 3 0
Liberals 61 31 6 2 0
Moderates 39 45 9 6 0
Conservatives 57 36 3 4 0
Extremely lib. 68 23 5 4 0
Somewhat lib. 58 35 7 0 0
Lean lib. 57 36 6 0 0
Moderate 39 45 9 6 0
Lean con. 52 42 4 3 0
Somewhat con. 49 45 5 1 0
Extremely con. 65 27 2 6 0
Male 67 28 3 2 0
Female 42 44 8 5 0
White 58 35 4 3 0
Black 46 36 9 9 0
Hispanic 47 44 7 2 0
Asian 37 45 12 6 0
Native American 61 28 11 0 0
Middle Eastern 100 0 0 0 0
Other 59 30 8 3 0
18-29 42 45 7 6 0
30-44 47 41 8 4 0
45-64 56 36 6 2 0
65+ 68 27 2 4 0
Less than high school (25 56 13 7 0
High school degree 50 36 8 6 0
Some college 52 40 5 4 0
Two-year college degree |52 40 7 1 0
Four-year college degree (57 36 4 3 0
Post-graduate degree 66 28 3 3 0
Urban 51 40 4 5 0
Suburban 56 36 6 3 0
Rural 52 36 7 5 0
Married 56 37 4 3 0
Separated 41 30 25 4 0
Divorced 56 36 8 1 0
Widowed 52 33 1 0
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Q2 !Extremely S.omewhat . Not very . Not at all Don't know
interested interested interested interested
Single 51 35 8 5 0
Domestic Partnership (39 51 6 4 0
More than once a week (55 41 3 1 0
Once a week 54 35 5 5 0
A few times a month 60 30 7 3 0
Once or twice a year 45 45 6 4 0
Never 57 32 7 4 0
Pro-life 55 38 4 3 0
Pro-choice 57 35 6 2 0
Neither 46 37 7 9 0
Don't know 33 45 17 4 2
Trump Voter 57 36 4 3 0
Biden Voter 54 37 6 3 0
Other Voter 33 42 15 10 1
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Q3. There are many elections in the state of Texas. Furthermore, many people intend to vote in a given
election, but sometimes personal and professional circumstances keep them from the polls. Thinking
back over the past two or three years, would you say that you voted in all elections, almost all, about half,
one or two, or none at all?

Q3 eI:c‘:ie;z AImo::ei\:?orz Ab::l: One or two|None|Don't know
Percent 45 31 7 7 2
Democrats 42 31 10 8 1
Independents 36 28 10 8 15 |3
Republicans 49 32 5 7 5 2
StrDem 56 29 7 5 3 1
WeakDem 21 34 16 13 14 {2
LeanDem 34 33 11 9 12
Ind 36 28 10 8 15 |3
LeanRep 48 32 6 7 6 1
WeakRep 35 41 4 13 6 0
StrRep 54 29 4 5 4 4
Liberals 44 35 7 7 6 1
Moderates 30 29 14 11 14 |2
Conservatives 54 30 4 5 2
Extremely lib. 48 30 5 8 3
Somewhat lib. 45 36 6 7 1
Lean lib. 39 38 12 5 6 0
Moderate 30 29 14 11 14 {2
Lean con. 38 37 7 7 9 2
Somewhat con. 48 38 1 7 6 0
Extremely con. 66 22 4 3 2 3
Male 51 32 6 5 6 1
Female 40 31 9 9 9 2
White 50 33 5 6 5 2
Black 45 26 12 9 7 1
Hispanic 33 31 11 10 12 |3
Asian 40 21 11 15 7 6
Native American 41 38 1 11 9 0
Middle Eastern 100 0 0 0 0 0
Other 47 28 13 0 12 |0
18-29 23 34 10 9 18 |7
30-44 44 28 9 10 7 1
45-64 49 33 7 6 5 1
65+ 61 29 3 5 2 0
Less than high school (12 21 38 7 21 |0
High school degree 38 31 6 12 1 |2
Some college 46 29 8 7 7 3
Two-year college degree (44 35 6 8 5 2
Four-year college degree (45 38 7 5 4 1
Post-graduate degree 66 22 4 2 6 0
Urban 43 34 7 6 8 2
Suburban 43 33 8 7 7 1
Rural 52 25 5 7 8 3
Married 51 32 5 5 5 2
Separated 32 31 8 9 20 |0
Divorced 48 36 4 9 2 2
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Q3 eI:c‘:ie;z AImo::ei\:?orz Ab::ltf One or two|None|Don't know
Widowed 42 38 8 10 2 0
Single 38 25 11 9 14 |3
Domestic Partnership (26 34 13 16 12 |0
More than once a week (60 28 3 7 2 0
Once a week 51 30 6 4 6 1
A few times a month 40 38 11 4 5 2
Once or twice a year 40 27 10 9 1 3
Never 40 35 6 9 8 2
Pro-life 49 31 6 6 6 2
Pro-choice 43 34 6 6 9 2
Neither 39 26 14 9 10 |2
Don't know 35 24 9 23 7 2
Trump Voter 51 31 4 7 5 2
Biden Voter 43 32 10 6 8 1
Other Voter 26 29 12 14 13 |5
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Q3B. How enthusiastic would you say you are about voting in the 2020 election?

Q3B Extremely Very Somewhat Not too Not at all Don't know/No|
enthusiastic|  enthusiastic enthusiastic enthusiastic enthusiastic opinion
Percent 55 16 14 5 2
Democrats 54 20 14 4 1
Independents 38 10 21 15 15 1
Republicans 61 15 13 4 2
StrDem 67 17 10 1 1
WeakDem 31 27 28 5 1
LeanDem 45 19 11 14 8 2
Ind 38 10 21 15 15 1
LeanRep 57 17 10 8 7 2
'WeakRep 40 19 22 10 6 3
StrRep 71 12 11 2 1 2
Liberals 55 15 16 8 5 1
Moderates 39 20 18 12 8 2
Conservatives 64 15 11 4 3 2
Extremely lib. 58 12 11 13 5 0
Somewhat lib. 62 13 14 5 5 1
Lean lib. 41 23 24 7 6 0
Moderate 39 20 18 12 ] 2
Lean con. 49 21 16 6 6 0
Somewhat con. 54 22 16 3 2 2
Extremely con. 80 7 5 4 2 3
Male 58 18 13 6 4 2
Female 53 14 16 9 6 2
White 59 15 13 6 6 2
Black 47 23 17 6 6 1
Hispanic 50 17 17 13 2 2
Asian 47 16 28 1 7 0
Native American 70 1 9 0 20 0
Middle Eastern 89 11 0 0 0 0
Other 71 6 15 3 4 0
18-29 31 14 23 20 7 5
30-44 48 16 18 7 9 2
45-64 64 16 12 5 2 1
65+ 71 18 6 1 3 1
Less than high school (34 33 32 1 0 0
High school degree 51 19 12 9 6 2
Some college 61 12 12 9 4 2
Two-year college degree |53 14 15 12 4 2
Four-year college degree (55 16 17 5 6 1
Post-graduate degree 61 16 14 4 3 1
Urban 52 17 16 9 5 1
Suburban 56 18 14 7 4 1
Rural 57 11 13 7 7 5
Married 59 18 12 5 5 2
Separated 43 26 11 5 7 8
Divorced 55 27 11 4 4 0
Widowed 68 12 5 10 1 3
Single 49 9 23 12 6 2
Domestic Partnership (40 16 15 20 9 0
More than once a week (64 14 11 4 7 0
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Q3B Extremely Very Somewhat Not too Not at all Don't know/No

enthusiastic| enthusiastic enthusiastic enthusiastic enthusiastic opinion
Once a week 57 16 15 4 5 2
A few times a month 51 24 10 11 3 1
Once or twice a year 49 16 19 10 4 3
Never 56 15 13 8 6 1
Pro-life 61 13 13 5 5 3
Pro-choice 53 17 15 11 4 1
Neither 43 24 19 6 9 0
Don't know 53 21 9 13 1 2
Trump Voter 63 14 11 5 4 2
Biden Voter 55 19 14 8 3 1
Other Voter 13 11 36 17 22 1
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Most Important Problem

Q4. What would you say is the most important problem facing this country today?JRandomize]

Q4/|Coronavirus/COVID-19 , Politic.al The economy| Mo.ral Health care
corruption/leadership| decline

Percent 18 14 10 9 7
Democrats 29 20 4 2 11
Independents 24 10 14 3
Republicans 8 11 13 18
StrDem 31 23 2 2 10
WeakDem 27 13 2 9
LeanDem 24 21 1 14
Ind 24 10 14 3 6
LeanRep 8 17 14 16 2
WeakRep 11 4 15 16 3
StrRep 6 10 12 20 5
Liberals 26 23 3 1 11
Moderates 22 13 10 2 9
Conservatives 10 10 13 19 2
Extremely lib. 30 19 0 2 14
Somewhat lib. 25 29 1 1 10
Lean lib. 24 20 10 1 8
Moderate 22 13 10 2 9
Lean con. 21 9 14 11 1
Somewhat con. 8 10 13 19 2
Extremely con. 8 9 13 23 3
Male 15 13 12 9 6
Female 20 16 7 10 7
White 14 16 9 12 6
Black 29 9 4 5 10
Hispanic 22 13 16 6 6
Asian 24 11 5 1 0
Native American 16 22 12 0 0
Middle Eastern 0 0 0 0 89
Other 8 20 16 11 0
18-29 21 10 9 8 6
30-44 21 15 9 6 8
45-64 16 14 11 11 6
65+ 17 20 8 11 7
Less than high school (24 9 0 0 4
High school degree 23 12 11 7 6
Some college 21 16 5 10 7
Two-year college degree |9 9 13 17 7
Four-year college degree (12 19 12 8 7
Post-graduate degree 21 14 10 10 5
Urban 20 16 8 8 7
Suburban 19 12 10 9 6
Rural 12 19 9 12 7
Married 15 14 10 12 6
Separated 15 9 4 0 12
Divorced 19 18 11 8 9
Widowed 13 19 11 18 5
Single 26 14 8 6 6
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Q4/(Coronavirus/COVID-19 corruption /Iea:(::::ia: The economy del\:l:l)i:\a; Health care
Domestic Partnership 19 16 8 0 11
More than once a week (16 12 9 22 7
Once a week 16 9 11 12 6
A few times a month 14 17 15 13 4
Once or twice a year 16 15 14 5 5
Never 23 18 4 5 9
Pro-life 10 10 12 18 2
Pro-choice 25 20 7 2 10
Neither 22 11 9 3 10
Don't know 30 18 2 0 13
Trump Voter 7 10 15 18 3
Biden Voter 30 20 4 2 11
Other Voter 16 13 12 1 5
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Q5. What would you say is the most important problem facing the State of Texas today7Randomize]

Political

Q5(Coronavirus/COVID-19|Border securityImmigrationThe economy ., .
corruption/leadership|

Percent 22 8 8 6 7
Democrats 33 1 2 3 10
Independents 26 5 6 9

Republicans 13 17 13 8

StrDem 35 0 1 3 11
WeakDem 29 1 6 5 7
LeanDem 32 0 0 1 11
Ind 26 5 6 9 6
LeanRep 15 12 11 6 7
'WeakRep 14 20 19 6 0
StrRep 11 18 12 10 3
Liberals 31 1 2 3 13
Moderates 29 3 5 7 6
Conservatives 13 17 12 9 3
Extremely lib. 37 1 3 0 11
Somewhat lib. 24 0 4 2 15
Lean lib. 32 2 0 6 11
Moderate 29 3 5 7 6
Lean con. 23 14 7 11 3
Somewhat con. 14 18 15 10 2
Extremely con. 7 16 12 7 4
Male 20 8 7 7 7
Female 24 9 8 6 6
White 19 11 10 7 6
Black 25 2 3 9 5
Hispanic 27 4 5 5 9
Asian 43 0 0 0 0
Native American 42 29 0 0 0
Middle Eastern 0 0 0 0 0
Other 16 18 12 3 13
18-29 24 3 4 2
30-44 21 6 7 8
45-64 23 10 9 7 7
65+ 20 13 11 7 9
Less than high school (25 8 0 11
High school degree 21 9 8 7
Some college 25 13 6 4 6
Two-year college degree |29 7 5 11 3
Four-year college degree (17 10 10 6 7
Post-graduate degree 25 6 7 5
Urban 27 5 5 8
Suburban 21 9 8 6
Rural 19 12 9 5 6
Married 20 12 9 6 5
Separated 32 3 9 3
Divorced 26 5 8 11
Widowed 22 10 14 4 8
Single 26 4 7 9
Domestic Partnership 17 3 4
More than once a week (16 7 3
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Q5|Coronavirus/COVID-19|Border securityImmigration|The economy corruption/lealzic::tsl::ﬁ:
Once a week 21 11 11 7 2
A few times a month 17 6 9 9
Once or twice a year 21 10 8 10
Never 28 7 6 2 11
Pro-life 14 15 12 8 3
Pro-choice 31 1 3 4 12
Neither 23 9 7 6
Don't know 35 0 8 11
Trump Voter 11 17 14 10
Biden Voter 34 0 2 3 11
Other Voter 18 3 4 5 1
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Retrospective Assessments

Q6. How would you rate the job Donald Trump is doing as president? Would you say that you...

Q6 Approve Approve Neither approve nor Disapprove Disapprove Don't
strongly somewhat disapprove| somewhat strongly know
Percent 33 16 4 41 0
Democrats 3 4 4 82 0
Independents 20 11 13 11 42 2
Republicans 63 27 2 6 0
StrDem 2 2 89 0
WeakDem 11 7 18 63 0
LeanDem 1 2 5 8 83 0
Ind 20 11 13 11 42 2
LeanRep 54 26 2 7 11 0
'WeakRep 36 48 6 2 8 0
StrRep 76 21 1 0 2 0
Liberals 4 2 4 5 85 0
Moderates 14 14 10 11 50 1
Conservatives 63 25 1 2 8 0
Extremely lib. 10 1 6 2 82 0
Somewhat lib. 1 3 5 38 0
Lean lib. 1 3 9 85 0
Moderate 14 14 10 11 50 1
Lean con. 40 34 2 5 17 1
Somewhat con. 53 36 2 4 5 0
Extremely con. 81 13 0 0 6 0
Male 36 17 4 4 39 0
Female 31 14 4 7 43 0
White 41 20 3 4 32 0
Black 12 3 10 7 66 1
Hispanic 24 12 4 8 51 0
Asian 25 14 11 10 39 0
Native American 53 8 0 20 19 0
Middle Eastern 0 0 0 0 100 0
Other 48 21 0 1 27 2
18-29 16 22 10 10 41 0
30-44 26 14 7 10 44 0
45-64 39 16 2 2 41 0
65+ 48 11 0 1 39 1
Less than high school (24 7 4 0 65 0
High school degree 33 17 6 5 38 0
Some college 35 14 3 5 43 1
Two-year college degree (40 13 5 6 36 0
Four-year college degree 32 15 5 7 40 0
Post-graduate degree 31 20 0 2 47 0
Urban 24 13 6 7 50 0
Suburban 34 17 3 4 42 0
Rural 46 16 5 6 27 1
Married 43 18 3 4 33 0
Separated 19 28 11 0 42 0
Divorced 28 9 5 3 55 0
Widowed 38 14 3 3 42 0
Single 19 12 6 8 54 1
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Q6 Approve Neither approve nor Don't

strongly disapprove know
Domestic Partnership 12 28 7 15 38 0
More than once a week (53 17 1 4 25 0
Once a week 44 23 3 5 25 0
A few times a month 32 15 8 7 37 1
Once or twice a year 29 17 6 9 40 0
Never 21 10 4 3 62 0
Pro-life 58 24 2 4 11 0
Pro-choice 9 7 4 6 74 0
Neither 23 13 11 6 47 0
Don't know 8 11 6 9 60 6
Trump Voter 68 27 2 2 1 0
Biden Voter 1 5 7 85 0
Other Voter 31 16 18 25 2
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Q7. How would you rate the job the U.S. Congress is doing? Would you say that you...

Q7 Approve Approve Neither approve nor Disapprove Disapprove Don't
strongly somewhat disapprove| somewhat strongly know
Percent 5 15 17 23 37 3
Democrats 4 10 18 26 37 4
Independents 1 11 22 21 42 4
Republicans 6 21 14 20 36 2
StrDem 7 14 16 20 37 6
WeakDem 0 4 26 32 34 5
LeanDem 0 8 17 33 41 1
Ind 1 11 22 21 42 4
LeanRep 3 9 15 26 44 3
'WeakRep 1 27 19 20 31 3
StrRep 9 26 12 17 34 2
Liberals 5 12 15 26 40 3
Moderates 3 10 27 23 31 6
Conservatives 6 21 12 21 38 3
Extremely lib. 13 10 11 16 48 1
Somewhat lib. 1 14 20 26 33 5
Lean lib. 1 10 11 38 40 0
Moderate 3 10 27 23 31 6
Lean con. 1 19 18 16 46 0
Somewhat con. 3 26 11 23 35 2
Extremely con. 10 17 11 20 37 4
Male 3 14 14 22 47 0
Female 6 17 19 24 28 6
White 4 15 13 26 40 2
Black 9 16 24 17 24 10
Hispanic 4 16 24 19 33 4
Asian 12 6 28 27 27 0
Native American 0 11 7 75 5
Middle Eastern 0 0 11 89 0
Other 9 10 8 70 0
18-29 7 21 27 21 20 5
30-44 7 18 16 21 34 3
45-64 4 12 17 25 41 2
65+ 1 14 7 23 49 5
Less than high school (3 6 21 11 52 8
High school degree 7 15 23 16 34 6
Some college 4 13 17 18 43 4
Two-year college degree |7 11 13 34 32 3
Four-year college degree (3 20 16 28 33 1
Post-graduate degree 4 18 7 30 41 0
Urban 6 15 17 26 31 4
Suburban 5 14 15 22 41 2
Rural 3 18 21 19 34 5
Married 5 16 15 22 40 2
Separated 7 36 26 9 15 8
Divorced 6 14 15 23 40 2
Widowed 1 16 13 31 31 8
Single 4 15 18 24 34 4
Domestic Partnership 1 7 36 20 27 8
More than once a week (12 18 11 23 31 5
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Q7 Approve Approve Neither approve nor Disapprove Disapprove Don't
strongly somewhat disapprove somewhat strongly know
Once a week 7 25 15 22 29 2
A few times a month 2 21 19 19 33 6
Once or twice a year 2 10 22 24 39 2
Never 2 10 15 24 44 4
Pro-life 5 18 16 22 36 2
Pro-choice 5 12 14 26 40 3
Neither 5 16 21 17 36 6
Don't know 1 18 37 16 17 12
Trump Voter 6 19 14 20 39 2
Biden Voter 3 12 17 27 37 4
Other Voter 8 15 31 17 25 5
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Q8A. How would you rate the job Greg Abbott is doing as Governor? Would you say that you...

QsA Approve Approve Neither approve nor Disapprove Disapprove Don't
strongly somewhat disapprove| somewhat strongly know
Percent 20 27 12 16 24 2
Democrats 10 14 24 46 3
Independents 24 26 19 20 3
Republicans 38 43 6 8 5 1
StrDem 7 12 20 55 2
WeakDem 16 17 23 38 4
LeanDem 11 18 33 36 3
Ind 24 26 19 20 3
LeanRep 27 42 10 12 0
'WeakRep 29 54 5 10 0
StrRep 46 40 5 5 1
Liberals 7 12 24 51 3
Moderates 24 26 20 20 4
Conservatives 38 42 4 8 7 0
Extremely lib. 7 4 11 12 62 4
Somewhat lib. 1 10 8 28 50 3
Lean lib. 1 5 20 31 42 1
Moderate 7 24 26 20 20 4
Lean con. 27 43 7 13 9 1
Somewhat con. 36 48 5 8 4 0
Extremely con. 45 37 3 5 10 0
Male 21 28 10 13 26 2
Female 19 26 14 18 22 2
White 24 33 8 16 19 1
Black 10 13 24 14 34 6
Hispanic 15 20 15 18 32 0
Asian 22 10 25 23 20 0
Native American 47 12 11 5 26 0
Middle Eastern 0 0 0 74 26 0
Other 32 39 4 11 11 2
18-29 10 29 19 16 23 2
30-44 13 23 16 16 30 2
45-64 22 29 9 16 22 2
65+ 33 27 6 13 19 2
Less than high school (6 15 4 29 45 0
High school degree 19 28 16 13 22 3
Some college 21 27 12 12 26 2
Two-year college degree |18 28 10 16 25 4
Four-year college degree (17 29 13 18 22 0
Post-graduate degree 29 22 7 22 21 0
Urban 17 24 10 18 29 3
Suburban 20 27 13 15 25 1
Rural 25 30 14 14 13 3
Married 26 31 10 15 17 1
Separated 14 33 25 3 18 8
Divorced 18 17 9 19 33 3
Widowed 28 23 13 18 18 0
Single 10 23 15 13 35 4
Domestic Partnership (5 23 19 30 22 0
More than once a week (37 32 5 15 9 2
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QsA Approve Approve Neither approve nor Disapprove Disapprove Don't
strongly somewhat disapprove somewhat strongly know
Once a week 25 36 11 11 16 2
A few times a month 22 30 23 13 11 1
Once or twice a year 15 27 14 18 24 2
Never 12 17 12 18 39 2
Pro-life 35 41 8 8 6 1
Pro-choice 6 13 11 24 45 2
Neither 11 21 27 16 23 2
Don't know 5 27 20 22 16 10
Trump Voter 39 42 5 8 5 1
Biden Voter 11 16 24 43 3
Other Voter 33 32 10 15 3
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Q8A2. Do you approve or disapprove of how Greg Abbott has handled the response to the

coronavirus/COVID-19?

Q8A2 Approve Approve Neither approve nor Disapprove Disapprove Don't
strongly somewhat disapprove somewhat strongly know
Percent 17 27 10 20 26 1
Democrats 13 11 26 45 1
Independents 26 11 26 26 1
Republicans 28 40 8 13 10 0
StrDem 9 10 21 53 2
WeakDem 16 15 34 30 1
LeanDem 17 10 30 40 0
Ind 26 11 26 26 1
LeanRep 22 34 10 19 15 0
WeakRep 24 49 6 12 9 0
StrRep 33 40 8 10 9 0
Liberals 8 6 29 51 1
Moderates 25 18 27 20 1
Conservatives 29 39 9 11 12 0
Extremely lib. 5 5 23 60 0
Somewhat lib. 8 4 29 50 3
Lean lib. 1 11 9 35 43 1
Moderate 8 25 18 27 20 1
Lean con. 20 43 7 16 13 0
Somewhat con. 30 41 9 8 13 0
Extremely con. 33 37 9 10 12 0
Male 16 28 9 18 28 0
Female 17 25 11 22 24 1
White 19 31 7 19 23 0
Black 9 16 16 23 33 4
Hispanic 14 22 13 21 29 0
Asian 28 17 30 22 0
Native American 40 1 26 26 0
Middle Eastern 0 0 0 100 0
Other 20 49 7 13 10 0
18-29 15 25 11 22 27 0
30-44 13 19 13 22 32 1
45-64 15 30 9 20 24 1
65+ 27 30 7 15 21 0
Less than high school |6 15 4 44 30 0
High school degree 16 26 15 16 26 2
Some college 17 30 8 17 28 0
Two-year college degree 22 20 9 23 24 2
Four-year college degree (14 30 10 21 25 0
Post-graduate degree 22 22 6 25 25 0
Urban 16 22 10 20 31 0
Suburban 16 28 10 20 27 1
Rural 21 29 11 21 17 2
Married 21 31 9 20 19 0
Separated 0 49 2 22 18 8
Divorced 12 21 8 23 33 3
Widowed 19 22 17 19 22 0
Single 11 19 12 18 39 0
Domestic Partnership 9 26 10 25 29 0
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Q8A2 Approve Approve Neither approve nor Disapprove Disapprove Don't

strongly somewhat disapprove somewhat strongly know
More than once a week (32 29 9 16 14 1
Once a week 21 35 9 16 19 1
A few times a month 20 28 17 24 11 0
Once or twice a year 14 25 14 24 23 0
Never 9 20 7 20 43 1
Pro-life 28 36 11 13 12 0
Pro-choice 6 16 7 24 47 1
Neither 11 23 14 34 16 2
Don't know 10 23 19 25 16 7
Trump Voter 30 40 8 12 10 0
Biden Voter 4 14 11 27 44 1
Other Voter 14 22 22 24 16 3
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Q8B. How would you rate the job Dan Patrick is doing as Lieutenant Governor? Would you say that you...

QsB Approve Approve Neither approve nor Disapprove Disapprove Don't
strongly somewhat disapprove| somewhat strongly know
Percent 18 19 13 31 12
Democrats 5 11 7 60 14
Independents 11 19 13 35 14
Republicans 33 33 14 5 5 10
StrDem 5 12 7 63 12
WeakDem 1 16 11 43 21
LeanDem 6 3 67 13
Ind 11 19 13 35 14
LeanRep 25 26 22 7 12
'WeakRep 26 35 16 7 7
StrRep 39 37 10 2 9
Liberals 1 4 9 7 66 13
Moderates 5 11 21 9 35 18
Conservatives 35 33 12 4 7 8
Extremely lib. 11 6 65 8
Somewhat lib. 5 8 68 14
Lean lib. 1 12 6 63 16
Moderate 5 11 21 9 35 18
Lean con. 21 32 13 11 9 15
Somewhat con. 34 35 16 3 6
Extremely con. 43 33 9 3 6 6
Male 21 22 11 5 34 7
Female 15 17 16 7 28 16
White 21 22 12 6 28 10
Black 5 13 12 6 43 20
Hispanic 13 17 17 7 32 13
Asian 24 4 32 3 30
Native American 29 32 0 16 19
Middle Eastern 0 0 0 0 100
Other 43 14 13 5 20
18-29 15 19 16 6 22 23
30-44 6 17 17 8 38 14
45-64 19 22 13 7 31 9
65+ 34 18 7 5 31 4
Less than high school (8 1 22 10 52 7
High school degree 18 20 18 4 27 13
Some college 23 17 13 6 30 12
Two-year college degree |14 24 11 7 26 18
Four-year college degree (15 22 12 10 32 9
Post-graduate degree 20 16 9 3 41 11
Urban 12 17 16 5 37 14
Suburban 19 20 11 8 32 10
Rural 23 20 16 5 22 14
Married 23 25 10 6 28 9
Separated 10 25 14 17 23 11
Divorced 13 12 22 5 40 10
Widowed 30 11 15 5 26 14
Single 13 15 8 38 16
Domestic Partnership 19 23 7 21 23
More than once a week (27 26 10 6 18 12
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Q8B Approve Approve Neither approve nor Disapprove Disapprove Don't

strongly somewhat disapprove somewhat strongly know
Once a week 24 29 13 6 17 11
A few times a month 19 21 19 5 24 11
Once or twice a year 16 14 17 11 31 11
Never 11 13 11 4 49 12
Pro-life 33 30 14 5 9 10
Pro-choice 4 9 9 8 57 13
Neither 7 15 22 8 36 12
Don't know 5 10 23 3 27 31
Trump Voter 34 35 13 5 5 10
Biden Voter 3 3 12 8 61 14
Other Voter 9 21 31 10 16 14
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Q8C. How would you rate the job Dennis Bonnen is doing as Speaker of the Texas House of
Representatives? Would you say that you...

asc Approve Approve Neither approve nor Disapprove Disapprove Don't
strongly somewhat disapprove somewhat strongly know

Percent 7 16 23 8 16 30
Democrats 4 4 20 10 27 34
Independents 2 12 23 13 18 32
Republicans 10 27 25 6 6 26
StrDem 4 17 11 32 32
WeakDem 1 28 6 23 35
LeanDem 6 21 10 22 36
Ind 2 12 23 13 18 32
LeanRep 8 22 29 10 7 23
WeakRep 3 27 29 5 7 29
StrRep 13 29 22 4 6 27
Liberals 2 4 19 11 31 34
Moderates 3 12 27 11 13 34
Conservatives 12 26 24 5 8 25
Extremely lib. 3 10 8 35 41
Somewhat lib. 1 20 14 34 29
Lean lib. 1 28 8 24 33
Moderate 3 12 27 11 13 34
Lean con. 6 23 24 4 12 31
Somewhat con. 10 31 22 7 6 24
Extremely con. 17 23 25 5 7 23
Male 7 19 23 11 19 20
Female 6 13 23 6 13 38
White 6 20 23 9 15 27
Black 10 7 15 8 19 41
Hispanic 5 12 28 8 17 30
Asian 5 25 4 14 6 46
Native American 0 18 41 0 21 20
Middle Eastern 0 0 0 0 100 0

Other 9 12 27 5 13 33
18-29 11 15 18 8 10 38
30-44 4 14 21 9 19 32
45-64 5 15 26 8 18 28
65+ 8 21 24 8 14 24
Less than high school (8 3 18 8 29 34
High school degree 8 16 27 6 14 28
Some college 6 14 24 7 16 33
Two-year college degree |4 17 25 6 17 30
Four-year college degree |5 18 18 12 18 29
Post-graduate degree 10 17 22 9 14 28
Urban 6 12 19 8 18 38
Suburban 7 16 24 9 16 28
Rural 6 20 27 8 14 24
Married 7 20 23 8 13 28
Separated 4 33 5 12 37
Divorced 5 30 11 27 19
Widowed 11 17 23 7 11 31
Single 7 8 18 8 21 37
Domestic Partnership 0 25 25 9 6 35
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Qsc Approve Approve Neither approve nor Disapprove Disapprove Don't

strongly somewhat disapprove somewhat strongly know
More than once a week (17 16 24 27
Once a week 9 24 25 9 26
A few times a month 9 21 24 7 32
Once or twice a year 1 15 25 11 19 30
Never 4 10 19 26 33
Pro-life 11 24 24 6 26
Pro-choice 3 7 18 10 28 34
Neither 4 14 29 17 30
Don't know 2 5 42 14 34
Trump Voter 10 27 25 6 26
Biden Voter 4 4 19 11 27 35
Other Voter 3 16 35 8 11 27
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Q9A. How would you rate the job Ted Cruz is doing as U.S. Senator? Would you say that you...

QoA Approve Approve Neither approve nor Disapprove Disapprove Don't
strongly somewhat disapprove| somewhat strongly know
Percent 31 15 6 36 4
Democrats 3 9 70 4
Independents 14 13 9 47 8
Republicans 61 24 3 5 2
StrDem 8 5 77 3
WeakDem 17 12 53 11
LeanDem 5 16 69 2
Ind 14 13 9 47 8
LeanRep 48 26 9 3 11 3
'WeakRep 46 32 4 9 6 3
StrRep 74 20 4 1 1 1
Liberals 5 6 8 75 4
Moderates 12 17 10 44 9
Conservatives 63 23 4 3 6 1
Extremely lib. 5 4 3 75 4
Somewhat lib. 1 8 10 74 5
Lean lib. 7 11 77 2
Moderate 12 17 10 44 9
Lean con. 39 34 6 10 2
Somewhat con. 59 28 4 2 1
Extremely con. 78 14 2 0 0
Male 37 16 2 6 37 1
Female 26 14 12 7 35 6
White 40 18 5 3 32 3
Black 9 10 10 12 49 9
Hispanic 20 12 16 11 38 3
Asian 22 20 8 12 37 1
Native American 60 1 16 24 0
Middle Eastern 0 0 0 100 0
Other 64 4 4 26 0
18-29 19 20 11 14 31 6
30-44 20 15 10 9 41 5
45-64 36 15 7 3 36 3
65+ 48 11 2 3 35 1
Less than high school (24 3 18 0 48 7
High school degree 31 13 13 6 33 5
Some college 33 15 7 7 35 3
Two-year college degree |29 21 6 15 26 3
Four-year college degree (28 19 6 4 40 3
Post-graduate degree 39 9 3 3 42 4
Urban 22 13 10 9 42 4
Suburban 32 16 5 5 37 4
Rural 42 14 11 4 24 4
Married 41 17 6 3 30 2
Separated 15 22 0 16 31 15
Divorced 21 14 12 6 45 3
Widowed 40 9 9 9 32 1
Single 19 11 7 10 47 6
Domestic Partnership |7 17 23 14 33 6
More than once a week (52 16 3 4 21 4
October 2020, University of Texas/Texas Tribune Poll 28



University of Texas / Texas Tribune Poll Crosstabs

QoA Approve Approve Neither approve nor Disapprove Disapprove Don't

strongly somewhat disapprove somewhat strongly know
Once a week 41 21 8 21 3
A few times a month 30 21 8 27 3
Once or twice a year 27 12 11 7 40 3
Never 19 11 5 53 5
Pro-life 58 21 5 9 2
Pro-choice 7 9 8 66 5
Neither 16 14 13 8 42 7
Don't know 6 5 33 3 46 8
Trump Voter 62 25 4 3 4 2
Biden Voter 4 3 10 9 71 4
Other Voter 13 25 19 14 20 9
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Q9B. How would you rate the job John Cornyn is doing as U.S. Senator? Would you say that you...

Q9B Approve Approve Neither approve nor Disapprove Disapprove Don't
strongly somewhat disapprove| somewhat strongly know

Percent 18 21 12 11 28 10
Democrats 4 11 14 57 11
Independents 10 21 17 29 14
Republicans 33 38 9 7 4 9
StrDem 2 11 10 64 8
WeakDem 12 12 13 41 21
LeanDem 3 8 24 55 7
Ind 10 21 17 29 14
LeanRep 25 38 10 10 10
'WeakRep 20 52 11 8 6
StrRep 42 34 8 4 10
Liberals 4 6 16 64 8
Moderates 13 21 13 27 20
Conservatives 34 37 10 7 6 6
Extremely lib. 6 67 13
Somewhat lib. 15 68

Lean lib. 1 27 56

Moderate 7 13 21 13 27 20
Lean con. 25 37 12 9
Somewhat con. 27 46 10 6
Extremely con. 44 29 9 6 5
Male 20 23 9 13 29 6
Female 16 19 14 9 27 14
White 20 27 10 9 26 8
Black 5 4 19 19 36 17
Hispanic 15 20 13 11 30 12
Asian 25 12 2 5 39 17
Native American 58 0 0 19 19 5
Middle Eastern 0 0 0 0 100 0
Other 48 10 6 8 21 8
18-29 11 17 16 13 21 22
30-44 9 15 17 14 32 12
45-64 22 24 9 9 29 7
65+ 26 26 7 9 29 4
Less than high school (8 16 13 0 46 17
High school degree 18 25 11 9 25 11
Some college 19 18 10 10 31 11
Two-year college degree |16 19 14 16 22 13
Four-year college degree (13 23 15 12 28 8
Post-graduate degree 28 15 5 12 32 7
Urban 15 15 13 14 32 11
Suburban 19 23 10 10 29 9
Rural 18 25 14 9 22 11
Married 22 24 10 11 24 9
Separated 7 21 26 5 23 18
Divorced 16 18 13 7 41 7
Widowed 22 22 13 11 29 2
Single 11 16 11 14 35 13
Domestic Partnership (8 14 23 11 20 25
More than once a week (31 26 10 7 17 ]
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Q9B Approve Approve Neither approve nor Disapprove Disapprove Don't
strongly somewhat disapprove somewhat strongly know
Once a week 27 26 12 11 13 11
A few times a month 17 19 19 22 19 5
Once or twice a year 12 22 13 13 28 12
Never 11 16 8 8 46 11
Pro-life 33 33 11 9 6 8
Pro-choice 7 10 12 56 11
Neither 19 19 13 29 11
Don't know 18 19 21 17 23
Trump Voter 34 38 9 7 3 9
Biden Voter 4 11 15 57 10
Other Voter 18 32 13 11 20
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Q10. Thinking about the country, do you think that things are headed in the right direction, or do you
think that things are headed off on the wrong track?

Q10|Right direction|Wrong track|Don't know|

Percent 29 62 9
Democrats 5 91 4
Independents 15 71 14
Republicans 54 34 12
StrDem 6 91

WeakDem 7 87

LeanDem 2 92

Ind 15 71 14
LeanRep 40 40 20
WeakRep 43 41 17
StrRep 65 29 6
Liberals 6 91 3
Moderates 14 74 12
Conservatives 52 36 12
Extremely lib. 13 82 5
Somewhat lib. 3 95 2
Lean lib. 2 96 2
Moderate 14 74 12
Lean con. 44 41 15
Somewhat con. 51 35 14
Extremely con. 57 34 9
Male 32 60 8
Female 26 64 10
White 34 57 8
Black 12 78 10
Hispanic 23 70 8
Asian 34 42 24
Native American 60 40

Middle Eastern 0 100 0
Other 44 34 22
18-29 20 68 12
30-44 22 70 8
45-64 35 56 9
65+ 35 57 8
Less than high school (24 70 6
High school degree 29 60 11
Some college 29 63 9
Two-year college degree (37 57 6
Four-year college degree (26 64 10
Post-graduate degree 30 63 7
Urban 23 72 6
Suburban 32 59 10
Rural 31 57 12
Married 36 55 9
Separated 15 79 6
Divorced 26 65 8
Widowed 31 65 5
Single 19 71 9
Domestic Partnership 13 76 12
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Q10|Right direction|Wrong track|Don't know|
More than once a week (41 50 9
Once a week 40 50 10
A few times a month 30 59 11
Once or twice a year 26 66 8
Never 18 73 9
Pro-life 50 39 10
Pro-choice ] 86 6
Neither 20 65 15
Don't know 10 85 5
Trump Voter 56 32 11
Biden Voter 3 91 6
Other Voter 18 70 12
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Q11. Compared to a year ago, would you say that the national economy is a lot better off, somewhat

better off, about the same, somewhat worse off, or a lot worse off?

a1 Alot betterf Somewhat better About the same Somewhat worse| A lot worse Don't know
off off off off
Percent 8 9 13 29 38 2
Democrats 2 6 9 17 65 1
Independents 4 5 14 27 44 5
Republicans 14 14 16 39 15 3
StrDem 3 3 8 17 69 0
WeakDem 1 4 18 22 52 2
LeanDem 1 13 4 15 67 0
Ind 4 5 14 27 44 5
LeanRep 7 14 12 40 25 3
WeakRep 10 12 18 46 15 0
StrRep 19 14 18 36 9 4
Liberals 2 5 10 14 68 0
Moderates 5 8 13 29 41 4
Conservatives 13 13 15 39 18 3
Extremely lib. 4 8 5 14 69 0
Somewhat lib. 1 4 11 9 75 0
Lean lib. 1 4 16 21 57 0
Moderate 5 8 13 29 41 4
Lean con. 3 19 9 47 19 3
Somewhat con. 14 8 18 42 18 0
Extremely con. 17 13 16 32 17 4
Male 10 9 13 27 39 2
Female 6 9 13 30 38 2
White 8 9 12 34 35 2
Black 5 12 15 16 51 2
Hispanic 8 8 14 25 42 3
Asian 15 14 16 24 30 0
Native American 13 22 11 27 20 7
Middle Eastern 0 0 0 11 89 0
Other 24 9 27 19 22 0
18-29 7 13 15 24 35 5
30-44 7 10 14 24 42 3
45-64 9 7 14 31 39 1
65+ 8 11 10 35 37 0
Less than high school (10 0 14 19 56 0
High school degree 6 9 17 28 38 3
Some college 11 8 11 30 37 3
Two-year college degree |12 6 16 30 33 3
Four-year college degree |6 14 11 28 40 1
Post-graduate degree 7 7 12 32 41 2
Urban 8 10 17 19 44 2
Suburban 7 9 11 33 39 1
Rural 9 10 14 32 30 6
Married 9 12 11 32 34 2
Separated 22 12 11 12 43 0
Divorced 8 9 14 22 46 2
Widowed 10 12 30 38 3
Single 5 15 27 46 2
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a1 Alot betterf Somewhat better About the same Somewhat worse| A lot worse Don't know
off off off off
Domestic Partnership 5 7 30 24 30 4
More than once a week (13 12 7 34 33 1
Once a week 14 14 17 31 24 0
A few times a month 2 20 17 37 23 2
Once or twice a year 6 14 27 40 4
Never 5 12 24 54 3
Pro-life 13 13 17 38 17 3
Pro-choice 3 6 10 17 62 1
Neither 7 6 12 28 44 3
Don't know 0 4 12 33 47 4
Trump Voter 14 14 17 39 13 3
Biden Voter 1 4 9 20 65 1
Other Voter 12 19 13 18 31 8
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Q12. Thinking about the State of Texas, do you think that things are headed in the right direction, or do
you think that things are headed off on the wrong track?

Q12|Right direction|Wrong track|Don't know|

Percent 41 44 15
Democrats 13 73 14
Independents 23 47 30
Republicans 70 19 11
StrDem 11 78 12
WeakDem 20 64 17
LeanDem 12 70 18
Ind 23 47 30
LeanRep 58 25 17
WeakRep 73 19 8
StrRep 76 15 9
Liberals 11 77 12
Moderates 27 47 25
Conservatives 68 21 11
Extremely lib. 15 78 7
Somewhat lib. 13 78 9
Lean lib. 5 73 22
Moderate 27 47 25
Lean con. 62 25 13
Somewhat con. 70 20 10
Extremely con. 69 21 10
Male 45 43 11
Female 37 45 18
White 50 39 11
Black 19 57 24
Hispanic 28 53 19
Asian 36 29 34
Native American 60 40

Middle Eastern 74 26

Other 64 30

18-29 30 50 20
30-44 29 56 16
45-64 49 39 13
65+ 52 35 13
Less than high school |9 67 24
High school degree 39 44 17
Some college 44 44 12
Two-year college degree (42 41 17
Four-year college degree (41 44 15
Post-graduate degree 45 43 12
Urban 33 50 17
Suburban 45 41 13
Rural 43 42 15
Married 50 39 12
Separated 28 60 13
Divorced 35 51 14
Widowed 43 33 24
Single 27 53 20
Domestic Partnership 35 52 13
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Q12|Right direction|Wrong track|Don't know|

More than once a week (59 28 13
Once a week 57 29 14
A few times a month 42 40 18
Once or twice a year 36 47 17
Never 26 60 14
Pro-life 65 21 14
Pro-choice 17 69 14
Neither 31 49 19
Don't know 21 57 22
Trump Voter 72 19 9

Biden Voter 11 70 19
Other Voter 30 44 26
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Q13. Compared to a year ago, would you say that you and your family are economically a lot better off,
somewhat better off, about the same, somewhat worse off, or a lot worse off?

Qi3 Alot betterf Somewhat better About the same Somewhat worse| A lot worse Don't know
off off off off
Percent 9 14 44 20 11 2
Democrats 3 9 44 24 17 3
Independents 8 9 36 25 19 3
Republicans 14 19 46 16 3 2
StrDem 5 9 38 23 22 3
WeakDem 0 10 56 21 8 4
LeanDem 3 9 45 27 15 1
Ind 8 9 36 25 19 3
LeanRep 17 12 44 20 7 1
WeakRep 6 18 57 17 2 0
StrRep 14 24 44 13 2 3
Liberals 3 8 44 26 19 1
Moderates 7 12 41 24 12 4
Conservatives 14 19 45 15 5 2
Extremely lib. 6 11 38 20 23 1
Somewhat lib. 1 8 43 25 20 2
Lean lib. 1 5 50 31 11 2
Moderate 7 12 41 24 12 4
Lean con. 17 19 42 17 4 1
Somewhat con. 13 17 47 16 6 0
Extremely con. 13 21 45 12 5 3
Male 11 14 42 21 10 2
Female 6 15 45 19 12 3
White 7 16 45 20 10 1
Black 13 9 42 14 17 5
Hispanic 7 12 41 26 11 3
Asian 15 18 49 16 1 0
Native American 13 30 39 16 2 0
Middle Eastern 0 0 85 15 0 0
Other 21 18 42 7 9 4
18-29 13 10 44 20 8 4
30-44 11 15 38 18 15 3
45-64 7 16 42 22 12 1
65+ 3 14 53 21 8 2
Less than high school (16 0 66 8 10 0
High school degree 7 11 46 19 14 3
Some college 9 13 44 20 11 3
Two-year college degree (10 14 37 24 11 4
Four-year college degree (8 17 42 23 9 1
Post-graduate degree 9 19 44 15 10 2
Urban 9 14 39 23 14 2
Suburban 10 14 47 18 10 1
Rural 5 15 43 22 10 5
Married 11 18 42 18 9 2
Separated 22 9 28 22 7 11
Divorced 4 5 54 22 14 1
Widowed 0 13 48 22 14 3
Single 7 12 41 21 15 3
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Qi3 Alot betterf Somewhat better About the same Somewhat worse| A lot worse Don't know
off off off off
Domestic Partnership 8 8 49 27 7 1
More than once a week (18 20 41 14 7 1
Once a week 12 16 49 16 6 1
A few times a month 9 12 51 22 4 0
Once or twice a year 5 13 39 23 15 4
Never 5 12 42 23 16 3
Pro-life 14 19 45 17 3 2
Pro-choice 4 11 41 26 17 1
Neither 4 11 54 11 18 2
Don't know 3 6 26 30 20 14
Trump Voter 12 21 45 16 5 2
Biden Voter 4 7 44 26 18 2
Other Voter 15 18 37 16 8 5
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Q14. Compared to a year ago, would you say that the Texas economy is a lot better off, somewhat better

off, about the same, somewhat worse off, or a lot worse off?

Q14 Alot betterf Somewhat better About the same Somewhat worse| A lot worse Don't know
off off off off
Percent 5 10 24 34 22 4
Democrats 2 4 18 35 38 4
Independents 3 4 18 46 22 6
Republicans 8 17 31 31 9 3
StrDem 3 2 16 33 41 5
WeakDem 1 4 26 37 27 6
LeanDem 1 6 15 36 41 1
Ind 3 4 18 46 22 6
LeanRep 6 15 21 39 16 2
WeakRep 2 20 31 36 7 2
StrRep 12 17 36 25 6 4
Liberals 2 4 14 36 41 3
Moderates 4 7 25 36 23 6
Conservatives 9 16 30 32 10 3
Extremely lib. 5 4 12 30 44 4
Somewhat lib. 0 4 14 31 47 3
Lean lib. 1 2 17 49 29 3
Moderate 4 7 25 36 23 6
Lean con. 2 15 21 47 12 3
Somewhat con. 8 15 31 36 10 1
Extremely con. 12 18 32 24 9 5
Male 5 11 23 38 20 3
Female 6 10 25 31 24 5
White 5 11 24 35 21 3
Black 8 5 21 33 27 6
Hispanic 4 9 24 35 23 4
Asian 20 0 25 40 12 4
Native American 0 18 24 29 29 0
Middle Eastern 0 0 0 11 89 0
Other 6 25 44 10 15 1
18-29 5 14 24 30 20 7
30-44 5 9 22 31 28 6
45-64 7 8 26 35 22 2
65+ 3 12 23 41 19 2
Less than high school (8 8 20 50 14 0
High school degree 6 8 31 30 21 4
Some college 4 13 22 34 23 4
Two-year college degree |5 11 25 35 20 4
Four-year college degree |5 11 19 37 26 3
Post-graduate degree 6 10 22 34 22 6
Urban 6 12 22 32 27 2
Suburban 6 9 22 37 22 4
Rural 3 11 32 31 17 7
Married 6 12 25 35 18 4
Separated 10 3 32 23 25 8
Divorced 2 11 20 43 22 2
Widowed 4 9 26 34 23 4
Single 5 9 21 30 31 5
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Q14 Alot betterf Somewhat better About the same Somewhat worse| A lot worse Don't know
off off off off
Domestic Partnership 8 4 32 33 22 2
More than once a week |1 12 26 29 16 3
Once a week 7 14 31 31 15 2
A few times a month 1 17 32 38 10 1
Once or twice a year 3 9 21 38 22 6
Never 3 6 18 35 34 5
Pro-life 9 15 32 31 10 4
Pro-choice 3 5 15 35 39 4
Neither 3 9 25 42 16 5
Don't know 0 9 22 41 24 4
Trump Voter 8 18 30 32 8 3
Biden Voter 2 2 17 37 38 4
Other Voter 8 13 24 30 16 9
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Q15. Is Texas’s increasing racial and ethnic diversity a cause for optimism or a cause for concern?

Q15 A cau.se. for A cause for concern Don’t knoYJI.No
optimism opinion

Percent 44 28 28
Democrats 55 27 18
Independents 42 33 25
Republicans 36 27 37
StrDem 55 30 15
WeakDem 39 33 28
LeanDem 66 17 17
Ind 42 33 25
LeanRep 40 26 34
'WeakRep 35 31 34
StrRep 34 27 40
Liberals 66 20 14
Moderates 36 35 28
Conservatives 34 29 37
Extremely lib. 66 22 12
Somewhat lib. 70 22 8

Lean lib. 59 16 25
Moderate 36 35 28
Lean con. 42 22 36
Somewhat con. 32 34 34
Extremely con. 33 28 40
Male 45 28 27
Female 43 29 29
White 45 27 28
Black 40 35 26
Hispanic 43 29 28
Asian 69 14 17
Native American 55 15 30
Middle Eastern 0 85 15
Other 35 22 42
18-29 55 22 23
30-44 50 25 24
45-64 37 31 32
65+ 40 31 29
Less than high school |19 50 31
High school degree 35 33 32
Some college 43 32 25
Two-year college degree (38 26 36
Four-year college degree (53 22 25
Post-graduate degree 57 19 23
Urban 47 28 25
Suburban 45 29 26
Rural 37 27 37
Married 44 26 30
Separated 51 35 15
Divorced 39 35 27
Widowed 31 29 40
Single 50 27 23
Domestic Partnership (39 36 24
More than once a week (50 24 26
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Q15 A cau.se. for A cause for concern Don’t knoyv/.No

optimism opinion
Once a week 43 33 25
A few times a month 45 23 33
Once or twice a year 35 31 33
Never 48 26 26
Pro-life 39 27 33
Pro-choice 57 25 18
Neither 25 40 36
Don't know 32 25 42
Trump Voter 32 30 38
Biden Voter 56 27 17
Other Voter 42 24 34
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Q15A. Of the three branches of the federal government, which one do you trust the most?

Qi5A The U.S. Congress, the| The President, the executive The U.S. Supreme Court, the Don't know/No|
legislative branch branch judicial branch opinion
Percent 13 29 27 31
Democrats 24 4 31 41
Independents 19 23 51
Republicans 55 25 16
StrDem 29 1 30 40
WeakDem 16 26 54
LeanDem 22 36 34
Ind 19 23 51
LeanRep 42 38 17
'WeakRep 49 17 29
StrRep 64 20 11
Liberals 24 2 35 38
Moderates 13 14 26 47
Conservatives 6 56 22 17
Extremely lib. 26 2 37 35
Somewhat lib. 26 4 32 38
Lean lib. 21 1 37 41
Moderate 13 14 26 47
Lean con. 4 38 43 15
Somewhat con. 6 55 21 18
Extremely con. 6 63 14 17
Male 14 32 27 27
Female 12 27 27 34
White 9 37 30 24
Black 25 6 19 50
Hispanic 17 24 23 36
Asian 18 26 18 37
Native American 5 42 22 31
Middle Eastern 15 0 11 74
Other 3 38 42 16
18-29 22 14 30 34
30-44 12 20 37 31
45-64 11 33 24 32
65+ 10 48 16 25
Less than high school (5 22 10 64
High school degree 12 29 22 37
Some college 16 30 25 29
Two-year college degree (19 31 24 27
Four-year college degree (13 31 30 26
Post-graduate degree 6 27 40 28
Urban 19 20 29 32
Suburban 11 30 29 31
Rural 9 42 20 30
Married 9 38 27 26
Separated 55 9 12 25
Divorced 12 30 25 33
Widowed 14 36 18 32
Single 18 14 31 37
Domestic Partnership 16 11 23 51
More than once a week (14 32 30 24
October 2020, University of Texas/Texas Tribune Poll 44



University of Texas / Texas Tribune Poll Crosstabs

Qi5A The U.S. Congress, the| The President, the executive The U.S. Supreme Court, the Don't know/No|

legislative branch branch judicial branch opinion
Once a week 14 41 19 25
A few times a month 15 37 26 21
Once or twice a year 8 28 30 34
Never 15 19 28 38
Pro-life 7 52 23 18
Pro-choice 20 8 34 38
Neither 12 18 22 48
Don't know 13 5 15 68
Trump Voter 3 60 20 17
Biden Voter 23 2 33 42
Other Voter 12 8 31 49
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Political Figures and Elections

Q16. Thinking ahead to the upcoming election, do you intend to vote in person on Election Day, vote in-
person early, or vote by mail? (Results shown among likely voters.)

Q16| Vote in person on Election Day|Vote in person early|Vote by maill Do not intenjo;z Don't know|
Percent 26 60 13 0 1
Democrats 15 59 25 0 1
Independents 28 60 7 0 5
Republicans 33 61 0 0
StrDem 11 57 31 0 1
WeakDem 35 53 11 0 0
LeanDem 12 67 21 0 0
Ind 28 60 0 5
LeanRep 25 69 0 1
WeakRep 28 71 0 0
StrRep 39 55 6 0 0
Liberals 15 64 21 0 1
Moderates 24 56 17 0 2
Conservatives 34 59 7 0 0
Extremely lib. 15 65 18 0 2
Somewhat lib. 16 61 22 0 1
Lean lib. 12 66 22 0 0
Moderate 24 56 17 0 2
Lean con. 35 59 6 0 0
Somewhat con. 29 65 0 1
Extremely con. 38 54 8 0 0
Male 27 60 11 0 1
Female 26 59 14 0 1
White 28 61 11 0 1
Black 19 47 34 0 0
Hispanic 26 65 7 0 2
Asian 34 48 18 0 0
Native American 44 56 0 0
Middle Eastern 0 100 0 0
Other 21 78 0 0
18-29 18 65 17 0 0
30-44 34 58 0 1
45-64 28 64 7 0 1
65+ 22 50 26 0 1
Less than high school |25 47 28 0 0
High school degree 22 54 22 0 2
Some college 22 66 11 0 1
Two-year college degree |34 58 7 0 2
Four-year college degree |31 57 11 0 1
Post-graduate degree 24 68 8 0 0
Urban 24 58 16 0 2
Suburban 23 63 13 0 1
Rural 36 56 7 0 1
Married 30 60 10 0 1
Separated 18 60 22 0 0
Divorced 16 59 20 0 5
Widowed 24 53 23 0 0
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Q16|Vote in person on Election Day|Vote in person early|Vote by maill Do not inten;io;z Don't know|
Single 21 63 15 0 1
Domestic Partnership |37 54 9 0 0
More than once a week |34 52 14 0 0
Once a week 31 58 10 0 0
A few times a month 31 59 10 0 0
Once or twice a year 23 62 14 0 2
Never 18 65 15 0 2
Pro-life 36 58 6 0 1
Pro-choice 16 62 20 0 2
Neither 20 67 14 0 0
Don't know 18 47 28 0 7
Trump Voter 36 59 5 0 0
Biden Voter 15 62 22 0 1
Other Voter 30 51 10 0 10
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Q17. If the 2020 general election for U.S. president were held today, would you vote for [RANDOMIZE
ORDER “the Republican ticket of Donald Trump and Mike Pence”, “the Democratic ticket of Joe Biden

EZ T

and Kamala Harris”,

the Libertarian ticket of Jo Jorgensen and Jeremy “Spike” Cohen”,

LI

the Green

ticket of Howie Hawkins and Angela Walker’’] the Republican ticket of Donald Trump and Mike Pence, the
Democeratic ticket of Joe Biden and Kamala Harris, the Libertarian ticket of Jo Jorgensen and Jeremy
“Spike” Cohen, the Green ticket of Howie Hawkins and Angela Walker, or haven’t you thought enough
about it to have an opinion? (results shown among likely voters.)

Q17F Donald Trump and Joe Biden and| Jo Jorgensen and Jeremy Howie Hawkins and) Someone
Mike Pence Kamala Harris "Spike" Cohen Angela Walker else|

Percent 50 45 2 2 1
Democrats 2 96 1 2 0
Independents 37 45 5 6 7
Republicans 92 6 1 2 0
StrDem 98 1 1 0
WeakDem 90 0 1 0
LeanDem 94 0 4 0
Ind 37 45 5 6 7
LeanRep 86 11 3 0 0
WeakRep 91 7 1 1 1
StrRep 95 3 0 3 0
Liberals 3 93 2 2 0
Moderates 31 62 2 3 2
Conservatives 86 9 2 2 1
Extremely lib. 9 88 2 1 0
Somewhat lib. 96 0 3 0
Lean lib. 1 95 3 1 0
Moderate 31 62 2 3 2
Lean con. 74 21 4 0 1
Somewhat con. 88 5 3 3 0
Extremely con. 89 9 0 2 0
Male 55 39 1 4 1
Female 46 51 2 0 1
White 62 34 2 1 0
Black 11 87 1 1 0
Hispanic 37 54 0 6 2
Asian 27 53 20 0 0
Native American 77 23 0 0 0
Middle Eastern 0 100 0 0 0
Other 71 27 1 1 0
18-29 31 57 3 9 0
30-44 41 51 5 2 2
45-64 57 41 1 1 1
65+ 61 39 0 0 0
Less than high school |23 77 0 0 0
High school degree 52 44 0 2 1
Some college 52 44 2 2 1
Two-year college degree |52 42 4 1 1
Four-year college degree |50 45 2 3 1
Post-graduate degree 49 47 2 1 0
Urban 35 59 1 3 1
Suburban 52 44 2

Rural 68 27 3 0
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Q17F Donald Trump and Joe Biden and Jo Jorgensen and Jeremy Howie Hawkins and| Someone
Mike Pence| Kamala Harris "Spike" Cohen Angela Walker else|
Married 62 34 2 1 0
Separated 22 31 11 36 0
Divorced 36 61 0 0 3
Widowed 55 45 0 0 0
Single 29 64 2 4 1
Domestic Partnership |41 57 2 0 0
More than once a week |60 32 5 3 1
Once a week 69 26 2 3 1
A few times a month 49 48 4 0 0
Once or twice a year 47 47 0 4 2
Never 35 64 0 1 1
Pro-life 83 12 2 3 1
Pro-choice 15 82 1 1 1
Neither 45 52 3 1 0
Don't know 5 84 2 3 6
Trump Voter 100 0 0 0 0
Biden Voter 0 100 0 0 0
Other Voter 0 0 38 45 17
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Q17B. How likely are you to change your mind before you vote? (Results shown among likely voters.)

Q178|Very likely Somewhat likely|Not very likely| °t:‘:;£ Don't know
Percent 4 3 82 1
Democrats 4 2 8 86 0
Independents 5 1 15 72 7
Republicans 4 3 9 84 1
StrDem 6 2 91 0
WeakDem 3 5 20 73 0
LeanDem 0 3 16 81 0
Ind 5 1 15 72 7
LeanRep 1 0 14 84 1
WeakRep 2 4 16 75 3
StrRep 5 4 86 0
Liberals 4 2 6 89 0
Moderates 4 4 18 71 3
Conservatives 5 3 8 83 1
Extremely lib. 7 3 86 1
Somewhat lib. 2 2 89 0
Lean lib. 2 0 91 0
Moderate 4 4 18 71 3
Lean con. 4 6 11 78 1
Somewhat con. 3 4 10 82 1
Extremely con. 8 1 6 85 0
Male 3 4 10 82 1
Female 6 2 83 1
White 3 2 8 86 1
Black 13 3 10 74 0
Hispanic 3 6 12 77 2
Asian 13 13 13 62 0
Native American 0 0 97 0
Middle Eastern 0 0 100 0
Other 5 0 19 76 0
18-29 8 8 21 62 0
30-44 11 4 11 72 1
45-64 1 1 88 2
65+ 1 0 95 0
Less than high school |0 8 92 0
High school degree 6 4 82 2
Some college 2 3 12 83 1
Two-year college degree |10 3 9 78 1
Four-year college degree |4 2 12 81 0
Post-graduate degree 3 2 6 88 2
Urban 5 3 11 80 2
Suburban 5 2 82 1
Rural 2 2 87 2
Married 5 2 10 83 1
Separated 0 48 46 6
Divorced 1 1 90 4
Widowed 0 0 97 0
Single 8 4 9 79 1
Domestic Partnership |2 1 31 66 0
More than once a week |13 4 10 73 1
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Q17B|Very likely Somewhat likely|Not very likely| Not,:;:;z Don't know|

Once a week 7 4 10 77 1
A few times a month 2 2 16 80 0
Once or twice a year 1 3 11 83 2
Never 1 1 92 1
Pro-life 5 3 9 81 1
Pro-choice 5 2 83 1
Neither 1 2 89 1
Don't know 0 2 18 70 10
Trump Voter 4 2 9 85

Biden Voter 4 1 88 0
Other Voter 19 33 28 7 13
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You said that in a general election between Donald Trump and Joe Biden that you would vote for Donald
Trump. Which of the following better describes your vote choice: (Results shown among likely voters.)

a17c I want Donald Trump to be elected I don't want Joe Biden to be elected|
president president|

Percent 81 19
Democrats 74 26
Independents 81 19
Republicans 80 20
StrDem 100 0
WeakDem 87 13
LeanDem 33 67
Ind 81 19
LeanRep 79 21
WeakRep 66 34
StrRep 85 15
Liberals 89 11
Moderates 75 25
Conservatives 81 19
Extremely lib. 87 13
Somewhat lib. 100
Lean lib. 100
Moderate 75 25
Lean con. 63 37
Somewhat con. 79 21
Extremely con. 88 12
Male 78 22
Female 84 16
White 80 20
Black 100 0
Hispanic 80 20
Asian 65 35
Native American 100 0
Other 78 22
18-29 71 29
30-44 80 20
45-64 79 21
65+ 88 12
Less than high school |0 100
High school degree 84 16
Some college 74 26
Two-year college degree (80 20
Four-year college degree|87 13
Post-graduate degree 80 20
Urban 82 18
Suburban 82 18
Rural 77 23
Married 79 21
Separated 27 73
Divorced 90 10
Widowed 87 13
Single 82 18
Domestic Partnership |83 17
More than once a week |80 20
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Q17C|

I want Donald Trump to be elected|

I don't want Joe Biden to be elected|

president president|

Once a week 82 18
A few times a month 91 9

Once or twice a year 74 26
Never 81 19
Pro-life 82 18
Pro-choice 76 24
Neither 73 27
Don't know 100 0

Trump Voter 81 19

October 2020, University of Texas/Texas Tribune Poll

53



University of Texas / Texas Tribune Poll Crosstabs

You said that in a general election between Donald Trump and Joe Biden that you would vote for Joe
Biden. Which of the following better describes your vote choice: (Results shown among likely voters.)

Q17D I want Joe Biden to be elected I don't want Donald Trump to be elected|
president president|

Percent 55 45
Democrats 57 43
Independents 40 60
Republicans 43 57
StrDem 66 34
WeakDem 60 40
LeanDem 36 64
Ind 40 60
LeanRep 37 63
WeakRep 40 60
StrRep 55 45
Liberals 51 49
Moderates 66 34
Conservatives 51 49
Extremely lib. 43 57
Somewhat lib. 47 53
Lean lib. 66 34
Moderate 66 34
Lean con. 39 61
Somewhat con. 42 58
Extremely con. 65 35
Male 60 40
Female 52 48
White 45 55
Black 77 23
Hispanic 55 45
Asian 31 69
Native American 0 100
Middle Eastern 100 0
Other 50 50
18-29 43 57
30-44 51 49
45-64 62 38
65+ 62 38
Less than high school |71 29
High school degree 72 28
Some college 53 47
Two-year college degree |47 53
Four-year college degree |41 59
Post-graduate degree 64 36
Urban 56 44
Suburban 56 44
Rural 50 50
Married 58 42
Separated 84 16
Divorced 60 40
Widowed 40 60
Single 51 49
Domestic Partnership |54 46
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I want Joe Biden to be elected

I don’t want Donald Trump to be elected|

Q17D president president|
More than once a week |65 35
Once a week 66 34
A few times a month 60 40
Once or twice a year 60 40
Never 46 54
Pro-life 56 44
Pro-choice 54 46
Neither 65 35
Don't know 61 39
Biden Voter 55 45
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What one issue is the most important to your vote in the 2020 presidential Election? [OPEN-ENDED]
(Results shown among likely voters.)

Q18 coded The, Removing Trump Health Socialism and/or Social disorder/Politicall
- economy from Office| 19/Coronavirus| care Communism violence/Law and Order|

Percent 11 8 6 5 4
Democrats 2 19 11 5 0
Independents 22 6 9 5 1
Republicans 15 1 2 12 5 7
StrDem 19 14 0 4 0
WeakDem 15 10 1 8 1
LeanDem 0 22 5 5 1
Ind 22 6 9 2 5 1
LeanRep 15 1 15 6 4
WeakRep 19 1 8 2 12
StrRep 14 0 2 11 5 7
Liberals 2 22 10 0 4 0
Moderates 13 8 8 2 4 0
Conservatives 15 3 11 5 7
Extremely lib. 0 21 13 0 5 1
Somewhat lib. 31 7 0 4 0
Lean lib. 5 9 12 15 1 5 1
Moderate 13 8 8 8 2 4 0
Lean con. 12 2 6 1 13 6 7
Somewhat con. 20 1 3 2 7 4 9
Extremely con. 13 0 2 2 14 6 6
Male 12 6 5 6 7 5 4
Female 9 11 7 5 5 4 4
White 11 8 5 5 8 5 5
Black 5 10 10 8 0 1 0
Hispanic 14 10 6 1 7 2
Asian 28 0 0 4 0
Native American 14 6 17 61 0 0
Middle Eastern 0 0 0 0 0
Other 7 1 8 2 12
18-29 10 7 6 2 3 1
30-44 10 11 7 5 4

45-64 11 7 6 5 6

65+ 11 9 6 13 4

Less than high school |0 13 21 0 0 23
High school degree 14 5 5 3 6 4
Some college 9 7 8 5 5
Two-year college degree |7 5 7 1 6 1
Four-year college degree |13 11 4 4 7 5 2
Post-graduate degree 8 7 6 5 11 1 4
Urban 13 8 5 3 3 3
Suburban 12 6 6 5 5 4
Rural 14 4 6 12 7 5
Married 12 5 6 6 8 3 4
Separated 0 16 5 6 4 0
Divorced 18 7 5 6 4
Widowed 5 8 1 2 10 8 7
Single 14 12 9 5 7 1
Domestic Partnership |8 7 3 11 3 9 6
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Q18 coded The, Removing Trump COVID-| Health Socialism and/or Corruption Social disorder/Political|

- economy from Office| 19/Coronavirus| care Communism violence/Law and Order|
More than once a week |9 2 5 4 12 6 3
Once a week 12 6 4 1 7
A few times a month 12 3 10 5 0
Once or twice a year 16 10 5 4 6 4
Never 7 16 9 7 6 4
Pro-life 16 1 3 2 10 5 6
Pro-choice 6 19 9 9 1 5 1
Neither 10 10 9 10 1 3
Don't know 0 11 17 0 0 0
Trump Voter 18 1 1 12 5 7
Biden Voter 2 19 11 10 5 0
Other Voter 18 2 7 5 0 3
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If the 2020 general election for U.S. senate were held today, would you vote for [RANDOMIZE ORDER “the
Republican John Cornyn”, “the Democrat Mary “MJ” Hegar”, “the Libertarian Kerry Douglas McKennon’’]
the Republican John Cornyn, the Democrat Mary “MJ” Hegar, the Libertarian Kerry Douglas McKennon,
or haven’t you thought enough about it to have an opinion? (Results shown among likely voters.)

Kerry Douglas Someone
Q19F|John Cornyn|Mary "MJ" Hegar II}/;cKenion else

Percent 50 42 3

Democrats 6 88 2 4
Independents 33 50 4 14
Republicans 88 6 3 3
StrDem 6 88 1

WeakDem 10 81 4 5
LeanDem 3 92 3 2
Ind 33 50 4 14
LeanRep 88 8 3 1
WeakRep 88 2

StrRep 89 4 3 4
Liberals 3 91 3

Moderates 25 61 2 12
Conservatives 88 5 4 3
Extremely lib. 4 88 4

Somewhat lib. 1 93 4

Lean lib. 6 93 0 1
Moderate 25 61 2 12
Lean con. 79 12 8 2
Somewhat con. 85 5 3
Extremely con. 93 2 4
Male 52 40 4 4
Female 48 44 3 5
White 60 33 4 3
Black 16 71 1 12
Hispanic 36 55 4 5
Asian 45 51 4 0
Native American 77 23 0 0
Middle Eastern 0 100 0 0
Other 76 23 1 0
18-29 40 52 5 2
30-44 34 49 7 10
45-64 56 38 3 3
65+ 61 35 0 3
Less than high school |23 52 8 18
High school degree 52 37 1 10
Some college 54 40 4 2
Two-year college degree |50 41 8 2
Four-year college degree |46 46 4 4
Post-graduate degree 50 46 1 3
Urban 36 54 4 6
Suburban 53 42 3 3
Rural 64 26 3 7
Married 59 32 4 4
Separated 12 55 21 12
Divorced 36 57 1 6
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Kerry Douglas Someone
Q19F|John Cornyn|Mary "MJ" Hegar II}/;cKenion else
Widowed 54 37 0 10
Single 36 59 2 2
Domestic Partnership |38 54 2 6
More than once a week |64 22 7 7
Once a week 65 28 3 4
A few times a month 52 43 4 1
Once or twice a year 47 46 2 5
Never 34 60 2 5
Pro-life 82 10 5 3
Pro-choice 15 80 2 4
Neither 44 40 3 12
Don't know 5 78 2 15
Trump Voter 93 2 2
Biden Voter 5 89 2
Other Voter 21 26 39 14
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If the 2020 election for the U.S. Congress in your district were held today, would you vote for
[RANDOMIZE “the Democratic candidate”, “the Republican candidate”’]the Democratic candidate, the
Republican candidate, or haven’t you thought enough about it to have an opinion? (Results shown
among likely voters.)

Q20A|The Republican candidate The Dizt:‘;:iza;:: Haven't thought about it enough to I;:l;:iz:
Percent 51 44 5
Democrats 2 95 3
Independents 28 45 27
Republicans 95 4
StrDem 1 99 0
WeakDem 4 94
LeanDem 4 85 10
Ind 28 45 27
LeanRep 90 9
WeakRep 91
StrRep 99
Liberals 5 91
Moderates 28 60 12
Conservatives 88 9 3
Extremely lib. 10 89
Somewhat lib. 3 97 0
Lean lib. 2 85 13
Moderate 28 60 12
Lean con. 79 17 4
Somewhat con. 89 5 6
Extremely con. 91 9 1
Male 56 38 6
Female 47 49 4
White 62 33 4
Black 10 87 2
Hispanic 40 52 8
Asian 37 41 21
Native American 77 23 0
Middle Eastern 0 100
Other 76 23 1
18-29 37 51 12
30-44 39 53 9
45-64 58 40 3
65+ 61 38 0
Less than high school |31 69 0
High school degree 51 44 4
Some college 53 45 2
Two-year college degree 53 36 12
Four-year college degree |49 44 7
Post-graduate degree 53 46 1
Urban 37 58 5
Suburban 54 43 3
Rural 66 26 8
Married 62 34 4
Separated 58 42 0
Divorced 36 61 3
Widowed 55 36 10
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The Democratic

Haven't thought about it enough to have an

Q20A|The Republican candidate candidate opinion,

Single 31 61

Domestic Partnership |34 60

More than once a week |63 27 10
Once a week 69 28 4
A few times a month 49 41 10
Once or twice a year 49 47 4
Never 35 63 2
Pro-life 85 11 5
Pro-choice 15 80 4
Neither 42 51 7
Don't know 5 87 8
Trump Voter 96 1 3
Biden Voter 2 94 4
Other Voter 39 25 37
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If the 2020 election for Texas Legislature in your district were held today, would you vote for
[RANDOMIZE “the Democratic candidate”, “the Republican candidate”’]the Democratic candidate, the
Republican candidate, or haven’t you thought enough about it to have an opinion? (Results shown
among likely voters.)

Q20B|The Republican candidate The Dizt:‘;:iza;:: Haven't thought about it enough to I;:l;:iz:
Percent 51 43 6
Democrats 4 92
Independents 27 48 25
Republicans 93 4 3
StrDem 1 98
WeakDem 2 91 7
LeanDem 12 76 12
Ind 27 48 25
LeanRep 86 8
WeakRep 86
StrRep 98 2 0
Liberals 5 90
Moderates 30 60 10
Conservatives 86 9 5
Extremely lib. 9 90 1
Somewhat lib. 3 95 2
Lean lib. 3 82 15
Moderate 30 60 10
Lean con. 74 17 9
Somewhat con. 87 5 7
Extremely con. 90 8 1
Male 56 37 7
Female 46 49 5
White 61 33 6
Black 15 84 0
Hispanic 38 53 9
Asian 41 38 21
Native American 75 23 3
Middle Eastern 0 100
Other 77 21
18-29 40 48 12
30-44 39 51 10
45-64 56 40 4
65+ 60 38 2
Less than high school |25 75 0
High school degree 49 45 6
Some college 52 44 3
Two-year college degree 53 35 12
Four-year college degree |50 42 8
Post-graduate degree 53 45 1
Urban 35 58 8
Suburban 54 42 4
Rural 66 26 8
Married 63 32 5
Separated 56 44 0
Divorced 36 60 4
Widowed 53 37 10

October 2020, University of Texas/Texas Tribune Poll



University of Texas / Texas Tribune Poll Crosstabs

The Democratic

Haven't thought about it enough to have an

Q20B|The Republican candidate candidate opinion,
Single 30 62 8
Domestic Partnership |30 59 11
More than once a week |59 30 11
Once a week 69 26 4
A few times a month 53 33 14
Once or twice a year 45 48 7
Never 36 62 2
Pro-life 82 11 7
Pro-choice 18 77 5
Neither 43 53 4
Don't know 6 86 8
Trump Voter 95 0 5
Biden Voter 4 92 4
Other Voter 32 31 37
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Q21A. Regardless of how you intend to vote in the 2020 election, do you feel like the Democratic Party is
welcoming to people like you?

Q21A|Yes\No Don’t know/No
opinion|

Percent 43 |47 |11
Democrats 82 9 |10
Independents 27 |41|32
Republicans 13 |811|5
StrDem 95 2 |3
WeakDem 69 (1021
LeanDem 64 (21|15
Ind 27 41|32
LeanRep 13 1807
WeakRep 15 |75(10
StrRep 13 |84|3
Liberals 77 |158
Moderates 51 |25|24
Conservatives 16 (795
Extremely lib. 72 {1919
Somewhat lib. 80 |12|8
Lean lib. 77 |15|8
Moderate 51 12524
Lean con. 24 |70|6
Somewhat con. 15 (7817
Extremely con. 13 |84|3
Male 37 (53|10
Female 47 41|11
White 35 (578
Black 75 13|12
Hispanic 46 (37|18
Asian 38 |44 |18
Native American 36 (640
Middle Eastern 100(0

Other 18 (7814
18-29 50 (36|15
30-44 44 (42|14
45-64 40 |51|9
65+ 39 (55|6
Less than high school |33 (25|42
High school degree 47 |41|13
Some college 42 |49 |9
Two-year college degree (34 |62 |5
Four-year college degree |43 |46 |10
Post-graduate degree 45 |47 |8
Urban 54 35|11
Suburban 45 46|10
Rural 22 |65|13
Married 34 (5719
Separated 56 (33|11
Divorced 56 (39 |5
Widowed 35 |52|13
Single 57 28|15
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Q21A|Yes\No Don’t know/No
opinion|
Domestic Partnership |47 (37|16
More than once a week |37 |60 |4
Once a week 31 |55|14
A few times a month 38 |54 |8
Once or twice a year 42 |48|10
Never 55 |32|13
Pro-life 18 (748
Pro-choice 72 |18|10
Neither 40 41|19
Don't know 53 |20 |27
Trump Voter 9 |86|5
Biden Voter 80 |7 |13
Other Voter 29 |41\30
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Q21A. Regardless of how you intend to vote in the 2020 election, do you feel like the Democratic Party is
welcoming to people like you? (Results shown likely voters.)

Q21A|Yes\No Don’t know/No
opinion|

Percent 46 |48|6
Democrats 88 |7 |5
Independents 31 (42|27
Republicans 15 823
StrDem 97 |1

WeakDem 86 (9 |4
LeanDem 69 (21|11
Ind 31 (42|27
LeanRep 16 |82|2
WeakRep 16 |77 |6
StrRep 15 |83|3
Liberals 82 |1216
Moderates 64 (22|14
Conservatives 17 |80 |4
Extremely lib. 75 (1718
Somewhat lib. 87 |8

Lean lib. 82 |13|5
Moderate 64 (22114
Lean con. 26 |72|3
Somewhat con. 15 |801|5
Extremely con. 14 |83|3
Male 38 (55|7
Female 53 |41|6
White 37 |58|6
Black 85 |10|4
Hispanic 50 (39|11
Asian 60 (328
Native American 40 |60 |0
Middle Eastern 100(0 |0
Other 16 |80 |4
18-29 55 (30|16
30-44 53 |41|6
45-64 42 |54 |4
65+ 39 (574
Less than high school |69 (310
High school degree 52 |41|8
Some college 43 |50|7
Two-year college degree |37 |59 |4
Four-year college degree |45 |48 |7
Post-graduate degree 48 |48 |4
Urban 58 |34 |8
Suburban 47 14815
Rural 25 |68|8
Married 36 |59 |5
Separated 66 |28(6
Divorced 61 |36 |4
Widowed 37 |54 |9
Single 62 27|11

October 2020, University of Texas/Texas Tribune Poll



University of Texas / Texas Tribune Poll Crosstabs

Q21A|Yes\No Don’t know/No
opinion|
Domestic Partnership |61 (318
More than once a week |37 |59 |4
Once a week 32 57110
A few times a month 39 |56 |5
Once or twice a year 50 |44 |5
Never 59 |35|6
Pro-life 18 |76 |6
Pro-choice 78 175
Neither 50 (4119
Don't know 65 |10(25
Trump Voter 9 (874
Biden Voter 87 |6 |7
Other Voter 39 |37 24
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Q21B. Regardless of how you intend to vote in the 2020 election, do you feel like the Republican Party is
welcoming to people like you?

Q21B|Yes| No Don’t know/No
opinion|

Percent 47 |44 |9
Democrats 11 |84 |6
Independents 23 |50 (27
Republicans 85 |7 |8
StrDem 8 |88 |4
WeakDem 9 |74 |16
LeanDem 16 (83 |1
Ind 23 |50 (27
LeanRep 72 |12 |16
WeakRep 77 |13 |9
StrRep 95 |2

Liberals 12 |82 |5
Moderates 22 |60 (18
Conservatives 83 |10 |7
Extremely lib. 16 |80 |4
Somewhat lib. 12 |81 |6
Lean lib. 8 |86 |6
Moderate 22 |60 (18
Lean con. 72 |14 |13
Somewhat con. 82 |11

Extremely con. 89 |6

Male 50 |43 |7
Female 44 |44 |12
White 59 (34 |7
Black 21 |69 (11
Hispanic 32 |54 |14
Asian 26 |34 |40
Native American 64 |36 |0
Middle Eastern 0 |(700/0
Other 62 (31

18-29 44 |45 |11
30-44 37 |49 |13
45-64 49 |43 |8
65+ 57 36 |7
Less than high school |25 |65 |10
High school degree 42 |42 |16
Some college 50 (43 |7
Two-year college degree |46 |47 |7
Four-year college degree |51 |43 |7
Post-graduate degree 48 |43 |8
Urban 34 |55 |11
Suburban 50 42 |8
Rural 57 |32 |11
Married 58 (33 |9
Separated 43 (39 |17
Divorced 39 (56 |6
Widowed 47 |45 |7
Single 31 59 |9
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Q21B|Yes| No Don’t know/No
opinion|
Domestic Partnership |27 |50 |24
More than once a week |64 |29 |7
Once a week 64 |27 |9
A few times a month 54 |41 |6
Once or twice a year 39 |49 |12
Never 32 |59 |10
Pro-life 78 |15 |7
Pro-choice 17 |74
Neither 34 149 |17
Don't know 12 |65 |23
Trump Voter 86 |6
Biden Voter 9 |84 |7
Other Voter 35 (33 |32
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Q21B. Regardless of how you intend to vote in the 2020 election, do you feel like the Republican Party is
welcoming to people like you? (Results shown likely voters.)

Q21B|Yes| No Don’t know/No
opinion|

Percent 52 |42 |6
Democrats 12 185 |3
Independents 26 |55 (19
Republicans 88 |6 |6
StrDem 9 189 |2
WeakDem 14 |77 |10
LeanDem 18 (80 |1
Ind 26 |55 (19
LeanRep 77 |10 |13
WeakRep 83 19 |8
StrRep 95 |3

Liberals 11 (85 |4
Moderates 26 |62 |12
Conservatives 8 (9 |5
Extremely lib. 16 |83 |1
Somewhat lib. 11 (84 |5
Lean lib. 5 |91 |4
Moderate 26 |62 (12
Lean con. 78 |15 |7
Somewhat con. 85 |10 |5
Extremely con. 90 (6 |5
Male 53 |41 |6
Female 50 |44 |6
White 61 |34 |5
Black 27 |71 |2
Hispanic 36 (52 |12
Asian 36 |35 |28
Native American 77 |23 |0
Middle Eastern 0 |(700/0
Other 71 129 (0
18-29 50 (39 |11
30-44 43 |52 |4
45-64 52 |42 |6
65+ 59 (36 |5
Less than high school |31 |69 |0
High school degree 48 |40 |12
Some college 53 |41 |6
Two-year college degree |50 |47 |3
Four-year college degree |54 |42 |4
Post-graduate degree 54 |43 |3
Urban 37 |55 |9
Suburban 57 |39 |4
Rural 60 (33 |7
Married 63 |33 |5
Separated 64 |25 |12
Divorced 35 (58 |7
Widowed 50 |46 |4
Single 36 (58 |6
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Q21B|Yes| No Don’t know/No
opinion|
Domestic Partnership |26 |46 |27
More than once a week |66 |28 |6
Once a week 70 |25 |6
A few times a month 57 |40 |3
Once or twice a year 42 |47 |11
Never 36 |60 |4
Pro-life 82 |13 |5
Pro-choice 19 |75 |6
Neither 43 |48 |9
Don't know 7 |67 |26
Trump Voter 88 |5
Biden Voter 11 (85 |4
Other Voter 51 |30 |19
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Q22. Do you favor or oppose giving all Texans the opportunity to vote by mail?

Q22|Favor|Oppose Don't k:;i:/’_l::
Percent 49 41 11
Democrats 87 |8 6
Independents 49 |28 23
Republicans 16 72 12
StrDem 90 4
WeakDem 71 21
LeanDem 92 3
Ind 49 |28 23
LeanRep 15 |65 20
WeakRep 23 |68 9
StrRep 14 77 10
Liberals 88 7 5
Moderates 59 |24 17
Conservatives 18 72 11
Extremely lib. 85
Somewhat lib. 91 6
Lean lib. 87
Moderate 59 |24 17
Lean con. 27 |62 11
Somewhat con. 21 70 9
Extremely con. 11 77 12
Male 45 |46 9
Female 52 36 12
White 40 |50 10
Black 69 17 14
Hispanic 61 28 11
Asian 45 32 23
Native American 34 60
Middle Eastern 100 |0
Other 26 |67 7
18-29 64 |23 13
30-44 57 |30 12
45-64 41 |49
65+ 37 |54 9
Less than high school |37 |50 13
High school degree 48 |36 16
Some college 49 |41 10
Two-year college degree (45 |52
Four-year college degree|50 |41 9
Post-graduate degree 52 |38 10
Urban 61 30
Suburban 50 |42 8
Rural 29 52 19
Married 37 |52 11
Separated 60 |34 6
Divorced 59 |30 10
Widowed 44 46 10
Single 68 |22 10
Domestic Partnership |58 |29 13
More than once a week |36 |54 10
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Q22|Favor|Oppose Don't kz::;/il;lz

Once a week 40 |50 10
A few times a month 47 |42 11
Once or twice a year 41 45 13
Never 66 |24 9

Pro-life 22 |67 11
Pro-choice 81 12 7

Neither 44 |38 18
Don't know 60 17 22
Trump Voter 10 78 11
Biden Voter 88 6 7

Other Voter 50 19 31
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Q23. Do you support or oppose allowing Texans to complete their voter registration forms online?

Don'’t know/No|

Q23|Support|Oppose opinion
Percent 63 24 13
Democrats 89 5 6
Independents 63 19 18
Republicans 41 41 18
StrDem 90 4 6
WeakDem 79 10 11
LeanDem 95 2 3
Ind 63 19 18
LeanRep 41 38 22
WeakRep 55 34 11
StrRep 36 46 18
Liberals 89 6 5
Moderates 73 12 14
Conservatives 40 42 18
Extremely lib. 84 11
Somewhat lib. 92 4 3
Lean lib. 91 2
Moderate 73 12 14
Lean con. 60 25 14
Somewhat con. 43 42 15
Extremely con. 30 48 22
Male 61 27 12
Female 64 21 14
White 57 29 14
Black 79 10 11
Hispanic 71 17 12
Asian 63 26 12
Native American 20 62 18
Middle Eastern 100 0 0
Other 62 38
18-29 80 8 12
30-44 70 17 13
45-64 58 28 14
65+ 47 39 13
Less than high school |87 5 8
High school degree 58 24 18
Some college 61 25 15
Two-year college degree 58 28 14
Four-year college degree|67 24 9
Post-graduate degree 69 22 10
Urban 71 16 13
Suburban 65 24 11
Rural 48 33 19
Married 55 30 14
Separated 82 15 4
Divorced 70 15 15
Widowed 53 28 18
Single 77 14 9
Domestic Partnership 67 19 14
More than once a week |51 28 21
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Don't know/No
Q23|Support|Oppose opinion,
Once a week 54 33 12
A few times a month 58 24 18
Once or twice a year 63 24 13
Never 76 15 9
Pro-life 45 39 17
Pro-choice 86 7 7
Neither 63 21 17
Don't know 60 20 20
Trump Voter 35 46 18
Biden Voter 90 4 6
Other Voter 66 7 26
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Q24A. Please tell us whether you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, neither favorable nor
unfavorable, somewhat unfavorable, or very unfavorable opinion of Donald Trump.

Q24A Very Somewhat Neither favorable nor Somewhat Very| Don't know/No|
favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable| unfavorable opinion|
Percent 31 15 42 1
Democrats 3 3 4 85 0
Independents 19 8 10 12 43 7
Republicans 59 26 4 6 6 0
StrDem 5 2 2 89 1
WeakDem 5 9 11 73 0
LeanDem 1 5 2 86 0
Ind 19 8 10 12 43 7
LeanRep 48 26 7 11 1
WeakRep 29 46 11 8 0
StrRep 74 20 3 2 0
Liberals 4 2 2 5 87 0
Moderates 14 12 10 7 53 4
Conservatives 59 24 4 5 8 0
Extremely lib. 11 1 3 83 0
Somewhat lib. 0 2 6 88 1
Lean lib. 2 2 1 7 88 0
Moderate 14 12 10 7 53 4
Lean con. 34 29 10 8 19 0
Somewhat con. 49 33 2 10 5 1
Extremely con. 77 16 2 0 5 0
Male 36 15 5 5 38 1
Female 28 14 4 6 45 1
White 37 19 4 6 33 0
Black 13 7 5 67 2
Hispanic 26 8 4 5 53 3
Asian 42 6 2 10 39 0
Native American 34 25 1 35 0
Middle Eastern 0 0 0 100 0
Other 52 9 8 0 26 4
18-29 18 17 8 12 44 1
30-44 24 15 7 9 44 2
45-64 37 13 4 3 42 2
65+ 42 16 1 2 39 1
Less than high school |16 14 4 0 65 0
High school degree 31 16 5 6 39 3
Some college 34 13 5 4 43 1
Two-year college degree |41 10 6 6 37 0
Four-year college degree |29 18 3 8 42 0
Post-graduate degree 30 12 7 2 49 0
Urban 22 12 7 7 51 1
Suburban 32 15 3 5 44 0
Rural 43 17 5 5 26 3
Married 40 19 3 5 33 0
Separated 36 18 0 0 46 0
Divorced 26 9 6 2 55 2
Widowed 41 12 6 0 42 0
Single 18 7 6 9 57 3
Domestic Partnership 12 21 14 10 43 0
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Q24A Very Somewhat Neither favorable nor Somewhat Very Don't know/No|
favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable| unfavorable opinion|
More than once a week |50 18 3 6 23 0
Once a week 44 21 5 4 26 0
A few times a month 32 16 5 9 36 2
Once or twice a year 26 14 8 7 43 2
Never 19 9 3 5 63 2
Pro-life 56 22 4 7 11 1
Pro-choice 8 8 3 4 77 1
Neither 19 14 11 7 47 3
Don't know 8 3 10 8 59 11
Trump Voter 63 27 4 1 0
Biden Voter 3 2 4 4 87 1
Other Voter 11 19 25 26 10
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Q24B. Please tell us whether you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, neither favorable nor
unfavorable, somewhat unfavorable, or very unfavorable opinion of Joe Biden.

Q248 Very Somewhat Neither favorable nor Somewhat Very| Don't know/No|
favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable| unfavorable opinion|
Percent 21 20 7 9 42 1
Democrats 45 35 10 5 5 0
Independents 29 10 11 35 6
Republicans 6 4 11 76 1
StrDem 65 26 2 1
WeakDem 28 42 19 4 0
LeanDem 17 46 15 13 0
Ind 9 29 10 11 35 6
LeanRep 3 6 13 70 1
WeakRep 8 16 65 0
StrRep 3 2 83 1
Liberals 38 35 11 8 0
Moderates 23 32 11 7 24 4
Conservatives 8 4 2 10 74 0
Extremely lib. 35 28 10 8 18 0
Somewhat lib. 42 39 10 5 4 0
Lean lib. 37 38 13 11 0
Moderate 23 32 11 7 24 4
Lean con. 7 11 9 17 55 0
Somewhat con. 5 6 1 13 74 1
Extremely con. 11 1 0 83 0
Male 18 19 5 49 1
Female 23 21 8 10 36 1
White 13 19 5 11 52 0
Black 52 20 14 9 2
Hispanic 25 24 9 32 2
Asian 7 39 9 7 37 0
Native American 13 5 0 14 68 0
Middle Eastern 89 11 0 0 0 0
Other 6 15 3 69 4
18-29 10 28 17 19 25 1
30-44 19 29 8 10 32 1
45-64 24 17 3 5 49 2
65+ 28 10 3 57 1
Less than high school |29 31 13 0 28 0
High school degree 28 17 9 39 2
Some college 24 16 7 45 1
Two-year college degree |17 14 6 14 48 1
Four-year college degree|12 28 10 9 40 0
Post-graduate degree 22 24 3 9 42 1
Urban 27 23 9 8 33 1
Suburban 22 21 7 9 41 0
Rural 12 16 5 8 56 3
Married 16 17 4 8 53 1
Separated 27 46 16 0 11 0
Divorced 33 21 5 7 32 3
Widowed 23 10 8 7 51 0
Single 27 26 11 11 24 2
Domestic Partnership 10 31 15 10 34 0
October 2020, University of Texas/Texas Tribune Poll 78



University of Texas / Texas Tribune Poll Crosstabs

Q248 Very Somewhat Neither favorable nor Somewhat Very Don't know/No|
favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable| unfavorable opinion|
More than once a week |25 10 10 54 0
Once a week 13 16 7 11 52 0
A few times a month 15 23 10 9 40 2
Once or twice a year 21 17 43 2
Never 26 29 8 29 1
Pro-life 8 9 10 70 1
Pro-choice 34 32 10 8 15 1
Neither 31 19 11 28 2
Don't know 21 41 9 0 19 10
Trump Voter 1 1 3 11 84 0
Biden Voter 43 40 10 4 2 1
Other Voter 10 25 13 21 21 10
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Q24D. Please tell us whether you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, neither favorable nor
unfavorable, somewhat unfavorable, or very unfavorable opinion of John Cornyn.

Q24D Very Somewhat Neither favorable nor Somewhat Very| Don't know/No|
favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable| unfavorable opinion|
Percent 16 22 13 11 27 11
Democrats 4 12 16 53 12
Independents 4 15 18 10 31 21
Republicans 31 39 13 7 4 7
StrDem 3 8 64 11
WeakDem 21 17 32 25
LeanDem 6 11 28 49 6
Ind 15 18 10 31 21
LeanRep 18 39 17 9
WeakRep 18 51 10 10
StrRep 41 35 11 6 2 6
Liberals 2 7 15 62 11
Moderates 5 15 21 13 25 22
Conservatives 32 38 12 7 6 5
Extremely lib. 3 10 64 14
Somewhat lib. 16 62 13
Lean lib. 7 20 60 6
Moderate 5 15 21 13 25 22
Lean con. 19 40 18 11
Somewhat con. 25 45 13 7 7
Extremely con. 44 32 10 6
Male 17 25 12 12 29 5
Female 16 18 14 10 26 16
White 18 29 12 11 24 7
Black 7 6 15 9 42 22
Hispanic 15 15 13 15 27 15
Asian 21 11 22 12 30 3
Native American 47 11 0 19 20
Middle Eastern 0 0 0 100
Other 31 21 22 13
18-29 11 16 16 15 17 25
30-44 8 15 20 10 35 12
45-64 19 25 10 11 27 8
65+ 24 28 7 10 29
Less than high school |8 16 10 28 22 15
High school degree 17 19 13 7 28 16
Some college 22 17 12 12 27 10
Two-year college degree |13 24 15 14 22 12
Four-year college degree|11 30 15 12 26
Post-graduate degree 19 19 8 10 35
Urban 13 13 14 13 33 13
Suburban 17 26 11 11 26 9
Rural 18 23 18 8 21 11
Married 19 27 13 12 21 7
Separated 22 4 20 16 20 18
Divorced 15 13 14 6 41 11
Widowed 20 26 11 10 31 2
Single 11 15 13 10 34 16
Domestic Partnership 7 11 17 13 23 29
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Q24D Very Somewhat Neither favorable nor Somewhat Very Don't know/No|
favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable| unfavorable opinion|
More than once a week |28 25 12 10 16 8
Once a week 24 27 19 6 13 11
A few times a month 18 26 8 21 20 7
Once or twice a year 10 20 15 15 26 14
Never 9 16 10 45 11
Pro-life 31 33 16 6 7
Pro-choice 3 9 8 15 52 13
Neither 21 17 15 30 10
Don't know 9 11 21 48
Trump Voter 30 39 13 3 7
Biden Voter 3 4 12 16 54 12
Other Voter 12 21 19 7 13 27
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Q22E. Please tell us whether you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, neither favorable nor
unfavorable, somewhat unfavorable, or very unfavorable opinion of M.J. Hegar.
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Q24G. Please tell us whether you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, neither favorable nor
unfavorable, somewhat unfavorable, or very unfavorable opinion of the police.

024G Very Somewhat Neither favorable nor Somewhat Very| Don't know/No|
favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable| unfavorable opinion|
Percent 35 23 16 15 9 2
Democrats 8 22 25 27 16 2
Independents 13 38 20 14 10 6
Republicans 64 20 6 5 3 2
StrDem 19 23 25 21 3
WeakDem 22 45 17 7 0
LeanDem 4 29 14 41 13 0
Ind 13 38 20 14 10 6
LeanRep 51 24 12 1
WeakRep 53 27 7 0
StrRep 75 16 3
Liberals 6 17 23 33 20 1
Moderates 15 35 23 13 8 5
Conservatives 64 21 7 5 2
Extremely lib. 11 11 18 32 27 1
Somewhat lib. 2 15 25 34 22 2
Lean lib. 6 25 25 32 12 0
Moderate 15 35 23 13 8 5
Lean con. 45 35 12 1 3
Somewhat con. 62 23 7 1 0
Extremely con. 74 14 2 3
Male 36 22 15 16 9 3
Female 34 24 16 14 9 2
White 44 25 12 12 6 1
Black 14 19 24 18 20 5
Hispanic 19 24 21 23 10 4
Asian 36 11 32 13 5
Native American 58 0 24 11 1
Middle Eastern 0 0 15 85 0
Other 66 14 6 9 1
18-29 15 18 17 31 13 6
30-44 21 28 21 15 13 1
45-64 43 23 14 11 2
65+ 55 22 11 8 0
Less than high school |28 5 48 19 0
High school degree 36 21 12 14 12 5
Some college 39 21 16 15 8 2
Two-year college degree |32 27 12 16 11 2
Four-year college degree |31 27 17 15 9 1
Post-graduate degree 37 24 18 16 1
Urban 23 24 18 19 14 2
Suburban 38 23 16 16 2
Rural 45 23 13 4
Married 45 27 14 2
Separated 6 51 17 16 8
Divorced 28 15 22 14 16 5
Widowed 54 9 23 13 2 0
Single 17 22 15 26 16 3
Domestic Partnership 17 14 15 34 18 1
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024G Very Somewhat Neither favorable nor Somewhat Very Don't know/No|

favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable| unfavorable opinion|
More than once a week |54 26 8 7 5 0
Once a week 48 26 15 4 0
A few times a month 37 29 14 12 5 4
Once or twice a year 30 20 17 19 9 5
Never 21 21 19 23 15 2
Pro-life 60 22 8 6 3 1
Pro-choice 10 23 21 29 15 2
Neither 27 26 26 8 4
Don't know 6 35 25 6 20 9
Trump Voter 65 21 6 1 2
Biden Voter 8 24 26 25 15 2
Other Voter 12 28 15 18 17 1
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Q25. When do you think the winner of the 2020 presidential election will be announced?

Q25 On electior:l 1-2 days after 1 week after A few weeks after A month or more after| Don't know/No
nigh Election Day| Election Day| Election Day| Election Day| opinion|
Percent 28 23 17 11 6 15
Democrats 23 29 19 11 13
Independents 20 19 20 8 12 22
Republicans 34 20 14 11 6 15
StrDem 23 32 15 12 15
WeakDem 26 20 26 9 12
LeanDem 21 29 22 12 5 11
Ind 20 19 20 8 12 22
LeanRep 33 22 15 12 5 13
WeakRep 24 18 17 12 8 21
StrRep 37 20 13 9 6 15
Liberals 24 24 20 14 6 12
Moderates 24 30 15 8 6 18
Conservatives 33 19 17 10 7 15
Extremely lib. 25 19 19 13 10 13
Somewhat lib. 22 25 19 17 4 14
Lean lib. 26 28 24 9 4 9
Moderate 24 30 15 8 6 18
Lean con. 24 21 22 11 8 14
Somewhat con. 34 15 20 10 9 12
Extremely con. 34 22 12 8 4 19
Male 28 22 20 10 8 12
Female 28 24 15 11 5 17
White 26 22 19 11 7 14
Black 23 33 10 8 5 21
Hispanic 33 22 19 9 5 13
Asian 30 31 9 11 2 17
Native American 34 27 26 0
Middle Eastern 0 15 0 74 11
Other 46 8 17 9 7 12
18-29 22 28 19 10 6 15
30-44 27 25 17 9 9 13
45-64 33 23 16 5 15
65+ 26 18 18 15 5 18
Less than high school |19 27 39 1 0 14
High school degree 26 25 11 11 7 19
Some college 26 19 20 12 6 18
Two-year college degree |34 23 15 6 14
Four-year college degree |30 29 18 4 10
Post-graduate degree 27 17 22 14 9 11
Urban 28 29 15 11 4 14
Suburban 28 22 20 12 7 12
Rural 28 19 15 7 7 24
Married 29 21 18 11 6 14
Separated 18 16 22 18 5 22
Divorced 30 25 14 13 3 14
Widowed 30 13 23 7 21
Single 23 29 15 9 7 17
Domestic Partnership |35 31 13 6 8
More than once a week |30 23 17 10 13
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Q25 On election 1-2 days after 1 week after A few weeks after A month or more after| Don't know/No

night| Election Day| Election Day| Election Day| Election Day| opinion|
Once a week 25 23 25 9 6 13
A few times a month 39 27 6 10 4 16
Once or twice a year 26 26 20 11 5 11
Never 27 21 14 13 6 20
Pro-life 31 22 17 9 6 15
Pro-choice 23 27 19 13 6 12
Neither 28 15 18 12 6 22
Don't know 42 29 4 1 5 18
Trump Voter 34 18 15 10 7 16
Biden Voter 23 30 19 11 5 13
Other Voter 17 15 24 12 8 24
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Q26. Generally speaking, are you confident that Americans will trust the result of the presidential
election?

Q26| Very confident Somewhat confident Not very confident g;tf;’;:nli Don't k:::;/il;lz

Percent 16 31 29 15 10
Democrats 16 34 27 12 11
Independents 8 30 21 27 14
Republicans 18 28 32 15 8
StrDem 24 33 23 7 13
WeakDem 6 34 28 21 10
LeanDem 7 38 33 15 6
Ind 8 30 21 27 14
LeanRep 12 21 40 20

WeakRep 13 30 35 19

StrRep 22 31 27 10 10
Liberals 14 38 27 14 8
Moderates 14 26 26 19 15
Conservatives 18 30 31 14 8
Extremely lib. 17 26 29 17 11
Somewhat lib. 12 43 23 13 8
Lean lib. 12 43 31 10 3
Moderate 14 26 26 19 15
Lean con. 10 31 41 15 3
Somewhat con. 16 29 33 16

Extremely con. 22 29 24 12 13
Male 18 32 27 16 7
Female 14 30 30 14 12
White 15 31 32 16 6
Black 22 28 20 11 19
Hispanic 14 32 26 14 13
Asian 18 27 32 18 6
Native American 22 43 9 27 0
Middle Eastern 74 11 15 0 0
Other 16 31 27 17 9
18-29 9 32 33 20 6
30-44 16 28 27 17 11
45-64 20 31 28 12 9
65+ 14 34 26 13 12
Less than high school |4 12 42 36 7
High school degree 18 29 22 15 16
Some college 13 33 29 14 10
Two-year college degree |17 29 34 12 9
Four-year college degree |15 33 30 16

Post-graduate degree 20 31 31 12 6
Urban 16 33 22 16 13
Suburban 17 31 33 13 6
Rural 12 30 26 18 14
Married 18 29 32 15 6
Separated 7 28 32 13 20
Divorced 18 37 22 15 9
Widowed 10 30 27 10 23
Single 14 33 24 15 14
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Q26| Very confident Somewhat confident Not very confident g;tf;’;:nli Don't kz::;/il;lz
Domestic Partnership 14 29 30 21 6
More than once a week |28 27 22 16 6
Once a week 20 33 28 13 6
A few times a month 11 43 29 9 8
Once or twice a year 12 28 31 19 9
Never 12 30 30 14 14
Pro-life 16 30 29 16 8
Pro-choice 16 33 30 13 8
Neither 17 26 27 15 14
Don't know 5 34 11 18 32
Trump Voter 17 26 32 17 8
Biden Voter 16 37 26 11 11
Other Voter 10 28 20 27 15
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Q27. What about you? Will you trust the result of the presidential election, regardless of who wins?

Don't
Q27| YesiNo know/Unsure|

Percent 41 |14 |46
Democrats 45 |11 |44
Independents 33 |15|52
Republicans 39 (1546
StrDem 45 (9 |46
WeakDem 37 24|39
LeanDem 50 |6 |44
Ind 33 |15|52
LeanRep 32 |16 |51
WeakRep 49 (20|31
StrRep 40 (1347
Liberals 46 |9 |45
Moderates 35 (17147
Conservatives 40 |14 |45
Extremely lib. 35 (9 |56
Somewhat lib. 46 11143
Lean lib. 56 |7 |37
Moderate 35 |17147
Lean con. 37 |19 |44
Somewhat con. 44 18|38
Extremely con. 39 (9 |52
Male 45 15|40
Female 37 |13 |51
White 40 (12|48
Black 48 |11 |41
Hispanic 36 (19|46
Asian 39 24|37
Native American 58 |9 |33
Middle Eastern 74 26|10

Other 47 17|36
18-29 43 |14 143
30-44 43 |16 |42
45-64 41 |13 46
65+ 35 (12|53
Less than high school |21 |41|38
High school degree 37 (17145
Some college 36 (12|52
Two-year college degree |37 |15 |48
Four-year college degree |47 |11 |42
Post-graduate degree 51 (9 |40
Urban 43 |12 145
Suburban 43 13143
Rural 30 (17152
Married 42 13|45
Separated 38 (17145
Divorced 45 12143
Widowed 39 (10|52
Single 37 (15147
Domestic Partnership |36 |17 |46
More than once a week |52 13|35
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Don't|

Q27| YesiNo know/Unsure
Once a week 47 10143
A few times a month 42 |10 |48
Once or twice a year 33 (20|47
Never 37 13150
Pro-life 37 15148
Pro-choice 48 19 |43
Neither 39 20|42
Don't know 16 [21(63
Trump Voter 35 (17148
Biden Voter 46 |9 |45
Other Voter 43 20|37
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Q28A. How serious a problem do you think each of the following will be in the 2020 Election?People
voting who are not eligible

Q28_A|Extremely serious|Somewhat serious|Not too serious N:«:;:)Z,sl Don't know|
Percent 40 17 14 24
Democrats 17 13 19 47 4
Independents 36 16 15 19 14
Republicans 60 21 9 6 3
StrDem 19 11 20 46
WeakDem 22 16 17 39 6
LeanDem 10 13 20 56 1
Ind 36 16 15 19 14
LeanRep 57 18 11 11 3
WeakRep 53 24 16 6
StrRep 64 22 6 4
Liberals 11 9 22 54
Moderates 28 20 16 26 10
Conservatives 64 21 7 4 3
Extremely lib. 13 8 24 53
Somewhat lib. 12 6 17 62
Lean lib. 9 15 26 44 5
Moderate 28 20 16 26 10
Lean con. 47 25 14 12 2
Somewhat con. 60 23 11 4 1
Extremely con. 75 17 2 5
Male 45 13 14 23 5
Female 35 21 14 25 5
White 44 17 12 24 3
Black 25 19 14 27 15
Hispanic 35 19 20 23 4
Asian 46 9 9 29 7
Native American 60 13 23 5 0
Middle Eastern 11 0 0 89 0
Other 58 8 8 23 2
18-29 28 21 30 14 7
30-44 29 20 12 31 8
45-64 45 15 10 26 4
65+ 52 14 7 24 3
Less than high school |71 8 8 12 2
High school degree 40 19 14 19 8
Some college 41 15 17 22 5
Two-year college degree |41 24 16 14 5
Four-year college degree |36 17 12 32 3
Post-graduate degree 34 16 10 35 5
Urban 31 19 18 27 5
Suburban 41 16 13 26 4
Rural 48 17 10 17 8
Married 46 17 11 21 5
Separated 21 40 11 17 10
Divorced 35 15 14 31 4
Widowed 46 17 15 17
Single 30 16 19 28 7
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Q28_A|Extremely serious|Somewhat serious|Not too serious N:::’_:ZISI Don't know|
Domestic Partnership |29 21 16 32 2
More than once a week |53 22 9 14 2
Once a week 49 20 12 14 4
A few times a month 44 20 15 15 6
Once or twice a year 38 18 15 22 7
Never 27 12 15 40 6
Pro-life 61 19 11 6 4
Pro-choice 15 14 18 50 3
Neither 38 21 12 17 12
Don't know 37 16 17 11 19
Trump Voter 65 22 8 2 3
Biden Voter 17 11 18 49 5
Other Voter 22 27 26 9 15
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Q28B. How serious a problem do you think each of the following will be in the 2020 Election?People
voting multiple times

Q28_B|Extremely serious|Somewhat serious|Not too serious N:«:;:)Z,sl Don't know|
Percent 38 19 13 25
Democrats 18 14 15 49 3
Independents 34 14 16 21 15
Republicans 55 25 11 6 3
StrDem 23 11 16 48
WeakDem 21 25 13 34 9
LeanDem 8 10 15 66 1
Ind 34 14 16 21 15
LeanRep 56 23 10 10 2
WeakRep 44 34 12 8
StrRep 58 23 12 3 4
Liberals 13 10 16 58
Moderates 31 20 14 23 12
Conservatives 57 25 11 4 3
Extremely lib. 19 9 16 56 1
Somewhat lib. 10 11 14 64
Lean lib. 11 9 20 53 6
Moderate 31 20 14 23 12
Lean con. 41 26 15 16 2
Somewhat con. 51 29 15 2
Extremely con. 69 21 6 0 4
Male 38 19 14 25 4
Female 37 19 13 25 6
White 38 20 13 26 4
Black 31 16 14 28 11
Hispanic 37 20 16 23 4
Asian 48 15 7 25 5
Native American 42 41 0 18 0
Middle Eastern 85 0 0 15 0
Other 53 19 7 17 4
18-29 30 22 20 21 7
30-44 31 18 15 30 7
45-64 43 17 11 25 5
65+ 43 23 8 25 1
Less than high school |49 42 2 4 2
High school degree 41 18 15 17 7
Some college 40 19 13 24 4
Two-year college degree 38 27 11 21 4
Four-year college degree |33 16 16 33 3
Post-graduate degree 32 18 8 35 7
Urban 33 19 12 33 4
Suburban 38 19 14 25 4
Rural 41 21 15 15 8
Married 42 21 12 20 5
Separated 32 20 22 27 0
Divorced 28 18 17 31 5
Widowed 44 19 7 26 4
Single 31 14 16 34 5
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Q28_B|Extremely serious|Somewhat serious|Not too serious N:::’_:ZISI Don't know|
Domestic Partnership |34 30 15 19 2
More than once a week |46 28 11 13 3
Once a week 49 22 12 12 5
A few times a month 37 23 15 20 5
Once or twice a year 37 18 13 27 5
Never 27 13 15 39 6
Pro-life 54 25 12 6 3
Pro-choice 18 13 14 52 4
Neither 38 21 12 17 12
Don't know 37 13 21 17 13
Trump Voter 58 26 10 3 3
Biden Voter 19 11 15 50 5
Other Voter 26 24 24 10 16
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Q28C. How serious a problem do you think each of the following will be in the 2020 Election?Votes being
counted inaccurately

Q28_C|Extremely serious|Somewhat serious|Not too serious N:«:;:)Z,sl Don't know|
Percent 43 26 17 9
Democrats 30 27 23 17
Independents 43 19 15 9 13
Republicans 53 28 12 3 3
StrDem 36 21 20 19
WeakDem 37 31 18 10
LeanDem 14 35 31 17 3
Ind 43 19 15 13
LeanRep 46 34 13 3
WeakRep 41 40 14 2
StrRep 60 22 12 4
Liberals 25 24 28 18 5
Moderates 36 29 16 12 7
Conservatives 59 26 10 2 2
Extremely lib. 32 25 27 12 4
Somewhat lib. 24 26 22 25 3
Lean lib. 17 22 38 15 7
Moderate 36 29 16 12 7
Lean con. 45 32 14 6 2
Somewhat con. 54 31 12 2 1
Extremely con. 68 20 7 1 3
Male 41 27 18 9 4
Female 45 26 15 9 5
White 44 27 18 8 3
Black 36 23 14 18 10
Hispanic 45 26 17 7 5
Asian 47 18 14 16 5
Native American 53 47 0 0 0
Middle Eastern 85 0 15 0 0
Other 30 50 12 5 3
18-29 36 28 24 5 6
30-44 42 23 18 9 8
45-64 44 27 16 10 3
65+ 49 27 11 13 1
Less than high school |76 14 4 6
High school degree 47 21 16 8
Some college 45 25 17 4
Two-year college degree |46 27 16 4
Four-year college degree |39 31 15 13 2
Post-graduate degree 28 34 24 10 4
Urban 42 24 19 12 3
Suburban 41 29 17 4
Rural 50 23 12 8
Married 47 27 14 4
Separated 43 30 10 5 12
Divorced 41 20 16 20 3
Widowed 42 28 19 7 5
Single 37 27 21 10 5
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Q28_C|Extremely serious|Somewhat serious|Not too serious N:::’_:ZISI Don't know|

Domestic Partnership |39 27 26 6 3
More than once a week |52 21 21 1
Once a week 51 25 13 2
A few times a month 33 37 14 10 5
Once or twice a year 43 27 14 11 7
Never 37 26 20 11 5
Pro-life 58 26 11 3 3
Pro-choice 25 31 25 16 3
Neither 42 22 13 8 15
Don't know 47 7 18 23 5
Trump Voter 57 27 10 2

Biden Voter 29 25 24 18 4
Other Voter 41 30 12 4 13
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Q28D. How serious a problem do you think each of the following will be in the 2020 Electionoreign
governments or other bad actors interfering in the election

Q28_D|Extremely serious|Somewhat serious|Not too serious N:::_:ZISI Don't know|
Percent 39 24 22 10 5
Democrats 57 27 11 3 3
Independents 34 19 19 11 17
Republicans 25 22 32 16 4
StrDem 61 25 7 3 3
WeakDem 45 37 12 4
LeanDem 56 23 17 3 1
Ind 34 19 19 11 17
LeanRep 26 23 31 15 4
WeakRep 17 24 42 16 1
StrRep 28 21 29 16 5
Liberals 54 25 13 4
Moderates 45 25 15 9
Conservatives 27 22 31 16 4
Extremely lib. 57 30 5 5 3
Somewhat lib. 58 21 13 5 3
Lean lib. 45 26 20 7
Moderate 45 25 15 6 9
Lean con. 25 34 28 10 3
Somewhat con. 23 20 39 16 1
Extremely con. 31 18 26 19 6
Male 38 20 24 13 4
Female 41 27 20 7 6
White 35 24 25 12 4
Black 51 20 12 7 10
Hispanic 46 25 19 5 5
Asian 31 33 33 3 0
Native American 17 46 34 2 0
Middle Eastern 85 0 15 0 0
Other 39 16 18 25 2
18-29 36 24 26 7 7
30-44 45 26 13 8
45-64 38 21 22 13 5
65+ 38 27 26 0
Less than high school |53 28 7 11
High school degree 41 22 23 7 8
Some college 42 22 21 11 5
Two-year college degree 33 28 22 13 4
Four-year college degree |37 25 25 9 3
Post-graduate degree 40 25 16 15 4
Urban 43 26 19 8 4
Suburban 39 25 22 10 5
Rural 37 18 24 13 8
Married 38 23 22 12 5
Separated 56 12 12 11
Divorced 41 23 23 5
Widowed 39 16 34 6 4
Single 42 27 15 10 5
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Q28_D|Extremely serious|Somewhat serious|Not too serious N:::_:lel Don't know|

Domestic Partnership |33 29 30 1 6
More than once a week |40 24 22 12 2
Once a week 35 26 23 13 3
A few times a month 36 20 32 4
Once or twice a year 37 26 23 6
Never 45 22 16 9 7
Pro-life 28 24 29 14 4
Pro-choice 53 25 14 5 3
Neither 41 20 18 10 11
Don't know 39 22 11 8 20
Trump Voter 23 21 33 18 4
Biden Voter 58 26 10

Other Voter 27 31 18 17
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Q28E. How serious a problem do you think each of the following will be in the 2020 Election%Eligible
voters being prevented from voting

Q28_E|Extremely serious|Somewhat serious|Not too serious N:::_:ZISI Don't know|
Percent 40 22 15 17
Democrats 56 27 9 4
Independents 45 18 13 11 14
Republicans 25 18 21 31 6
StrDem 60 23 10 5
WeakDem 55 25 11 2 7
LeanDem 50 35 7 3
Ind 45 18 13 11 14
LeanRep 26 17 19 31
WeakRep 17 19 27 35
StrRep 26 19 19 29
Liberals 58 27 8
Moderates 45 22 15 7 12
Conservatives 26 18 20 31 4
Extremely lib. 62 23 8 5 1
Somewhat lib. 65 24 5 2 3
Lean lib. 46 33 11
Moderate 45 22 15 7 12
Lean con. 20 25 27 26 2
Somewhat con. 20 20 21 37 2
Extremely con. 34 14 16 29 6
Male 33 21 16 23 6
Female 46 23 14 12 5
White 35 22 18 21 4
Black 44 20 13 8 15
Hispanic 52 23 8 11 7
Asian 66 16 16 3 0
Native American 48 25 7 13 7
Middle Eastern 85 15 0 0 0
Other 26 29 11 32 2
18-29 47 24 16 3 10
30-44 44 24 11 13 8
45-64 38 20 14 24 5
65+ 35 21 20 23 2
Less than high school |68 17 0 9 6
High school degree 42 18 19 12 9
Some college 40 23 18 15 4
Two-year college degree 36 24 11 20 9
Four-year college degree |39 27 13 17 4
Post-graduate degree 36 18 11 30 4
Urban 45 27 14 10 4
Suburban 39 21 15 20 5
Rural 38 16 17 20 9
Married 34 21 16 22 6
Separated 38 33 9 4 17
Divorced 41 23 19 15 3
Widowed 38 21 24 12 4
Single 51 24 9 10 6
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Q28_E|Extremely serious|Somewhat serious|Not too serious N:::_:lel Don't know|

Domestic Partnership |57 14 17 8 4
More than once a week |34 24 17 20 4
Once a week 33 24 16 24 4
A few times a month 34 25 20 12 9
Once or twice a year 42 23 12 15 7
Never 48 18 14 14 6
Pro-life 28 20 20 27 5
Pro-choice 53 26 10 6 4
Neither 37 21 13 15 14
Don't know 64 14 7 6 8
Trump Voter 24 17 22 31

Biden Voter 57 26 9 4 5
Other Voter 36 28 11 10 14
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Q28F. How serious a problem do you think each of the following will be in the 2020 Election?
Misinformation spread on social media

Q28_F|Extremely serious|Somewhat serious|Not too serious N:::_:ZISI Don't know|

Percent 62 20 9 4

Democrats 65 22 6 3 4
Independents 51 18 11 6 15
Republicans 61 18 11 5 4
StrDem 64 20 7 4

WeakDem 61 25 6 2

LeanDem 69 25 5 1 0
Ind 51 18 11 6 15
LeanRep 61 12 14 7 5
WeakRep 57 26 11 3 2
StrRep 63 19 10 5 4
Liberals 69 18 3 3
Moderates 52 26 5 8
Conservatives 62 17 11 5 5
Extremely lib. 79 9 3 1
Somewhat lib. 71 19 3 3
Lean lib. 56 25 11 2 6
Moderate 52 26 9 5 8
Lean con. 61 18 8 10 3
Somewhat con. 57 18 19 4 1
Extremely con. 67 16 5 3 9
Male 59 19 11 5 5
Female 64 20 3 5
White 67 17 4 3
Black 43 25 11 6 15
Hispanic 60 24 8 3 6
Asian 46 26 13 15 0
Native American 57 31 0 12 0
Middle Eastern 100 0 0 0 0
Other 65 13 19 1 2
18-29 54 24 11 6 5
30-44 59 18 11 5 7
45-64 65 18 10 3 4
65+ 66 22 5 3 5
Less than high school |84 4 5 0 6
High school degree 56 21 11 3 9
Some college 62 17 10 8 3
Two-year college degree 55 24 12 1 8
Four-year college degree |66 22 6 4 2
Post-graduate degree 65 16 12 4 4
Urban 61 18 11 5 5
Suburban 59 23 10 4 4
Rural 68 14 4 7
Married 64 19 5 4
Separated 53 24 6 0 17
Divorced 54 25 13 5 3
Widowed 59 23 5 0 13
Single 62 18 10 4 6
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Q28_F|Extremely serious|Somewhat serious|Not too serious N:::_:le' Don't know|

Domestic Partnership |60 21 16 2 2
More than once a week |75 14 7 3 2
Once a week 53 26 15 3 3
A few times a month 49 34 4 9 5
Once or twice a year 60 21 9 4 6
Never 66 14 9 4 7
Pro-life 59 20 11 6 4
Pro-choice 69 18 9 2 2
Neither 52 22 8 1 17
Don't know 54 23 3 15 5
Trump Voter 62 17 11 6 4
Biden Voter 64 22 7

Other Voter 45 20 11 11 13
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Q28G. How serious a problem do you think each of the following will be in the 2020 Election?An increase

in people voting by mail

Q28_G|Extremely serious|Somewhat serious|Not too serious N:::_:ZISI Don't know|

Percent 33 22 16 23

Democrats 13 18 22 43

Independents 31 11 16 23 20
Republicans 49 30 11 6 4
StrDem 13 16 22 45

WeakDem 19 25 26 28

LeanDem 9 18 20 51 3
Ind 31 11 16 23 20
LeanRep 47 33 8 8 4
WeakRep 33 42 18 2
StrRep 55 24 11 5 5
Liberals 11 15 22 48 4
Moderates 22 22 20 25 11
Conservatives 53 27 10 5 4
Extremely lib. 19 17 16 47 1
Somewhat lib. 13 26 49 4
Lean lib. 16 24 47 6
Moderate 22 22 20 25 11
Lean con. 43 31 14 2
Somewhat con. 46 32 14 4
Extremely con. 63 22 6 5
Male 37 21 15 21 6
Female 29 23 18 24 6
White 35 24 14 23 4
Black 18 21 23 25 13
Hispanic 33 20 17 23 6
Asian 47 15 17 18 1
Native American 61 14 23 2 0
Middle Eastern 11 15 0 74 0
Other 46 22 12 17 3
18-29 29 20 17 23 10
30-44 22 23 20 26 9
45-64 37 23 17 19 4
65+ 41 22 9 27 2
Less than high school |55 10 13 11 10
High school degree 35 23 16 18 8
Some college 34 21 15 24 6
Two-year college degree 36 22 10 25 7
Four-year college degree |28 25 18 26 3
Post-graduate degree 28 20 23 26 4
Urban 23 24 20 29 4
Suburban 34 22 16 24 4
Rural 43 22 12 12 12
Married 38 25 13 18 6
Separated 35 12 22 19 11
Divorced 28 21 26 21 5
Widowed 32 15 14 33 5
Single 25 20 18 32 5
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Q28_G|Extremely serious|Somewhat serious|Not too serious N:::_:lel Don't know|
Domestic Partnership |29 24 25 19 3
More than once a week |47 24 16 9 4
Once a week 38 24 18 16 3
A few times a month 31 27 15 22 4
Once or twice a year 33 24 16 19 8
Never 23 18 16 37 7
Pro-life 50 27 12 7 4
Pro-choice 13 17 21 44 5
Neither 31 24 14 18 13
Don't know 20 20 21 19 20
Trump Voter 53 30 10 3
Biden Voter 13 15 22 44
Other Voter 30 22 17 16 15
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Q28H. How serious a problem do you think each of the following will be in the 2020 Election?People not

voting due to the coronavirus pandemic

Q28_H|Extremely serious|Somewhat serious|Not too serious N:::_:ZISI Don't know|
Percent 32 32 20 12
Democrats 48 39 9 2
Independents 32 29 12 13 15
Republicans 18 27 31 21 3
StrDem 51 36 3
WeakDem 47 40
LeanDem 44 42 12 1 1
Ind 32 29 12 13 15
LeanRep 15 29 23 30 4
WeakRep 17 37 24 21 1
StrRep 21 22 38 16 3
Liberals 47 38 9 4
Moderates 35 37 14 6 9
Conservatives 20 25 30 22 3
Extremely lib. 47 38 9 3
Somewhat lib. 47 37 10 2
Lean lib. 46 39 8 6
Moderate 35 37 14 6 9
Lean con. 14 48 23 15 1
Somewhat con. 20 21 33 25 2
Extremely con. 23 20 30 23 4
Male 27 29 21 18 5
Female 36 34 18 8 4
White 26 31 25 15 3
Black 39 34 12 11
Hispanic 43 34 11 4
Asian 39 33 4 20 4
Native American 28 41 11 13 7
Middle Eastern 85 0 15 0 0
Other 24 19 20 31 6
18-29 38 40 12 7
30-44 33 34 18 7
45-64 30 29 21 16 3
65+ 28 27 25 19 1
Less than high school |63 20 15 0 2
High school degree 34 29 20 10 7
Some college 30 34 18 15 3
Two-year college degree |43 20 16 16 5
Four-year college degree |25 38 20 14 3
Post-graduate degree 28 35 23 5
Urban 38 37 14 4
Suburban 30 32 21 13 4
Rural 26 24 23 19 7
Married 26 33 22 15 5
Separated 38 18 21 15 8
Divorced 41 22 19 14 4
Widowed 41 18 24 12 4
Single 38 36 16 6 4
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Q28_H|Extremely serious|Somewhat serious|Not too serious N:::_:lel Don't know|

Domestic Partnership |35 42 9 11 2
More than once a week |27 36 22 14 1
Once a week 27 28 25 17 3
A few times a month 34 35 17 11 4
Once or twice a year 31 32 20 12 6
Never 38 32 16 9 6
Pro-life 22 27 27 20 4
Pro-choice 41 42 10 4 3
Neither 36 20 23 12 10
Don't know 44 31 12 1 12
Trump Voter 18 26 31 23

Biden Voter 48 38 8 2 4
Other Voter 20 33 19 12 15
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Q29A. Do approve or disapprove of how Donald Trump has handled the economy?

Q294 Approve Approve Neither approve nor| Disapprove Disapprove: Don't|
strongly somewhat disapprove somewhat strongly know!|
Percent 40 12 8 34 1
Democrats 5 6 6 13 69 1
Independents 24 11 12 13 36 5
Republicans 74 17 2 4 0
StrDem 4 2 11 78 1
WeakDem 19 14 10 53 2
LeanDem 8 2 6 18 65 0
Ind 24 11 12 13 36 5
LeanRep 64 19 5 4 0
WeakRep 57 27 4 0
StrRep 85 13 2 0 0
Liberals 4 5 5 12 72 1
Moderates 17 15 11 14 41 2
Conservatives 75 15 3 1 6 0
Extremely lib. 10 6 6 76 0
Somewhat lib. 2 6 6 11 73 2
Lean lib. 2 4 21 67 0
Moderate 17 15 11 14 41 2
Lean con. 55 23 6 4 12 1
Somewhat con. 71 22 2 1 0
Extremely con. 87 6 2 0 4 0
Male 45 12 4 7 31 1
Female 35 12 7 8 37 1
White 50 14 4 5 27 0
Black 15 5 11 9 58 1
Hispanic 26 11 7 13 41 3
Asian 30 11 15 18 26 0
Native American 60 0 11 10 19 0
Middle Eastern 0 0 0 74 26 0
Other 60 16 1 4 17 2
18-29 25 19 12 13 31 2
30-44 27 15 8 8 41 1
45-64 47 11 3 5 33 1
65+ 56 4 2 6 31 1
Less than high school |29 1 4 5 59 0
High school degree 36 13 8 6 36 1
Some college 42 7 6 34 2
Two-year college degree (47 9 3 13 27 0
Four-year college degree |41 13 5 7 33 0
Post-graduate degree 35 18 1 12 33 0
Urban 26 13 7 12 40 1
Suburban 41 12 5 7 34 0
Rural 54 9 6 2 27 2
Married 52 12 4 7 26 0
Separated 15 32 2 9 42 0
Divorced 34 3 6 7 48 2
Widowed 44 7 12 30 0
Single 21 13 8 8 48 2
Domestic Partnership 19 20 17 12 33 0
More than once a week |56 15 3 8 18 0
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Q29A Approve Approve Neither approve nor Disapprove Disapprove Don't|
strongly somewhat disapprove somewhat strongly know!|
Once a week 54 14 8 16 1
A few times a month 40 17 7 27 1
Once or twice a year 36 12 5 11 34 1
Never 26 7 5 56 1
Pro-life 69 16 3 3 9 0
Pro-choice 12 7 6 12 62 1
Neither 28 11 13 8 40 0
Don't know 8 17 4 14 47 10
Trump Voter 80 15 1 1 0
Biden Voter 5 7 13 71
Other Voter 9 37 20 14 14 7
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Q29B. Do you approve or disapprove of how Donald Trump has handled the response to the

coronavirus/COVID-19?

Q298 Approve Approve Neither approve nor Disapprove Disapprove Don't|
strongly somewhat disapprove somewhat strongly know!|
Percent 27 18 6 5 43 1
Democrats 3 5 4 5 82 1
Independents 13 14 7 10 52 4
Republicans 51 32 7 7 1
StrDem 5 1 3 87 1
WeakDem 9 11 69 3
LeanDem 1 4 5 83 0
Ind 13 14 7 10 52 4
LeanRep 40 31 12 6 11 0
WeakRep 28 51 8 4 9 0
StrRep 64 26 4 0 4 1
Liberals 4 2 5 3 85 1
Moderates 12 14 7 11 54 3
Conservatives 51 32 6 3 9 1
Extremely lib. 7 2 81 0
Somewhat lib. 5 4 85 2
Lean lib. 2 3 90 0
Moderate 12 14 7 11 54 3
Lean con. 28 34 13 6 18 0
Somewhat con. 43 39 5 5 8 1
Extremely con. 66 25 3 0 5 1
Male 28 22 5 4 40 1
Female 26 15 6 5 45 1
White 33 22 5 4 35 1
Black 8 9 6 10 64 3
Hispanic 19 15 8 52 2
Asian 19 21 11 6 43 0
Native American 42 18 1 14 26 0
Middle Eastern 0 0 0 100 0
Other 57 8 0 26 0
18-29 11 23 11 8 46 1
30-44 20 16 6 11 45 1
45-64 32 17 5 2 42 1
65+ 41 18 1 1 38 1
Less than high school |14 14 7 0 65 0
High school degree 27 18 8 5 40 2
Some college 27 19 6 3 44 1
Two-year college degree 35 12 5 8 37 4
Four-year college degree |26 20 5 6 42 1
Post-graduate degree 26 18 3 3 49 0
Urban 19 16 6 7 50 2
Suburban 27 20 4 4 44 1
Rural 39 18 8 5 29 1
Married 35 22 5 4 34 0
Separated 16 29 15 0 32 8
Divorced 28 7 5 2 55 4
Widowed 34 18 0 42 0
Single 13 12 8 59 2
Domestic Partnership 10 28 12 12 36 2
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Q298 Approve Approve Neither approve nor Disapprove Disapprove Don't|

strongly somewhat disapprove somewhat strongly know!|
More than once a week |48 15 7 5 24 0
Once a week 38 24 7 4 25 2
A few times a month 23 27 7 5 39 0
Once or twice a year 22 21 5 7 43 1
Never 16 11 5 3 64 1
Pro-life 48 29 4 5 13 1
Pro-choice 7 6 5 4 75 2
Neither 18 17 10 8 48 0
Don't know 5 13 11 5 58 7
Trump Voter 55 33 6 3 2 1
Biden Voter 3 3 4 86 1
Other Voter 7 20 17 22 28 6
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Q29C. Do you approve or disapprove of how Donald Trump has handled race relations?

Q29¢ Approve Approve Neither approve nor| Disapprove Disapprove: Don't|
strongly somewhat disapprove somewhat strongly know!|
Percent 31 12 7 5 43 2
Democrats 5 5 6 81 0
Independents 17 8 9 7 52 7
Republicans 58 20 9 5 7 2
StrDem 8 1 4 86 0
WeakDem 1 5 12 14 68 0
LeanDem 1 3 8 5 83 0
Ind 17 8 9 7 52 7
LeanRep 50 17 15 4 14 1
WeakRep 38 30 8 12 11 2
StrRep 69 19 3 2 2
Liberals 6 5 84 0
Moderates 13 5 15 7 55 4
Conservatives 57 22 6 4 9 1
Extremely lib. 10 1 3 83 0
Somewhat lib. 0 7 88 1
Lean lib. 8 3 3 5 82 0
Moderate 13 5 15 7 55 4
Lean con. 34 21 14 9 22 1
Somewhat con. 49 31 7 5 2
Extremely con. 73 15 3 1 6 1
Male 35 15 7 3 39 1
Female 27 9 8 7 46 3
White 39 15 6 5 33 2
Black 14 11 4 69 1
Hispanic 21 9 9 7 53 2
Asian 17 16 18 3 46 0
Native American 24 18 1 30 28 0
Middle Eastern 0 0 0 100 0
Other 43 22 8 0 24 2
18-29 15 11 16 9 46 2
30-44 21 13 9 7 48 2
45-64 38 13 4 4 40 2
65+ 45 10 4 3 37 1
Less than high school |24 0 4 1 65 5
High school degree 31 14 8 4 39 4
Some college 33 9 8 7 43 1
Two-year college degree |33 15 6 5 38 2
Four-year college degree|31 11 8 6 44 1
Post-graduate degree 27 17 5 6 46 0
Urban 26 6 8 7 52 2
Suburban 28 14 8 6 43 1
Rural 44 15 6 3 29 4
Married 39 15 6 5 33 1
Separated 15 22 13 9 42 0
Divorced 33 5 3 6 48 4
Widowed 39 12 1 40 1
Single 16 9 9 4 60 2
Domestic Partnership |9 19 12 48 3
More than once a week |44 16 6 6 26 3

October 2020, University of Texas/Texas Tribune Poll 111



University of Texas / Texas Tribune Poll Crosstabs

az9c Approve Approve Neither approve nor Disapprove Disapprove Don't|
strongly somewhat disapprove somewhat strongly know!|
Once a week 42 18 8 5 25 1
A few times a month 31 8 11 8 40 1
Once or twice a year 25 11 10 8 44 1
Never 22 8 3 61 2
Pro-life 55 19 5 12 2
Pro-choice 9 5 5 74 1
Neither 20 10 10 6 53 0
Don't know 3 7 13 58 15
Trump Voter 62 22 4 1 2
Biden Voter 1 86
Other Voter 8 18 17 13 35
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Policy Questions

Q30. Would you say that the coronavirus/COVID-19 is...

Q30

A serious problem but not a

Not a problem ai Don't know/No

Percent 53 29 11 6 1
Democrats 87 8 2 1 1
Independents 45 31 14 7 3
Republicans 24 47 18 9 1
StrDem 91 6 1 1 0
WeakDem 85 1 3
LeanDem 82 12 5 1 0
Ind 45 31 14 7 3
LeanRep 26 45 15 13 1
WeakRep 29 53 13 4 0
StrRep 21 46 21 2
Liberals 84 10 1
Moderates 64 24 8 2
Conservatives 27 44 18 10 1
Extremely lib. 87 6 3 4 0
Somewhat lib. 86 2 0
Lean lib. 77 15 5 1 1
Moderate 64 24 8 2 2
Lean con. 37 45 10 9 0
Somewhat con. 26 47 17 9 0
Extremely con. 22 42 22 11 3
Male 47 32 12 8 1
Female 58 27 11 4 1
White 44 35 14 6 1
Black 75 18 5 1 0
Hispanic 65 20 7 6 2
Asian 45 31 9 15 0
Native American 44 45 0 11 0
Middle Eastern 100 0 0 0 0
Other 34 37 20 8 0
18-29 57 24 11 5 4
30-44 58 25 9 7 1
45-64 49 31 13 7 0
65+ 50 35 11 4 0
Less than high school |74 21 0 0 4
High school degree 55 25 12 7 2
Some college 51 30 13 3 3
Two-year college degree |48 34 11 7 0
Four-year college degree |53 27 11 8 0
Post-graduate degree 51 38 7 4 0
Urban 63 24 9 3 1
Suburban 53 31 9 6 1
Rural 37 32 19 9 4
Married 43 37 12 6 1
Separated 66 19 12 2 0
Divorced 55 27 11 6 0
Widowed 63 20 9 4 3
Single 68 16 8 6 2
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Q30 A significant A serious problem but not a A minor Not a problem ai"l Don't know/No|

crisis crisis problem all opinion|
Domestic Partnership 62 25 10 2 0
More than once a week |49 32 13 7 0
Once a week 40 39 14 7 0
A few times a month 46 38 8 7 0
Once or twice a year 55 27 12 4 2
Never 64 20 8 5 2
Pro-life 30 44 16 9 1
Pro-choice 79 13 5 2 1
Neither 51 30 10 8 2
Don't know 73 11 10 0 6
Trump Voter 22 47 20 10 1
Biden Voter 87 10 1 0 1
Other Voter 33 35 16 10 6
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Q31A. Do you approve or disapprove of how each of the following is handling the coronavirus/COVID-19?

Federal Government

Q31 A Approve Approve Neither approve nor Disapprove Disapprove Don't know/No|
- strongly somewhat disapprove somewhat strongly opinion|
Percent 12 27 13 12 33 3
Democrats 4 11 10 13 60 2
Independents 17 19 22 32 7
Republicans 22 43 14 9 10 3
StrDem 6 9 9 11 61 4
WeakDem 18 15 17 47 1
LeanDem 0 11 7 12 70 0
Ind 2 17 19 22 32 7
LeanRep 15 38 22 11 13 1
WeakRep 13 48 11 10 17 0
StrRep 29 44 10 7 6 4
Liberals 7 7 13 67 4
Moderates 6 22 20 16 32 4
Conservatives 23 42 13 9 12 2
Extremely lib. 4 11 8 67 4
Somewhat lib. 1 8 16 67 3
Lean lib. 1 2 10 16 67 4
Moderate 6 22 20 16 32 4
Lean con. 6 46 20 11 15 1
Somewhat con. 22 47 8 9 15 0
Extremely con. 31 37 13 8 7 4
Male 11 28 12 13 34 3
Female 13 26 14 11 33 3
White 14 31 9 12 32 2
Black 8 15 22 11 36 8
Hispanic 10 22 17 12 36 3
Asian 20 25 14 31 0
Native American 20 22 16 37 5
Middle Eastern 0 0 100 0
Other 19 43 26 0
18-29 10 23 13 18 30 5
30-44 10 19 14 10 41 6
45-64 12 29 15 10 33 1
65+ 18 36 11 27 1
Less than high school |3 15 15 58 0
High school degree 15 26 16 9 30 4
Some college 11 22 16 14 32 4
Two-year college degree |21 23 15 11 28 2
Four-year college degree |9 33 9 13 36 1
Post-graduate degree 12 29 11 37 5
Urban 13 22 15 13 37 0
Suburban 12 29 11 10 35 3
Rural 12 26 15 16 24 7
Married 16 31 11 11 28 3
Separated 24 10 25 8 24 9
Divorced 8 25 10 12 43 2
Widowed 12 31 13 7 37 0
Single 20 14 14 41 4
Domestic Partnership 6 17 29 19 27 0
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Q31 A Approve Approve Neither approve nor Disapprove Disapprove Don't know/No|
- strongly somewhat disapprove somewhat strongly opinion|
More than once a week |26 27 12 11 20 3
Once a week 19 36 13 11 20 1
A few times a month 8 39 9 14 24 8
Once or twice a year 27 17 13 33 3
Never 16 11 12 51 3
Pro-life 22 39 12 10 13 3
Pro-choice 4 13 10 13 58 2
Neither 25 19 11 35 4
Don't know 0 22 21 20 22 15
Trump Voter 21 45 15 9 8 2
Biden Voter 3 10 10 13 61 3
Other Voter 13 14 17 20 26 10
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Q31B. Do you approve or disapprove of how each of the following is handling the coronavirus/COVID-19?
Texas state government

Q31 B Approve Approve Neither approve nor Disapprove Disapprove Don't know/No|
- strongly somewhat disapprove somewhat strongly opinion|
Percent 15 30 9 19 24 3
Democrats 14 11 27 41 1
Independents 6 24 15 27 22 7
Republicans 25 46 6 10 9 3
StrDem 11 10 26 43 2
WeakDem 18 15 28 34 1
LeanDem 15 9 29 45 0
Ind 6 24 15 27 22 7
LeanRep 17 50 11 14 1
WeakRep 26 51 10 0
StrRep 29 43 10 6 5
Liberals 3 9 10 28 48 2
Moderates 9 28 14 25 19 4
Conservatives 26 44 6 10 10 2
Extremely lib. 9 10 20 57 0
Somewhat lib. 8 10 28 47 3
Lean lib. 11 9 38 39 4
Moderate 28 14 25 19 4
Lean con. 17 48 18 9 0
Somewhat con. 26 46 9 14 2
Extremely con. 30 42 8 8 4
Male 15 30 17 28 4
Female 15 30 11 21 20 2
White 16 35 6 19 22 2
Black 8 23 18 22 21 8
Hispanic 15 20 13 18 31 3
Asian 20 16 15 26 23 0
Native American 29 18 25 26 0
Middle Eastern 0 0 74 26 0
Other 19 50 13 14 0
18-29 13 26 20 27 5
30-44 11 20 13 21 29 5
45-64 14 33 20 22 1
65+ 22 40 14 16 1
Less than high school |0 20 7 20 53 0
High school degree 19 24 14 15 24 4
Some college 13 34 8 17 24 4
Two-year college degree |19 26 7 20 26 2
Four-year college degree|11 36 9 23 21 1
Post-graduate degree 17 27 6 25 20 5
Urban 15 29 9 20 26 0
Suburban 14 31 8 20 25 3
Rural 16 29 13 17 17 7
Married 17 37 8 17 18 3
Separated 0 21 13 25 15 26
Divorced 14 21 10 20 33 2
Widowed 19 29 21 12 18 0
Single 10 20 10 23 34 2
Domestic Partnership 17 26 6 28 22 0
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Q31 B Approve Approve Neither approve nor Disapprove Disapprove Don't know/No|
- strongly somewhat disapprove somewhat strongly opinion|
More than once a week |30 31 11 11 15 3
Once a week 21 38 16 13 2
A few times a month 14 41 6 18 14 8
Once or twice a year 11 31 24 23 2
Never 7 20 11 22 38 2
Pro-life 25 44 10 11 3
Pro-choice 4 19 8 28 40 1
Neither 13 20 20 22 20 4
Don't know 9 10 21 30 15 15
Trump Voter 26 47 7 10 9 2
Biden Voter 4 15 10 29 39 2
Other Voter 15 17 20 19 19 11
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Q31C. Do you approve or disapprove of how each of the following is handling the coronavirus/COVID-19?

Your local government
Q31 C Approve Approve Neither approve nor Disapprove Disapprove Don't know/No|
- strongly somewhat disapprove somewhat strongly opinion|
Percent 17 34 16 15 15 3
Democrats 14 32 17 16 19 2
Independents 7 26 25 14 21 7
Republicans 21 38 14 14 10 3
StrDem 20 30 16 14 18 2
WeakDem 14 24 19 20 21 2
LeanDem 43 16 17 21 1
Ind 26 25 14 21 7
LeanRep 13 36 17 17 14 2
WeakRep 17 50 8 14 11 1
StrRep 27 35 14 12 8 5
Liberals 13 34 16 16 19 3
Moderates 11 31 22 14 17 4
Conservatives 23 35 13 14 12 3
Extremely lib. 13 34 14 14 25 0
Somewhat lib. 16 34 18 14 13 4
Lean lib. 10 33 14 19 19 4
Moderate 11 31 22 14 17 4
Lean con. 17 39 13 22 7 2
Somewhat con. 18 37 14 13 17 1
Extremely con. 29 32 12 12 10 4
Male 15 31 13 18 18 4
Female 18 36 19 12 13 3
White 18 37 14 14 15 3
Black 15 28 23 13 14 7
Hispanic 17 27 18 18 18 1
Asian 2 36 31 6 25 0
Native American 23 18 10 34 15 0
Middle Eastern 74 0 15 11 0
Other 10 51 15 12 3
18-29 13 30 15 18 20 4
30-44 15 30 19 12 19 5
45-64 19 35 14 16 14 2
65+ 19 40 19 12 9 2
Less than high school |3 22 14 16 45 0
High school degree 20 26 22 11 18 3
Some college 17 37 11 14 16 5
Two-year college degree |19 30 13 17 19 2
Four-year college degree |14 38 19 17 11 1
Post-graduate degree 18 40 11 16 8 7
Urban 19 36 17 13 14 0
Suburban 15 34 14 17 16 3
Rural 18 30 19 11 14 8
Married 19 37 13 15 13 3
Separated 4 22 4 34 29 8
Divorced 17 34 16 12 16 4
Widowed 22 27 25 18 8 0
Single 14 29 19 13 22 3
Domestic Partnership |9 36 26 18 11 0
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Q31 C Approve Approve Neither approve nor Disapprove Disapprove Don't know/No|
- strongly somewhat disapprove somewhat strongly opinion|
More than once a week |31 31 14 12 10 3
Once a week 18 40 14 13 14 1
A few times a month 16 36 15 18 8 8
Once or twice a year 15 31 18 16 16 3
Never 12 31 17 15 21 3
Pro-life 21 34 14 16 12 3
Pro-choice 14 37 15 16 17 1
Neither 13 25 27 20 6
Don't know 9 26 19 9 21 16
Trump Voter 21 35 14 14 13 3
Biden Voter 14 34 17 16 17
Other Voter 11 20 29 16 17
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Q2CD. Do you approve or disapprove of how each of the following is handling the coronavirus/COVID-

19? The news media

Q31 D Approve Approve Neither approve nor Disapprove Disapprove Don't know/No|
- strongly somewhat disapprove somewhat strongly opinion|
Percent 10 16 18 13 41 3
Democrats 17 30 25 14 12 2
Independents 24 14 40 9
Republicans 10 12 66 3
StrDem 24 31 20 12 12 2
WeakDem 7 29 30 12 19 3
LeanDem 10 31 31 19 9 0
Ind 3 24 14 40 9
LeanRep 10 14 65 2
WeakRep 13 18 61 1
StrRep 6 8 9 69 4
Liberals 14 29 23 18 14 2
Moderates 11 19 30 10 25 5
Conservatives 6 6 7 11 68 2
Extremely lib. 16 28 15 24 16 0
Somewhat lib. 14 32 25 14 12 3
Lean lib. 10 25 29 18 13 5
Moderate 11 19 30 10 25 5
Lean con. 2 12 20 57 1
Somewhat con. 4 7 17 65 1
Extremely con. 8 2 75 4
Male 15 13 10 50 4
Female 11 16 22 15 34 2
White 7 14 14 14 49 2
Black 16 21 21 15 20 7
Hispanic 13 19 27 8 30 2
Asian 26 9 11 1 45 8
Native American 0 31 18 50 0
Middle Eastern 74 0 0 26 0
Other 14 73 3
18-29 7 12 26 22 27 6
30-44 12 17 22 12 33 5
45-64 11 15 12 9 51 2
65+ 7 19 14 12 47 0
Less than high school |3 32 18 1 45 0
High school degree 14 13 18 11 42 2
Some college 11 13 22 13 38 4
Two-year college degree 9 12 18 15 42 5
Four-year college degree |4 19 14 16 44 2
Post-graduate degree 10 22 15 9 39 5
Urban 13 20 23 15 28 1
Suburban 10 16 15 13 44 3
Rural 10 16 10 53 6
Married 8 16 14 11 47 3
Separated 10 28 8 13 33 8
Divorced 18 16 14 41 3
Widowed 6 11 34 6 44 0
Single 14 16 20 17 30 3
Domestic Partnership |9 19 28 11 31 2
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Q31 D Approve Approve Neither approve nor Disapprove Disapprove Don't know/No|
- strongly somewhat disapprove somewhat strongly opinion|
More than once a week |12 16 9 8 52 3
Once a week 13 18 11 49 1
A few times a month 9 12 24 12 37 7
Once or twice a year 9 17 16 17 37 4
Never 10 19 20 13 35 3
Pro-life 6 7 9 11 64 3
Pro-choice 15 27 25 16 16 1
Neither 9 13 23 40 6
Don't know 22 28 8 27 13
Trump Voter 3 3 8 12 72 3
Biden Voter 16 30 28 13 10 3
Other Voter 9 10 17 19 38
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Q31E. Do you approve or disapprove of how each of the following is handling the coronavirus/COVID-19?
Health care professionals

Q31 E Approve Approve Neither approve nor Disapprove Disapprove Don't know/No|
- strongly somewhat disapprove somewhat strongly opinion|
Percent 43 28 13 7 7 3
Democrats 59 24 9 3 4 1
Independents 28 28 21 5 11 7
Republicans 33 31 14 11 7 4
StrDem 61 20 9 1 6 2
WeakDem 47 34 13 3 3 0
LeanDem 64 24 5 5 2 0
Ind 28 28 21 5 11 7
LeanRep 33 29 11 14 9 4
WeakRep 30 42 11 10 4 3
StrRep 33 29 17 10 8 4
Liberals 58 24 6 5 5 2
Moderates 43 28 16 5 6 3
Conservatives 33 30 15 9 9 3
Extremely lib. 57 24 9 4 0
Somewhat lib. 63 23 3 7 2 2
Lean lib. 51 25 10 0 9 5
Moderate 43 28 16 5 6 3
Lean con. 40 29 18 7 5 2
Somewhat con. 33 34 11 10 9 3
Extremely con. 31 27 17 10 10 5
Male 39 28 11 9 8 4
Female 46 27 14 5 6 2
White 43 28 12 9 6 3
Black 43 22 14 7 8 6
Hispanic 41 30 14 5 8 2
Asian 46 29 0 15 0
Native American 39 41 0 13 0
Middle Eastern 74 26 0 0 0
Other 36 27 27 0 6 3
18-29 38 35 11 6 5 5
30-44 42 26 15 6 8 4
45-64 47 24 10 8 8 3
65+ 40 29 17 8 5 1
Less than high school |30 37 18 9 5 0
High school degree 38 25 17 5 11 3
Some college 44 29 11 10 3 3
Two-year college degree |44 26 9 6 13 2
Four-year college degree |40 33 13 6 5 3
Post-graduate degree 56 19 9 8 3 6
Urban 43 34 11 6 6 1
Suburban 45 28 11 6 7 3
Rural 36 18 20 12 8 7
Married 41 30 12 7 5 4
Separated 34 25 16 14 8
Divorced 47 21 11 9 3
Widowed 38 25 24 4 0
Single 49 23 13 9 2
Domestic Partnership |30 41 15 5 0
October 2020, University of Texas/Texas Tribune Poll 123



University of Texas / Texas Tribune Poll Crosstabs

Q31 E Approve Approve Neither approve nor Disapprove Disapprove Don't know/No|
- strongly somewhat disapprove somewhat strongly opinion|
More than once a week |50 22 10 7 8 3
Once a week 36 33 13 10 5 2
A few times a month 43 34 11 2 4 6
Once or twice a year 36 33 14 8 6 3
Never 49 20 13 6 8 3
Pro-life 33 31 14 8 9 4
Pro-choice 59 24 9 5 3 1
Neither 37 25 18 11 5 5
Don't know 18 33 16 7 10 16
Trump Voter 29 31 16 12 9 4
Biden Voter 61 24 9 2 3
Other Voter 18 31 19 10 15 7
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Q32. Overall, how would you say efforts to deal with the coronavirus/COVID-19 are going in the U.S.?

Q32|Very well Somewhat well Som '2":’;7; b:Zr/ i Don't k:;z/: Z:
Percent 16 29 21 28 6
Democrats 6 13 26 52 3
Independents 10 23 31 29 8
Republicans 27 44 15 7 7
StrDem 10 23 58 3
WeakDem 8 23 28 36 5
LeanDem 11 31 54 2
Ind 10 23 31 29 8
LeanRep 21 34 19 14 12
WeakRep 15 52 20 8 5
StrRep 33 48 11 5
Liberals 5 9 23 60 3
Moderates 8 27 29 27 8
Conservatives 28 43 16 7 6
Extremely lib. 8 11 16 62 3
Somewhat lib. 7 20 65 3
Lean lib. 8 36 53 3
Moderate 8 27 29 27 8
Lean con. 12 47 24 13 4
Somewhat con. 26 49 11 8 6
Extremely con. 37 37 16 7
Male 17 32 16 30 5
Female 15 27 26 26 6
White 17 34 18 26 5
Black 11 18 30 35 6
Hispanic 15 23 25 29 8
Asian 9 26 25 27 13
Native American 22 28 14 37 0
Middle Eastern 0 0 11 89 0
Other 40 22 15 22 1
18-29 11 28 27 28 5
30-44 13 25 21 34 7
45-64 19 28 21 26 6
65+ 21 36 17 24 3
Less than high school |16 4 43 28 10
High school degree 15 33 20 23 9
Some college 16 27 20 29 8
Two-year college degree |19 27 27 24 3
Four-year college degree|16 30 22 29 3
Post-graduate degree 17 28 16 38 0
Urban 15 25 24 31 5
Suburban 15 30 22 28 5
Rural 19 32 17 23 8
Married 19 35 18 23 5
Separated 6 34 32 17 11
Divorced 12 21 27 37 3
Widowed 15 30 29 20 6
Single 13 19 24 37 6
Domestic Partnership 13 26 23 31 6
More than once a week |29 29 19 19 3
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Q32|Very well Somewhat well Somiv:i;:la; b:f;;]}: Don't k::;;/il;lz

Once a week 21 41 19 13 6
A few times a month 13 37 29 19 1
Once or twice a year 11 27 25 29 7
Never 12 19 19 44 6
Pro-life 27 42 16 9 6
Pro-choice 5 15 24 51 4
Neither 12 26 31 24 7
Don't know 7 17 25 40 12
Trump Voter 29 46 15 4 6
Biden Voter 5 11 27 54

Other Voter 7 30 29 20 14
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Q33. Overall, how would you say efforts to deal with the coronavirus/COVID-19 are going in Texas?

Q33|Very well Somewhat well Som '2":’;7; b:Zr/ i Don't k:;z/: Z:
Percent 18 33 23 21
Democrats 6 18 32 40 4
Independents 10 27 34 19 10
Republicans 30 47 12 6
StrDem 5 18 29 44
WeakDem 5 28 30 29
LeanDem 11 41 38
Ind 10 27 34 19 10
LeanRep 22 41 20 10 6
WeakRep 22 54 12 7
StrRep 37 49 8
Liberals 5 11 35 47
Moderates 10 33 33 15 10
Conservatives 30 48 10 7
Extremely lib. 10 9 22 55
Somewhat lib. 5 12 31 51
Lean lib. 11 52 33 3
Moderate 10 33 33 15 10
Lean con. 13 54 17 6
Somewhat con. 28 49 9 9 4
Extremely con. 39 44 4
Male 20 30 21 24 4
Female 15 35 24 19 6
White 19 38 21 19 4
Black 13 26 28 23 9
Hispanic 14 27 26 26 8
Asian 22 12 38 19 8
Native American 23 35 5 37 0
Middle Eastern 0 0 11 89 0
Other 47 25 11 15 1
18-29 14 29 25 25 7
30-44 13 26 27 25 8
45-64 20 35 22 20 3
65+ 23 41 17 15 5
Less than high school |8 15 54 13 10
High school degree 16 36 19 20 9
Some college 16 35 21 23 5
Two-year college degree 23 24 27 19 6
Four-year college degree|19 33 26 19 3
Post-graduate degree 19 33 20 26 2
Urban 14 31 24 25 5
Suburban 17 36 21 22 4
Rural 23 29 24 15 8
Married 22 37 21 16 5
Separated 6 38 39 9 8
Divorced 16 26 28 27 2
Widowed 16 42 22 14 6
Single 12 25 25 31 7
Domestic Partnership 14 30 17 29 10
More than once a week |34 32 18 14 3
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Q33|Very well Somewhat well Somiv:i;:la; b:f;;]}: Don't k::;;/il;lz

Once a week 22 46 15 12 5
A few times a month 21 37 29 11 2
Once or twice a year 12 32 29 19 8
Never 11 24 25 35 5
Pro-life 29 44 13 8 5
Pro-choice 7 19 31 39 4
Neither 12 38 31 12 6
Don't know 9 20 29 25 17
Trump Voter 32 48 11 5 4
Biden Voter 5 17 35 38

Other Voter 10 36 23 16 15
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Q34. How concerned are you about the spread of the coronavirus in your community?

Q34 Extremely Very Somewhat Not very| Not at all Don't know/No
concerned concerned concerned| concerned| concerned| opinion|
Percent 20 20 27 16 14 3
Democrats 38 31 24 4 1 2
Independents 16 13 29 14 23 5
Republicans 6 13 28 26 24 3
StrDem 47 27 19 4 1 2
WeakDem 26 32 34 4
LeanDem 28 37 27 5 0 2
Ind 16 13 29 14 23 5
LeanRep 6 15 26 25 25 3
WeakRep 6 15 39 27 11 2
StrRep 6 12 26 26 27 3
Liberals 36 29 24 6 3 2
Moderates 23 25 32 10 4
Conservatives 9 12 25 25 26 2
Extremely lib. 44 24 23 5 3 0
Somewhat lib. 33 34 21 8 3
Lean lib. 31 27 31 2
Moderate 23 25 32 10 6 4
Lean con. 9 12 37 24 17 1
Somewhat con. 7 15 27 27 23 1
Extremely con. 12 10 18 24 32 4
Male 18 20 25 16 19 3
Female 23 21 28 16 11 3
White 16 17 30 19 18 1
Black 32 23 18 15 4
Hispanic 27 29 24 7 8 6
Asian 15 49 18 3 13 2
Native American 15 0 55 18 13 0
Middle Eastern 0 85 15 0 0 0
Other 11 10 25 22 31 1
18-29 23 23 29 13 7 4
30-44 24 24 24 11 13 3
45-64 19 16 26 16 20 2
65+ 15 20 28 22 12 2
Less than high school |31 43 8 8 6 4
High school degree 28 18 22 17 10 5
Some college 20 17 31 14 15 3
Two-year college degree |21 18 24 15 19 2
Four-year college degree|16 23 29 15 15 1
Post-graduate degree 14 23 28 18 16 1
Urban 26 23 29 12 7 3
Suburban 19 22 27 15 15 2
Rural 15 13 24 22 22 4
Married 15 20 26 18 18 2
Separated 24 39 0 22 7 9
Divorced 27 13 31 15 11 4
Widowed 18 17 32 13 14 6
Single 27 22 27 11 11 2
Domestic Partnership |31 29 27 10 2 1
More than once a week |20 16 22 20 20 1
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Q34 Extremely Very Somewhat Not very Not at all Don't know/No|
concerned concerned concerned| concerned| concerned| opinion|
Once a week 13 17 34 21 14 1
A few times a month 13 25 31 16 14 1
Once or twice a year 21 24 23 15 13 5
Never 27 21 26 10 13 3
Pro-life 9 11 30 24 23 2
Pro-choice 33 29 25 7 3 2
Neither 16 29 19 14 18 5
Don't know 40 11 29 5 8 6
Trump Voter 7 10 27 27 26 2
Biden Voter 36 30 25 5 2 2
Other Voter 8 24 31 10 17 10
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Q35. How concerned are you about you or someone you know getting infected with the coronavirus?

Q35 Extremely Very Somewhat Not very| Not at all Don't know/No
concerned concerned concerned| concerned| concerned| opinion|
Percent 23 21 22 16 16 2
Democrats 41 28 23 5 2 1
Independents 16 17 22 21 17 6
Republicans 9 15 22 26 26 2
StrDem 43 28 20 1
WeakDem 41 26 26 3 0 3
LeanDem 38 29 26 0
Ind 16 17 22 21 17 6
LeanRep 12 12 22 27 25 2
WeakRep 6 19 36 25 15 0
StrRep 15 18 25 31 2
Liberals 39 25 23 6 1
Moderates 28 25 24 12 4
Conservatives 11 15 21 25 27 2
Extremely lib. 42 23 22 6 1
Somewhat lib. 38 28 22 0
Lean lib. 38 24 27 8 1
Moderate 28 25 24 12 4
Lean con. 14 14 33 24 14 0
Somewhat con. 9 15 23 24 28 0
Extremely con. 10 15 15 25 31 3
Male 22 17 22 19 18 2
Female 24 24 23 13 13 2
White 19 18 24 20 18 1
Black 34 19 20 13 11 3
Hispanic 30 27 19 11 4
Asian 18 29 35 13 0
Native American 15 5 59 11 11 0
Middle Eastern 100 0 0 0 0
Other 7 28 14 21 28 1
18-29 24 23 23 12 12 5
30-44 29 23 22 10 15 2
45-64 23 17 20 18 20 1
65+ 18 20 27 22 12 1
Less than high school |63 17 2 8 6 4
High school degree 27 19 19 17 15 3
Some college 20 25 21 16 16 3
Two-year college degree |21 19 23 12 22 2
Four-year college degree |23 19 25 16 16 0
Post-graduate degree 18 21 30 19 11 1
Urban 28 23 27 11 9 3
Suburban 23 22 21 18 16 1
Rural 17 15 21 19 24 4
Married 21 18 23 18 18 2
Separated 30 29 2 22 16 0
Divorced 31 16 23 17 11 2
Widowed 14 29 22 21 11 3
Single 25 24 23 10 15 3
Domestic Partnership |36 26 20 13 4 1
More than once a week |21 15 21 18 25 0
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Q35 Extremely Very Somewhat Not very Not at all Don't know/No|

concerned concerned concerned| concerned| concerned| opinion|
Once a week 13 26 26 18 17 0
A few times a month 22 21 23 24 10 1
Once or twice a year 29 16 23 13 14 5
Never 28 23 20 14 13 3
Pro-life 11 15 24 23 25 2
Pro-choice 38 26 23 7 4 2
Neither 22 22 16 19 18 2
Don't know 36 23 15 14 6 5
Trump Voter 10 13 22 27 27 1
Biden Voter 39 28 22 3 2
Other Voter 11 25 25 9 20 9
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Q36. As you may know, many Americans have been told to stay home if they can because of the
coronavirus pandemic. Which of these best describes you these days?

Q36 Living normally, coming and| Still leaving my residence, but being|  Only leaving my residence when I| Not leaving

going as usual careful when I do absolutely have to home
Percent 27 40 32 2
Democrats 10 38 50 2
Independents 24 43 30 2
Republicans 41 41 18 1
StrDem 9 35 55 1
WeakDem 13 44 37 7
LeanDem 10 40 49 1
Ind 24 43 30 2
LeanRep 41 42 16 0
WeakRep 35 47 17 1
StrRep 43 37 19 0
Liberals 6 42 50 2
Moderates 18 44 36 2
Conservatives 45 36 18 1
Extremely lib. 6 40 50 5
Somewhat lib. 6 39 54 1
Lean lib. 7 49 44 0
Moderate 18 44 36 2
Lean con. 38 38 22 2
Somewhat con. 39 42 18 1
Extremely con. 53 30 16 0
Male 32 39 27 1
Female 22 40 36 2
White 32 41 27 1
Black 19 47 33 1
Hispanic 18 32 46 4
Asian 18 50 30 2
Native American 20 19 61 0
Middle Eastern 0 85 15 0
Other 47 30 18 4
18-29 31 39 27 4
30-44 21 42 34 3
45-64 31 40 29 1
65+ 22 37 40 0
Less than high school |40 38 22 0
High school degree 25 40 33 2
Some college 25 38 35 2
Two-year college degree 33 32 34 0
Four-year college degree |28 41 30 1
Post-graduate degree 23 49 27 2
Urban 19 38 41 2
Suburban 27 43 29 1
Rural 37 35 26 2
Married 32 42 26 1
Separated 28 33 39 0
Divorced 25 42 33 0
Widowed 16 32 50 1
Single 23 34 40 3
Domestic Partnership |9 55 28
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Q36 Living normally, coming and| Still leaving my residence, but being|  Only leaving my residence when I| Not leaving
going as usual careful when I do absolutely have to home
More than once a week |37 44 18 1
Once a week 31 45 24 1
A few times a month 30 44 25 1
Once or twice a year 25 38 35 3
Never 20 35 43 1
Pro-life 42 39 19 0
Pro-choice 10 42 46 2
Neither 27 36 36 1
Don't know 14 43 33 10
Trump Voter 42 39 18 1
Biden Voter 9 42 47
Other Voter 39 33 24 4
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Q37A. Which of the following measures, if any, are you taking in response to the coronavirus/COVID-19?
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Washing hands more frequently

Q37_A|YesNo
Percent 87 |13
Democrats 95 |5
Independents 82 |18
Republicans 81 |19
StrDem 96 |4
WeakDem 95 |5
LeanDem 92 |8
Ind 82 |18
LeanRep 77 |23
WeakRep 88 |12
StrRep 81 |19
Liberals 91 |9
Moderates 93 |7
Conservatives 80 |20
Extremely lib. 91
Somewhat lib. 94 |6
Lean lib. 88 |12
Moderate 93 |7
Lean con. 83 |17
Somewhat con. 80 |20
Extremely con. 79 |21
Male 82 |18
Female 91 |9
White 83 |17
Black 92 |8
Hispanic 94 |6
Asian 85 |15
Native American 89 |11
Middle Eastern 100(0
Other 87 |13
18-29 87 (13
30-44 85 |15
45-64 84 |16
65+ 93 |7
Less than high school |83 |17
High school degree 90 |10
Some college 87 |13
Two-year college degree |82 |18
Four-year college degree |88 |12
Post-graduate degree 83 |17
Urban 92 |8
Suburban 86 |14
Rural 79 |21
Married 85 |15
Separated 74 |26
Divorced 88 |12
Widowed 96 |4
Single 86 |14
Domestic Partnership |96 |4
More than once a week |79 |21
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Q37_A|Yes No
Once a week 88 |12
A few times a month 91 |9
Once or twice a year 91 |9
Never 85 |15
Pro-life 82 |18
Pro-choice 93 |7
Neither 81 |19
Don't know 90 |10
Trump Voter 79 |21
Biden Voter 95 |5
Other Voter 81 |19
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Q37B. Which of the following measures, if any, are you taking in response to the coronavirus/COVID-19?
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Avoiding touching your face

Q37_B|Yes/No
Percent 68 (32
Democrats 83 |17
Independents 70 |30
Republicans 55 |45
StrDem 86 |14
WeakDem 83 |17
LeanDem 78 |22
Ind 70 |30
LeanRep 51 |49
WeakRep 73 |27
StrRep 51 |49
Liberals 79 |21
Moderates 78 |22
Conservatives 56 |44
Extremely lib. 77 |23
Somewhat lib. 79 |21
Lean lib. 81 |19
Moderate 78 |22
Lean con. 63 (37
Somewhat con. 61 |39
Extremely con. 49 |51
Male 63 |37
Female 73 27
White 60 |40
Black 77 |23
Hispanic 84 |16
Asian 69 (31
Native American 82 |18
Middle Eastern 100(0
Other 69 |31
18-29 66 |34
30-44 72 |28
45-64 67 |33
65+ 67 |33
Less than high school |82 |18
High school degree 76 |24
Some college 66 |34
Two-year college degree |62 |38
Four-year college degree |66 |34
Post-graduate degree 65 |35
Urban 76 |24
Suburban 68 |32
Rural 59 |41
Married 66 |34
Separated 76 |24
Divorced 68 |32
Widowed 71 |29
Single 71 |29
Domestic Partnership 73 |27
More than once a week |68 (32
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Q37_B|Yes/No
Once a week 66 (34
A few times a month 68 (32
Once or twice a year 67 |33
Never 71 |29
Pro-life 57 |43
Pro-choice 80 |20
Neither 71 |29
Don't know 74 |26
Trump Voter 52 |48
Biden Voter 84 |16
Other Voter 73 27
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Q37C. Which of the following measures, if any, are you taking in response to the coronavirus/COVID-19?
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Staying away from large groups

Q37_C|Yes/No
Percent 83 |17
Democrats 95 |5
Independents 80 |20
Republicans 73 |27
StrDem 96 |4
WeakDem 94 |6
LeanDem 93 |7
Ind 80 |20
LeanRep 73 |27
WeakRep 85 |15
StrRep 70 |30
Liberals 93 |7
Moderates 92 |8
Conservatives 71 |29
Extremely lib. 92 |8
Somewhat lib. 96 |4
Lean lib. 90 |10
Moderate 92 |8
Lean con. 72 |28
Somewhat con. 79 |21
Extremely con. 64 |36
Male 78 |22
Female 88 |12
White 80 |20
Black 82 |18
Hispanic 93 |7
Asian 95 |5
Native American 87 |13
Middle Eastern 100(0
Other 65 |35
18-29 82 |18
30-44 85 |15
45-64 80 |20
65+ 87 (13
Less than high school |94 |6
High school degree 90 |10
Some college 79 |21
Two-year college degree |82 |18
Four-year college degree |80 |20
Post-graduate degree 80 |20
Urban 87 |13
Suburban 84 |16
Rural 74 |26
Married 78 |22
Separated 98 |2
Divorced 88 |12
Widowed 91 |9
Single 87 |13
Domestic Partnership |91 |9
More than once a week |75 |25
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Q37_C|Yes/No
Once a week 80 |20
A few times a month 77 |23
Once or twice a year 86 |14
Never 88 |12
Pro-life 74 |26
Pro-choice 93 |7
Neither 84 |16
Don't know 92 |8
Trump Voter 72 |28
Biden Voter 96 |4
Other Voter 71 |29
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Q37D. Which of the following measures, if any, are you taking in response to the coronavirus/COVID-19?
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Avoiding other people as much as possible

Q37_D|Yes/No
Percent 74 |26
Democrats 94 |6
Independents 77 |23
Republicans 57 |43
StrDem 95 |5
WeakDem 91 |9
LeanDem 92 |8
Ind 77 |23
LeanRep 54 |46
WeakRep 61 |39
StrRep 56 |44
Liberals 93 |7
Moderates 88 |12
Conservatives 55 |45
Extremely lib. 93 |7
Somewhat lib. 94 |6
Lean lib. 90 |10
Moderate 88 |12
Lean con. 55 |45
Somewhat con. 59 |41
Extremely con. 51 |49
Male 67 |33
Female 80 |20
White 65 |35
Black 90 |10
Hispanic 89 |11
Asian 89 |11
Native American 69 |31
Middle Eastern 100(0
Other 56 |44
18-29 83 (17
30-44 79 |21
45-64 69 |31
65+ 70 |30
Less than high school |94 |6
High school degree 83 |17
Some college 71 |29
Two-year college degree |72 |28
Four-year college degree|72 |28
Post-graduate degree 63 |37
Urban 84 |16
Suburban 74 |26
Rural 60 (40
Married 66 |34
Separated 89 |11
Divorced 78 |22
Widowed 81 |19
Single 84 |16
Domestic Partnership |91 |9
More than once a week |62 |38
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Q37_D|YesNo
Once a week 67 (33
A few times a month 68 (32
Once or twice a year 78 |22
Never 83 |17
Pro-life 57 |43
Pro-choice 93 |7
Neither 76 |24
Don't know 90 |10
Trump Voter 55 |45
Biden Voter 94 |6
Other Voter 72 |28
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Q37E. Which of the following measures, if any, are you taking in response to the coronavirus/COVID-19?
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Wearing a mask when in close contact with people outside your household

Q37_E|Yes|No
Percent 87 |13
Democrats 98 |2
Independents 85 |15
Republicans 78 |22
StrDem 98 |2
WeakDem 97 |3
LeanDem 98 |2
Ind 85 |15
LeanRep 71 |29
WeakRep 87 |13
StrRep 79 |21
Liberals 93 |7
Moderates 96 |4
Conservatives 78 |22
Extremely lib. 89 |11
Somewhat lib. 95 |5
Lean lib. 92 |8
Moderate 96 |4
Lean con. 83 |17
Somewhat con. 79 |21
Extremely con. 74 |26
Male 83 |17
Female 90 |10
White 83 |17
Black 89 |11
Hispanic 96 |4
Asian 89 |11
Native American 89 |11
Middle Eastern 100(0
Other 74 |26
18-29 86 |14
30-44 85 |15
45-64 86 |14
65+ 91
Less than high school |94 |6
High school degree 90 |10
Some college 84 |16
Two-year college degree 83 |17
Four-year college degree |87 |13
Post-graduate degree 89 |11
Urban 93 |7
Suburban 88 |12
Rural 77 |23
Married 85 |15
Separated 89 |11
Divorced 84 |16
Widowed 95 |5
Single 88 |12
Domestic Partnership |99 |1
More than once a week |85 |15
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Q37_E|Yes|No
Once a week 84 |16
A few times a month 84 |16
Once or twice a year 92 |8
Never 87 |13
Pro-life 80 |20
Pro-choice 97 |3
Neither 80 |20
Don't know 93 |7
Trump Voter 77 |23
Biden Voter 98 |2
Other Voter 81 |19
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Q38A. Regardless of the current restrictions in your local area, do you think it would be safe or unsafe for
you to... Go to work

Q38_A|Safe|Unsafe
Percent 64 |36
Democrats 44 |56
Independents 57 (43
Republicans 83 (17
StrDem 38 |62
WeakDem 46 |54
LeanDem 53 |47
Ind 57 |43
LeanRep 81 (19
WeakRep 81 (19
StrRep 84 (16
Liberals 44 |56
Moderates 50 |50
Conservatives 84 |16
Extremely lib. 42 (58
Somewhat lib. 41 |59
Lean lib. 50 |50
Moderate 50 (50
Lean con. 74 |26
Somewhat con. 85 (15
Extremely con. 87 (13
Male 67 |33
Female 61 |39
White 71 |29
Black 51 |49
Hispanic 53 (47
Asian 58 |42
Native American 54 |46
Middle Eastern 85 |15
Other 65 |35
18-29 64 |36
30-44 58 |42
45-64 68 |32
65+ 62 |38
Less than high school |34 |66
High school degree 65 |35
Some college 62 |38
Two-year college degree |62 |38
Four-year college degree |65 (35
Post-graduate degree 70 |30
Urban 57 |43
Suburban 66 (34
Rural 67 |33
Married 70 |30
Separated 52 (48
Divorced 55 (45
Widowed 68 |32
Single 55 (45
Domestic Partnership |58 (42
More than once a week |78 (22
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Q38_A|Safe|Unsafe
Once a week 72 |28
A few times a month 74 |26
Once or twice a year 61 |39
Never 51 |49
Pro-life 81 |19
Pro-choice 47 |53
Neither 56 |44
Don't know 42 |58
Trump Voter 83 (17
Biden Voter 45 |55
Other Voter 57 |43
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Q38B. Regardless of the current restrictions in your local area, do you think it would be safe or unsafe for

you to... Fly on an airplane

Q38_B|Safe|Unsafe
Percent 39 |61
Democrats 18 |82
Independents 42 (58
Republicans 57 (43
StrDem 15 |85
WeakDem 23 |77
LeanDem 20 (80
Ind 42 |58
LeanRep 56 (44
WeakRep 43 |57
StrRep 62 |38
Liberals 17 |83
Moderates 32 |68
Conservatives 57 |43
Extremely lib. 18 |82
Somewhat lib. 16 |84
Lean lib. 16 |84
Moderate 32 (68
Lean con. 45 |55
Somewhat con. 55 (45
Extremely con. 64 |36
Male 44 |56
Female 35 |65
White 45 |55
Black 33 |67
Hispanic 24 |76
Asian 57 |43
Native American 49 |51
Middle Eastern 74 |26
Other 51 |49
18-29 38 |62
30-44 30 |70
45-64 46 |54
65+ 39 |61
Less than high school |23 |77
High school degree 40 (60
Some college 34 |66
Two-year college degree |39 |61
Four-year college degree |41 (59
Post-graduate degree 49 |51
Urban 30 |70
Suburban 43 |57
Rural 42 |58
Married 45 (55
Separated 42 (58
Divorced 39 |61
Widowed 31 |69
Single 33 |67
Domestic Partnership |22 |78
More than once a week |51 (49
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Q38_B|Safe|Unsafe
Once a week 54 |46
A few times a month 44 |56
Once or twice a year 31 (69
Never 29 |71
Pro-life 58 |42
Pro-choice 21 |79
Neither 29 |71
Don't know 28 |72
Trump Voter 58 (42
Biden Voter 20 (80
Other Voter 41 |59
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Q38C. Regardless of the current restrictions in your local area, do you think it would be safe or unsafe for
you to... Eat at a restaurant

Q38 _C|Safe Unsafe
Percent 56 |44
Democrats 30 (70
Independents 51 (49
Republicans 79 |21
StrDem 24 |76
WeakDem 40 (60
LeanDem 32 |68
Ind 51 |49
LeanRep 78 |22
WeakRep 75 |25
StrRep 81 (19
Liberals 30 (70
Moderates 46 |54
Conservatives 78 |22
Extremely lib. 30 (70
Somewhat lib. 27 |73
Lean lib. 34 |66
Moderate 46 |54
Lean con. 74 |26
Somewhat con. 75 |25
Extremely con. 82 (18
Male 61 |39
Female 52 |48
White 64 |36
Black 36 |64
Hispanic 48 (52
Asian 37 |63
Native American 53 |47
Middle Eastern 0 (100
Other 69 |31
18-29 54 |46
30-44 44 |56
45-64 61 |39
65+ 61 |39
Less than high school |52 (48
High school degree 54 (46
Some college 57 (43
Two-year college degree |59 |41
Four-year college degree |58 (42
Post-graduate degree 51 (49
Urban 45 |55
Suburban 57 |43
Rural 67 |33
Married 61 |39
Separated 69 |31
Divorced 49 |51
Widowed 62 |38
Single 46 |54
Domestic Partnership |52 (48
More than once a week |71 (29
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Q38_C|Safe Unsafe
Once a week 66 |34
A few times a month 61 |39
Once or twice a year 54 (46
Never 43 |57
Pro-life 78 |22
Pro-choice 34 |66
Neither 48 |52
Don't know 32 |68
Trump Voter 80 (20
Biden Voter 31 |69
Other Voter 58 |42
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Q38D. Regardless of the current restrictions in your local area, do you think it would be safe or unsafe for
you to... Attend a sporting event or concert at an outdoor stadium

Q38_D|Safe|Unsafe
Percent 41 |59
Democrats 17 |83
Independents 38 (62
Republicans 62 |38
StrDem 14 |86
WeakDem 18 |82
LeanDem 20 (80
Ind 38 |62
LeanRep 64 |36
WeakRep 55 (45
StrRep 64 |36
Liberals 17 |83
Moderates 28 |72
Conservatives 64 |36
Extremely lib. 16 |84
Somewhat lib. 17 |83
Lean lib. 19 |81
Moderate 28 |72
Lean con. 52 |48
Somewhat con. 61 |39
Extremely con. 71 129
Male 46 |54
Female 37 |63
White 49 |51
Black 29 |71
Hispanic 29 |71
Asian 35 |65
Native American 31 (69
Middle Eastern 0 (100
Other 59 |41
18-29 41 |59
30-44 31 |69
45-64 46 |54
65+ 46 |54
Less than high school |35 |65
High school degree 40 (60
Some college 40 (60
Two-year college degree |50 |50
Four-year college degree |41 (59
Post-graduate degree 40 (60
Urban 31 |69
Suburban 43 |57
Rural 52 |48
Married 47 |53
Separated 29 |71
Divorced 42 |58
Widowed 41 |59
Single 31 (69
Domestic Partnership |34 |66
More than once a week |56 |44
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Q38_D|Safe|Unsafe
Once a week 47 |53
A few times a month 54 |46
Once or twice a year 36 (64
Never 31 |69
Pro-life 62 |38
Pro-choice 20 (80
Neither 34 |66
Don't know 30 |70
Trump Voter 67 |33
Biden Voter 17 |83
Other Voter 34 |66
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Q38E. Regardless of the current restrictions in your local area, do you think it would be safe or unsafe for
you to... Attend a sporting event or concert in an indoor arena

Q38_E|Safe Unsafe
Percent 29 |71
Democrats 8 (92
Independents 23 |77
Republicans 49 |51
StrDem 92
WeakDem 92
LeanDem 9 |91
Ind 23 |77
LeanRep 44 (56
WeakRep 45 (55
StrRep 53 (47
Liberals 7 |93
Moderates 17 |83
Conservatives 51 |49
Extremely lib. 11 |89
Somewhat lib. 2 (98
Lean lib. 8 |92
Moderate 17 |83
Lean con. 33 |67
Somewhat con. 50 (50
Extremely con. 58 (42
Male 34 |66
Female 26 |74
White 34 |66
Black 21 |79
Hispanic 20 |80
Asian 28 |72
Native American 31 (69
Middle Eastern 11 |89
Other 43 |57
18-29 31 |69
30-44 24 |76
45-64 33 |67
65+ 28 |72
Less than high school |21 |79
High school degree 29 |71
Some college 26 |74
Two-year college degree 29 |71
Four-year college degree |34 |66
Post-graduate degree 29 |71
Urban 18 |82
Suburban 31 (69
Rural 41 |59
Married 34 |66
Separated 34 |66
Divorced 24 |76
Widowed 28 |72
Single 22 |78
Domestic Partnership |26 |74
More than once a week |42 |58
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Q38_E|Safe Unsafe
Once a week 37 |63
A few times a month 33 |67
Once or twice a year 25 |75
Never 21 |79
Pro-life 47 (53
Pro-choice 11 |89
Neither 23 |77
Don't know 15 |85
Trump Voter 49 |51
Biden Voter 8 |92
Other Voter 36 (64
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Q38F. Regardless of the current restrictions in your local area, do you think it would be safe or unsafe for
you to... Go to a movie theater

Q38_F|Safe Unsafe
Percent 37 |63
Democrats 17 |83
Independents 30 (70
Republicans 56 (44
StrDem 14 |86
WeakDem 23 |77
LeanDem 18 |82
Ind 30 |70
LeanRep 53 (47
WeakRep 50 (50
StrRep 60 |40
Liberals 16 |84
Moderates 24 |76
Conservatives 59 |41
Extremely lib. 16 |84
Somewhat lib. 13 187
Lean lib. 19 |81
Moderate 24 |76
Lean con. 50 |50
Somewhat con. 56 |44
Extremely con. 66 |34
Male 40 |60
Female 36 |64
White 41 |59
Black 30 |70
Hispanic 30 (70
Asian 25 |75
Native American 49 |51
Middle Eastern 11 |89
Other 58 |42
18-29 40 |60
30-44 33 |67
45-64 42 |58
65+ 33 |67
Less than high school |37 (63
High school degree 37 (63
Some college 37 (63
Two-year college degree |42 |58
Four-year college degree |38 (62
Post-graduate degree 35 (65
Urban 28 |72
Suburban 38 (62
Rural 48 |52
Married 42 |58
Separated 52 (48
Divorced 32 (68
Widowed 31 |69
Single 32 (68
Domestic Partnership |29 |71
More than once a week |49 |51
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Q38_F|Safe Unsafe
Once a week 46 |54
A few times a month 39 |61
Once or twice a year 35 (65
Never 27 |73
Pro-life 57 |43
Pro-choice 17 |83
Neither 32 (68
Don't know 12 |88
Trump Voter 58 (42
Biden Voter 16 |84
Other Voter 44 |56
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Q38G. Regardless of the current restrictions in your local area, do you think it would be safe or unsafe for
you to... Attend church

Q38_G|Safe Unsafe
Percent 50 |50
Democrats 20 |80
Independents 43 (57
Republicans 77 |23
StrDem 17 |83
WeakDem 28 |72
LeanDem 20 (80
Ind 43 |57
LeanRep 69 |31
WeakRep 73 27
StrRep 83 (17
Liberals 17 |83
Moderates 37 |63
Conservatives 79 |21
Extremely lib. 18 |82
Somewhat lib. 15 |85
Lean lib. 18 |82
Moderate 37 (63
Lean con. 66 |34
Somewhat con. 73 |27
Extremely con. 88 |12
Male 52 |48
Female 48 |52
White 57 |43
Black 33 |67
Hispanic 40 (60
Asian 50 |50
Native American 60 |40
Middle Eastern 11 |89
Other 71 |29
18-29 48 |52
30-44 39 |61
45-64 55 |45
65+ 55 |45
Less than high school |45 |55
High school degree 50 (50
Some college 52 (48
Two-year college degree |56 |44
Four-year college degree |48 (52
Post-graduate degree 46 (54
Urban 39 |61
Suburban 50 (50
Rural 64 |36
Married 57 |43
Separated 52 (48
Divorced 46 |54
Widowed 55 |45
Single 39 |61
Domestic Partnership |32 |68
More than once a week |73 |27
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Q38_G|Safe Unsafe
Once a week 68 |32
A few times a month 52 |48
Once or twice a year 47 (53
Never 28 |72
Pro-life 79 |21
Pro-choice 18 |82
Neither 43 |57
Don't know 39 |61
Trump Voter 80 (20
Biden Voter 20 (80
Other Voter 49 |51
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Q38H. Regardless of the current restrictions in your local area, do you think it would be safe or unsafe for
you to... Send your child to school

Q38_H|Safe|Unsafe
Percent 45 |55
Democrats 14 |86
Independents 42 (58
Republicans 73 27
StrDem 12 |88
WeakDem 18 |82
LeanDem 15 |85
Ind 42 |58
LeanRep 75 |25
WeakRep 66 |34
StrRep 74 |26
Liberals 13 187
Moderates 33 |67
Conservatives 73 |27
Extremely lib. 14 |86
Somewhat lib. 13 187
Lean lib. 14 |86
Moderate 33 (67
Lean con. 68 |32
Somewhat con. 72 |28
Extremely con. 76 |24
Male 52 |48
Female 40 |60
White 55 |45
Black 27 |73
Hispanic 28 |72
Asian 49 |51
Native American 60 |40
Middle Eastern 11 |89
Other 69 |31
18-29 39 |61
30-44 34 |66
45-64 51 |49
65+ 54 |46
Less than high school |8 (92
High school degree 43 (57
Some college 47 (63
Two-year college degree |51 |49
Four-year college degree |49 |51
Post-graduate degree 46 (54
Urban 30 |70
Suburban 49 |51
Rural 58 |42
Married 56 |44
Separated 53 (47
Divorced 41 |59
Widowed 43 |57
Single 29 |71
Domestic Partnership |29 |71
More than once a week |55 (45
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Q38_H|Safe|Unsafe
Once a week 60 |40
A few times a month 52 |48
Once or twice a year 45 (55
Never 31 |69
Pro-life 68 |32
Pro-choice 21 |79
Neither 43 |57
Don't know 23 |77
Trump Voter 76 |24
Biden Voter 14 |86
Other Voter 48 |52
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Q38l. Regardless of the current restrictions in your local area, do you think it would be safe or unsafe for
you to... Go grocery shopping

Q38_I|Safe|Unsafe

Percent 80 |20
Democrats 68 |32
Independents 73 |27
Republicans 93 |7
StrDem 67 |33
WeakDem 65 |35
LeanDem 71 |29
Ind 73 |27
LeanRep 90 (10
WeakRep 97 |3
StrRep 93
Liberals 67 |33
Moderates 73 |27
Conservatives 93 |7
Extremely lib. 59 |41
Somewhat lib. 78 |22
Lean lib. 59 |41
Moderate 73 |27
Lean con. 90 |10
Somewhat con. 94
Extremely con. 94
Male 81 |19
Female 80 |20
White 85 |15
Black 72 |28
Hispanic 74 |26
Asian 74 |26
Native American 70 |30
Middle Eastern 100 |0
Other 82 |18
18-29 81 |19
30-44 71 |29
45-64 85 |15
65+ 83 |17
Less than high school |52 (48
High school degree 78 |22
Some college 79 |21
Two-year college degree |81 |19
Four-year college degree |85 (15
Post-graduate degree 81 (19
Urban 78 |22
Suburban 82 |18
Rural 80 |20
Married 82 |18
Separated 89 |11
Divorced 76 (24
Widowed 81 |19
Single 79 |21
Domestic Partnership 78 |22
More than once a week |92 |8
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Q38_I|Safe|Unsafe

Once a week 86 |14
A few times a month 82 |18
Once or twice a year 78 |22
Never 73 |27
Pro-life 93 |7

Pro-choice 72 |28
Neither 65 |35
Don't know 53 |47
Trump Voter 93 |7

Biden Voter 70 (30
Other Voter 66 |34
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Q38J. Regardless of the current restrictions in your local area, do you think it would be safe or unsafe for
you to... Go to a bar or club

Q38 _J|Safe Unsafe
Percent 28 |72
Democrats 8 (92
Independents 21 |79
Republicans 46 (54
StrDem 93
WeakDem 92
LeanDem 9 |91
Ind 21 |79
LeanRep 46 (54
WeakRep 34 |66
StrRep 51 (49
Liberals 8 (92
Moderates 15 |85
Conservatives 48 |52
Extremely lib. 10 |90
Somewhat lib. 93
Lean lib. 94
Moderate 15 |85
Lean con. 41 |59
Somewhat con. 46 |54
Extremely con. 53 (47
Male 34 |66
Female 23 |77
White 32 |68
Black 25 |75
Hispanic 16 |84
Asian 17 |83
Native American 30 (70
Middle Eastern 11 |89
Other 45 |55
18-29 29 |71
30-44 25 |75
45-64 31 |69
65+ 25 |75
Less than high school |13 (87
High school degree 26 |74
Some college 28 |72
Two-year college degree |31 |69
Four-year college degree |31 (69
Post-graduate degree 25 |75
Urban 16 |84
Suburban 29 |71
Rural 41 |59
Married 33 (67
Separated 45 (55
Divorced 24 |76
Widowed 22 |78
Single 21 |79
Domestic Partnership 18 |82
More than once a week |36 |64
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Q38_J|Safe Unsafe
Once a week 33 |67
A few times a month 34 |66
Once or twice a year 25 |75
Never 21 |79
Pro-life 44 |56
Pro-choice 10 |90
Neither 26 |74
Don't know 17 |83
Trump Voter 48 (52
Biden Voter 7 |93
Other Voter 33 (67
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Q38K. Regardless of the current restrictions in your local area, do you think it would be safe or unsafe for
you to... Go to a gym or health club

Q38_K|Safe|Unsafe
Percent 35 |65
Democrats 12 |88
Independents 32 (68
Republicans 56 (44
StrDem 10 |90
WeakDem 18 |82
LeanDem 11 |89
Ind 32 |68
LeanRep 54 (46
WeakRep 44 |56
StrRep 61 |39
Liberals 12 |88
Moderates 22 |78
Conservatives 57 |43
Extremely lib. 13 |87
Somewhat lib. 11 189
Lean lib. 14 |86
Moderate 22 |78
Lean con. 47 |53
Somewhat con. 52 |48
Extremely con. 65 |35
Male 38 |62
Female 32 |68
White 41 |59
Black 25 |75
Hispanic 23 |77
Asian 31 |69
Native American 39 |61
Middle Eastern 11 |89
Other 65 |35
18-29 31 |69
30-44 30 |70
45-64 38 |62
65+ 38 |62
Less than high school |13 (87
High school degree 35 (65
Some college 32 (68
Two-year college degree |40 |60
Four-year college degree |38 (62
Post-graduate degree 35 (65
Urban 25 |75
Suburban 37 (63
Rural 45 |55
Married 40 (60
Separated 43 (57
Divorced 31 (69
Widowed 35 |65
Single 28 |72
Domestic Partnership |26 |74
More than once a week |46 |54
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Q38_K|Safe|Unsafe
Once a week 45 |55
A few times a month 35 |65
Once or twice a year 30 (70
Never 27 |73
Pro-life 55 |45
Pro-choice 14 |86
Neither 28 |72
Don't know 25 |75
Trump Voter 59 |41
Biden Voter 11 |89
Other Voter 34 |66

October 2020, University of Texas/Texas Tribune Poll

166



University of Texas / Texas Tribune Poll Crosstabs

Q38L. Regardless of the current restrictions in your local area, do you think it would be safe or unsafe for
you to... Stay in a hotel

Q38_L|Safe Unsafe

Percent 62 |38
Democrats 46 |54
Independents 51 (49
Republicans 77 |23
StrDem 41 |59
WeakDem 55 (45
LeanDem 49 |51
Ind 51 |49
LeanRep 76 |24
WeakRep 73 27
StrRep 79 |21
Liberals 47 |53
Moderates 53 |47
Conservatives 76 (24
Extremely lib. 48 (52
Somewhat lib. 46 |54
Lean lib. 46 |54
Moderate 53 |47
Lean con. 72 |28
Somewhat con. 75 |25
Extremely con. 78 |22
Male 66 |34
Female 57 |43
White 69 |31
Black 45 |55
Hispanic 52 (48
Asian 53 |47
Native American 59 |41
Middle Eastern 100 |0

Other 77 |23
18-29 61 |39
30-44 58 |42
45-64 68 |32
65+ 54 |46
Less than high school |64 (36
High school degree 57 (43
Some college 58 (42
Two-year college degree 64 |36
Four-year college degree |66 (34
Post-graduate degree 65 |35
Urban 51 |49
Suburban 65 |35
Rural 67 |33
Married 69 |31
Separated 86 (14
Divorced 49 |51
Widowed 46 |54
Single 53 (47
Domestic Partnership 61 |39
More than once a week |77 (23
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Q38_L|Safe Unsafe
Once a week 64 |36
A few times a month 70 (30
Once or twice a year 59 |41
Never 53 |47
Pro-life 75 |25
Pro-choice 49 |51
Neither 56 |44
Don't know 39 |61
Trump Voter 76 |24
Biden Voter 47 |53
Other Voter 60 |40
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for you to... Go to a shopping mall

Q38 M Safe|Unsafe
Percent 49 |51
Democrats 24 |76
Independents 45 (55
Republicans 71 129
StrDem 25 |75
WeakDem 28 |72
LeanDem 20 (80
Ind 45 |55
LeanRep 67 |33
WeakRep 62 |38
StrRep 76 |24
Liberals 24 |76
Moderates 36 |64
Conservatives 72 |28
Extremely lib. 26 |74
Somewhat lib. 18 |82
Lean lib. 29 |71
Moderate 36 (64
Lean con. 67 |33
Somewhat con. 69 |31
Extremely con. 77 |23
Male 54 |46
Female 44 |56
White 55 |45
Black 39 |61
Hispanic 37 (63
Asian 36 |64
Native American 31 (69
Middle Eastern 74 |26
Other 67 |33
18-29 49 |51
30-44 43 |57
45-64 53 |47
65+ 48 |52
Less than high school |25 |75
High school degree 45 (55
Some college 54 (46
Two-year college degree |45 |55
Four-year college degree |51 (49
Post-graduate degree 49 |51
Urban 42 |58
Suburban 49 |51
Rural 58 |42
Married 55 (45
Separated 57 (43
Divorced 42 |58
Widowed 40 |60
Single 43 (57
Domestic Partnership |31 (69
More than once a week |66 (34
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Q38 M Safe|Unsafe
Once a week 60 |40
A few times a month 44 |56
Once or twice a year 45 (55
Never 38 |62
Pro-life 70 |30
Pro-choice 27 |73
Neither 44 |56
Don't know 20 (80
Trump Voter 71 129
Biden Voter 25 |75
Other Voter 56 |44
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Q38N. Regardless of the current restrictions in your local area, do you think it would be safe or unsafe for

you to... Get a haircut

Q38_N|Safe|Unsafe

Percent 66 |34
Democrats 47 |53
Independents 60 |40
Republicans 84 (16
StrDem 42 |58
WeakDem 49 |51
LeanDem 56 |44
Ind 60 |40
LeanRep 83 (17
WeakRep 79 |21
StrRep 86 (14
Liberals 47 |53
Moderates 58 |42
Conservatives 84 |16
Extremely lib. 41 (59
Somewhat lib. 49 |51
Lean lib. 50 |50
Moderate 58 |42
Lean con. 80 |20
Somewhat con. 79 |21
Extremely con. 89 |11
Male 69 |31
Female 64 |36
White 74 |26
Black 48 |52
Hispanic 56 (44
Asian 63 |37
Native American 60 |40
Middle Eastern 100 |0

Other 76 (24
18-29 64 |36
30-44 56 |44
45-64 71 |29
65+ 73 |27
Less than high school |37 (63
High school degree 63 (37
Some college 67 |33
Two-year college degree 63 (37
Four-year college degree|70 (30
Post-graduate degree 73 27
Urban 61 |39
Suburban 66 (34
Rural 74 |26
Married 72 |28
Separated 72 |28
Divorced 61 |39
Widowed 73 |27
Single 55 (45
Domestic Partnership 65 |35
More than once a week |80 (20
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Q38_N|Safe|Unsafe
Once a week 74 |26
A few times a month 70 (30
Once or twice a year 60 |40
Never 59 |41
Pro-life 84 |16
Pro-choice 52 |48
Neither 52 |48
Don't know 35 |65
Trump Voter 84 (16
Biden Voter 49 |51
Other Voter 61 |39
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Q380. Regardless of the current restrictions in your local area, do you think it would be safe or unsafe for
you to... Vote in person

Q38_O|Safe Unsafe

Percent 75 |25
Democrats 57 |43
Independents 67 |33
Republicans 91 |9
StrDem 57 |43
WeakDem 62 |38
LeanDem 55 |45
Ind 67 |33
LeanRep 87 (13
WeakRep 91
StrRep 94 |6
Liberals 55 (45
Moderates 67 |33
Conservatives 91 |9
Extremely lib. 55 (45
Somewhat lib. 51 |49
Lean lib. 58 |42
Moderate 67 |33
Lean con. 83 |17
Somewhat con. 91
Extremely con. 96 |4
Male 77 |23
Female 72 |28
White 81 |19
Black 59 |41
Hispanic 66 |34
Asian 62 |38
Native American 91 |9
Middle Eastern 100 |0
Other 89 |11
18-29 72 |28
30-44 68 |32
45-64 79 |21
65+ 76 (24
Less than high school |64 (36
High school degree 71 129
Some college 73 27
Two-year college degree |73 |27
Four-year college degree|79 (21
Post-graduate degree 80 (20
Urban 70 (30
Suburban 75 |25
Rural 81 |19
Married 80 (20
Separated 54 |46
Divorced 67 |33
Widowed 77 |23
Single 69 |31
Domestic Partnership 61 |39
More than once a week |90 (10
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Q38_0O|Safe Unsafe

Once a week 82 |18
A few times a month 82 |18
Once or twice a year 73 27
Never 62 |38
Pro-life 91 |9

Pro-choice 58 |42
Neither 74 |26
Don't know 45 |55
Trump Voter 92 |8

Biden Voter 57 |43
Other Voter 72 |28
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Q38P. Regardless of the current restrictions in your local area, do you think it would be safe or unsafe for
you to... Go to political protests

Q38_P\ Safe Unsafe
Percent 27 |73
Democrats 14 |86
Independents 29 |71
Republicans 38 (62
StrDem 15 |85
WeakDem 13 187
LeanDem 12 |88
Ind 29 |71
LeanRep 33 (67
WeakRep 36 (64
StrRep 41 (59
Liberals 17 |83
Moderates 15 |85
Conservatives 41 |59
Extremely lib. 19 |81
Somewhat lib. 17 |83
Lean lib. 15 |85
Moderate 15 |85
Lean con. 34 |66
Somewhat con. 42 |58
Extremely con. 43 (57
Male 30 |70
Female 25 |75
White 34 |66
Black 16 |84
Hispanic 18 |82
Asian 15 |85
Native American 31 (69
Middle Eastern 11 |89
Other 19 |81
18-29 35 |65
30-44 25 |75
45-64 27 |73
65+ 23 |77
Less than high school |14 (86
High school degree 27 |73
Some college 26 |74
Two-year college degree (33 |67
Four-year college degree |31 (69
Post-graduate degree 21 |79
Urban 19 |81
Suburban 28 |72
Rural 37 |63
Married 29 |71
Separated 41 (59
Divorced 27 |73
Widowed 21 |79
Single 26 |74
Domestic Partnership |20 (80
More than once a week |37 (63
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Q38_P\ Safe Unsafe
Once a week 28 |72
A few times a month 22 |78
Once or twice a year 26 |74
Never 26 |74
Pro-life 38 |62
Pro-choice 17 |83
Neither 22 |78
Don't know 16 |84
Trump Voter 40 (60
Biden Voter 13 |87
Other Voter 32 (68
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Q38Q. Regardless of the current restrictions in your local area, do you think it would be safe or unsafe for
you to... Ride in an elevator

Q38_Q|Safe Unsafe
Percent 48 |52
Democrats 28 |72
Independents 44 (56
Republicans 65 |35
StrDem 27 |73
WeakDem 27 |73
LeanDem 30 |70
Ind 44 |56
LeanRep 63 |37
WeakRep 57 (43
StrRep 69 |31
Liberals 28 |72
Moderates 34 |66
Conservatives 68 |32
Extremely lib. 26 |74
Somewhat lib. 29 |71
Lean lib. 27 |73
Moderate 34 |66
Lean con. 63 |37
Somewhat con. 65 |35
Extremely con. 73 |27
Male 51 |49
Female 44 |56
White 53 |47
Black 41 |59
Hispanic 35 (65
Asian 58 |42
Native American 38 (62
Middle Eastern 11 |89
Other 56 |44
18-29 48 |52
30-44 42 |58
45-64 52 |48
65+ 44 |56
Less than high school |13 (87
High school degree 47 (53
Some college 48 (52
Two-year college degree |42 |58
Four-year college degree |52 (48
Post-graduate degree 51 (49
Urban 39 |61
Suburban 51 |49
Rural 52 |48
Married 52 |48
Separated 51 (49
Divorced 47 |53
Widowed 43 |57
Single 41 (59
Domestic Partnership |33 |67
More than once a week |60 (40
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Q38_Q|Safe Unsafe
Once a week 59 |41
A few times a month 48 |52
Once or twice a year 41 (59
Never 39 |61
Pro-life 68 |32
Pro-choice 28 |72
Neither 38 (62
Don't know 33 |67
Trump Voter 64 |36
Biden Voter 30 |70
Other Voter 53 |47
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Q39. Different people are taking different precautions in response to the coronavirus. Have you had any
conflicts with a family member or close friend about taking precautions in response to the coronavirus?

Q39|Yes|No
Percent 26 |74
Democrats 31 |69
Independents 18 (82
Republicans 25 |75
StrDem 26 |74
WeakDem 34 |66
LeanDem 36 |64
Ind 18 |82
LeanRep 28 |72
WeakRep 24 |76
StrRep 23 |77
Liberals 34 |66
Moderates 23 |77
Conservatives 24 |76
Extremely lib. 36 |64
Somewhat lib. 30 |70
Lean lib. 38 |62
Moderate 23 |77
Lean con. 36 |64
Somewhat con. 20 |80
Extremely con. 21 |79
Male 27 |78
Female 26 |74
White 26 |74
Black 22 |78
Hispanic 30 |70
Asian 23 |77
Native American 16 (84
Middle Eastern 100(0
Other 27 |78
18-29 38 |62
30-44 35 |65
45-64 20 (80
65+ 17 |83
Less than high school |58 |42
High school degree 20 |80
Some college 23 |77
Two-year college degree 27 |73
Four-year college degree |32 |68
Post-graduate degree 29 |71
Urban 27 |73
Suburban 28 |72
Rural 21 |79
Married 29 |71
Separated 45 |55
Divorced 15 |85
Widowed 12 (88
Single 26 |74
Domestic Partnership 34 |66
More than once a week |30 |70
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Q39| Yes/No
Once a week 27 |73
A few times a month 22 |78
Once or twice a year 26 |74
Never 26 |74
Pro-life 22 |78
Pro-choice 33 |67
Neither 20 |80
Don't know 35 |65
Trump Voter 21 |79
Biden Voter 31 |69
Other Voter 34 |66
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Q40. What do you think is more important...

Q40|Control the virus|Help the economy| Don't kz::::;’:
Percent 50 39 11
Democrats 86 7 7
Independents 47 40 13
Republicans 21 66 14
StrDem 90 5
WeakDem 79 7 14
LeanDem 85 6
Ind 47 40 13
LeanRep 20 64 17
WeakRep 24 69 7
StrRep 20 66 14
Liberals 87 8 5
Moderates 60 22 17
Conservatives 19 69 12
Extremely lib. 92
Somewhat lib. 86 6 8
Lean lib. 84 12
Moderate 60 22 17
Lean con. 27 59 14
Somewhat con. 19 71 10
Extremely con. 16 71 12
Male 45 47 8
Female 54 32 14
White 40 50 10
Black 70 21 10
Hispanic 67 19 14
Asian 51 42
Native American 42 49 9
Middle Eastern 100 0
Other 29 56 16
18-29 58 28 14
30-44 56 34 10
45-64 46 44 11
65+ 42 46 11
Less than high school |79 13 8
High school degree 52 33 15
Some college 50 38 12
Two-year college degree |45 46 9
Four-year college degree |50 44
Post-graduate degree 43 43 13
Urban 64 25 11
Suburban 48 42 10
Rural 35 50 15
Married 38 51 11
Separated 56 18 26
Divorced 57 30 13
Widowed 51 30 19
Single 69 23 8
Domestic Partnership 70 21
More than once a week |34 53 13
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Q40|Control the virus|Help the economy Don't kz:z/’_’zz

Once a week 42 48 10
A few times a month 39 48 12
Once or twice a year 53 34 13
Never 63 28 9

Pro-life 24 64 12
Pro-choice 79 13 8

Neither 52 33 15
Don't know 61 14 24
Trump Voter 16 70 14
Biden Voter 85 7 8

Other Voter 45 40 15
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Q41. What do you think is more important...

Q41| Control the virus Send Children to Don't kn0|./v/.No
School, opinion|

Percent 55 34 11
Democrats 83 10 6
Independents 64 25 11
Republicans 28 56 15
StrDem 88 8
WeakDem 79 12
LeanDem 78 13
Ind 64 25 11
LeanRep 26 55 19
WeakRep 35 54 11
StrRep 27 58 15
Liberals 84 12 5
Moderates 69 19 12
Conservatives 29 57 15
Extremely lib. 91 7
Somewhat lib. 80 14 6
Lean lib. 80 13
Moderate 69 19 12
Lean con. 34 51 15
Somewhat con. 31 55 14
Extremely con. 25 61 15
Male 50 41 9
Female 60 27 13
White 48 41 12
Black 72 20 8
Hispanic 69 22 10
Asian 51 35 14
Native American 31 49 20
Middle Eastern 100 0 0
Other 34 50 16
18-29 62 28 10
30-44 66 22 12
45-64 50 39 11
65+ 46 43 11
Less than high school |84 8 8
High school degree 54 32 14
Some college 59 30 10
Two-year college degree (49 38 13
Four-year college degree |54 39 7
Post-graduate degree 52 36 12
Urban 69 23 8
Suburban 53 35 12
Rural 42 45 13
Married 46 41 12
Separated 48 43 8
Divorced 52 36 12
Widowed 57 32 11
Single 73 18 9
Domestic Partnership 70 25 5
More than once a week |42 45 13
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Q41|Control the virus Send Children to Don't kno?v/.No
School! opinion|
Once a week 43 46 10
A few times a month 52 36 11
Once or twice a year 59 30 11
Never 68 22 10
Pro-life 32 53 14
Pro-choice 78 14 8
Neither 64 28 8
Don't know 74 11 15
Trump Voter 27 58 15
Biden Voter 84 9 7
Other Voter 52 34 14
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Q42. When do you think the coronavirus will be contained in the U.S. to the point that most activities like

social gatherings, workplaces, and sporting events can return to normal?

Q42|It is already In the next few weeks| In the n:::;z In the next year| Ay e;roc:;' Never
Percent 17 7 18 30 25 4
Democrats 5 4 11 38 39 4
Independents 16 6 15 28 30 4
Republicans 26 9 27 24 11 3
StrDem 6 5 11 33 40 6
WeakDem 6 12 40 38 2
LeanDem 5 1 10 45 38 1
Ind 16 6 15 28 30 4
LeanRep 32 3 26 26 9 5
WeakRep 13 14 28 29 14 1
StrRep 27 11 27 20 11 3
Liberals 2 5 9 39 39 5
Moderates 10 3 18 35 31 4
Conservatives 30 10 25 20 12 3
Extremely lib. 3 6 34 41 10
Somewhat lib. 2 46 43 5
Lean lib. 2 8 20 36 31 2
Moderate 10 3 18 35 31 4
Lean con. 24 5 28 29 13 1
Somewhat con. 26 9 27 25 12 1
Extremely con. 36 14 22 12 12 5
Male 20 20 29 20 4
Female 14 17 30 28 4
White 20 19 31 21 3
Black 12 12 20 16 30 10
Hispanic 10 5 16 36 29 3
Asian 9 15 32 19 26 0
Native American 21 0 19 45 15 0
Middle Eastern 0 0 0 89 11 0
Other 31 4 17 11 33 4
18-29 11 9 24 29 21 6
30-44 15 9 19 25 29 3
45-64 18 5 17 33 22 4
65+ 20 7 15 29 26 2
Less than high school |8 8 0 45 39 0
High school degree 16 8 16 29 25 5
Some college 13 6 19 31 26 4
Two-year college degree 23 3 25 22 21 4
Four-year college degree |19 8 18 27 24 3
Post-graduate degree 15 6 22 35 21 1
Urban 12 5 22 31 25 5
Suburban 17 7 16 33 25 2
Rural 23 9 19 20 23 6
Married 20 8 19 30 20 3
Separated 31 7 9 41 6 7
Divorced 15 6 18 21 32 8
Widowed 28 3 26 16 27 0
Single 7 16 34 29 4
Domestic Partnership 0 3 23 29 42 3
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Q42|It is already In the next few weeks| In the n:::;z In the next year| Ay e:;: Never
More than once a week |26 10 24 22 16 2
Once a week 19 14 21 27 18 1
A few times a month 17 13 29 26 12 4
Once or twice a year 15 18 32 28 5
Never 12 3 12 34 34 5
Pro-life 26 10 26 21 14 3
Pro-choice 5 10 40 37 4
Neither 20 18 27 23 5
Don't know 5 14 30 39 11
Trump Voter 28 10 26 21 13 3
Biden Voter 5 3 11 40 38 4
Other Voter 19 13 18 19 20 12

October 2020, University of Texas/Texas Tribune Poll

186



University of Texas / Texas Tribune Poll Crosstabs

Q43A. If a vaccine to prevent coronavirus infection were widely available at a low cost, would you try to

get that vaccine, or not?

Q43A|Yes No Don’t know/No
opinion|
Percent 42 |36 |21
Democrats 51 12524
Independents 32 |44 |24
Republicans 38 (43|19
StrDem 50 |25|26
WeakDem 50 (30|20
LeanDem 53 21|26
Ind 32 |44 |24
LeanRep 37 |44 |19
WeakRep 44 (35|21
StrRep 37 45|18
Liberals 50 (25|25
Moderates 40 |37 |23
Conservatives 39 (43|18
Extremely lib. 57 (22|21
Somewhat lib. 46 22|33
Lean lib. 47 34|19
Moderate 40 37123
Lean con. 37 |44 |18
Somewhat con. 44 39|17
Extremely con. 36 (45|19
Male 48 (33|19
Female 38 |38 |24
White 44 |34 |22
Black 30 |53|17
Hispanic 47 |29 |24
Asian 61 (28|11
Native American 33 |60|7
Middle Eastern 100(0 |0
Other 38 (39|23
18-29 50 (30|20
30-44 39 |46|15
45-64 40 (36|23
65+ 43 |30 |27
Less than high school |50 (33|17
High school degree 38 (43|19
Some college 38 (33|29
Two-year college degree 35 |45 |20
Four-year college degree |47 (31|23
Post-graduate degree 55 (33|12
Urban 51 |32|18
Suburban 43 (33|23
Rural 28 |50 |22
Married 44 37119
Separated 39 (30|32
Divorced 37 31|31
Widowed 40 (42|17
Single 43 |35 |22
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Q43A|Yes\No Don’t know/No

opinion|
Domestic Partnership |36 (40|23
More than once a week |44 |39|16
Once a week 44 |37 120
A few times a month 31 50|19
Once or twice a year 44 |32 |24
Never 42 |34 |24
Pro-life 39 |43|18
Pro-choice 51 |25|24
Neither 31 |46 23
Don't know 32 |32|36
Trump Voter 35 |46 |19
Biden Voter 50 |25|25
Other Voter 40 41|19
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Q43B. Do you think that a coronavirus vaccine will be made available before it is proven safe and

effective?
Q43B|Yes\No Don’t know/No
opinion|
Percent 41 |35|24
Democrats 51 12623
Independents 46 (24|30
Republicans 30 |46 23
StrDem 54 19|27
WeakDem 44 |36 |20
LeanDem 50 |32|18
Ind 46 (24|30
LeanRep 33 (47|19
WeakRep 27 |49 |24
StrRep 29 |45 |25
Liberals 50 (25|25
Moderates 46 |29 |26
Conservatives 32 45|23
Extremely lib. 52 (25|23
Somewhat lib. 47 22|31
Lean lib. 53 28|18
Moderate 46 |29 |26
Lean con. 43 41|16
Somewhat con. 32 50|17
Extremely con. 28 |42 |30
Male 38 144119
Female 44 28|29
White 40 (36|23
Black 49 (21|30
Hispanic 39 (36|25
Asian 46 |33 |21
Native American 32 617
Middle Eastern 11 (8910
Other 17 |70(13
18-29 40 (32|28
30-44 52 (28|20
45-64 39 (38|23
65+ 32 |40|28
Less than high school |21 |58 |21
High school degree 40 (30|29
Some college 36 (36|28
Two-year college degree |41 |30 |29
Four-year college degree |47 (35|18
Post-graduate degree 42 |42|16
Urban 40 |33 |27
Suburban 45 |33 |22
Rural 32 |44 24
Married 40 |38 |22
Separated 36 (32|32
Divorced 37 (38|26
Widowed 34 38|28
Single 47 |29 |24
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Q43B|Yes\No Don’t know/No

opinion|
Domestic Partnership |38 |27|35
More than once a week |42 (41|16
Once a week 36 |44 20
A few times a month 44 35|20
Once or twice a year 38 (35|27
Never 44 27129
Pro-life 32 |46 |22
Pro-choice 52 |24 |23
Neither 39 (31|30
Don't know 34 |25 |41
Trump Voter 29 |48 |23
Biden Voter 51 23|25
Other Voter 47 28|25
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Q44. Would you say that the quality of K-12 public school education in Texas is:

Q44|Excellent,Good Not very Terrible Don't kn0|./v/.No
good| opinion|

Percent 8 45 |28 9 10
Democrats 5 38 |35 11 11
Independents 4 35 |29 16 17
Republicans 11 53 |22 6 8
StrDem 6 35 |31 14 13
WeakDem 4 43 |32 14
LeanDem 2 38 |45 7
Ind 4 35 |29 16 17
LeanRep 7 53 |28
WeakRep 8 52 |26 9 4
StrRep 14 54 |17
Liberals 4 31 |42 13 10
Moderates 6 48 |22 15
Conservatives 11 52 |22 8
Extremely lib. 7 28 |39 18
Somewhat lib. 1 35 |39 14 11
Lean lib. 5 29 |49 8 9
Moderate 6 48 |22 9 15
Lean con. 11 49 |28 6
Somewhat con. 9 56 |19 6 9
Extremely con. 13 50 |21 8
Male 7 47 |29 8 8
Female 43 |27 10 12
White 8 49 |27 8 9
Black 39 |26 17 15
Hispanic 10 39 (30 9 11
Asian 14 34 |29 23
Native American 59 |22 19
Middle Eastern 74 |15 11
Other 15 35 |39 4 7
18-29 40 |29 12 13
30-44 34 |32 17 8
45-64 10 49 |25 5 10
65+ 4 54 |26 5 11
Less than high school |8 23 |38 12 19
High school degree 9 40 |23 13 16
Some college 6 52 |24 7 11
Two-year college degree |10 45 |27 9
Four-year college degree |6 46 (34 8
Post-graduate degree 11 42 |32 9 7
Urban 8 42 |30 8 11
Suburban 8 46 |28 9 10
Rural 7 46 |24 12 11
Married 9 52 |25 7 7
Separated 4 50 |20 12 15
Divorced 5 46 |23 13 14
Widowed 5 37 |39 7 11
Single 7 29 |35 13 16
Domestic Partnership |8 50 |25 9
More than once a week |15 48 |19 11 8
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Q44 |Excellent/Good Not very Terrible Don't kno?v/.No
good| opinion|
Once a week 10 58 |22 4 5
A few times a month 7 50 |28 11
Once or twice a year 5 43 (32 8 11
Never 6 34 |33 14 14
Pro-life 11 52 |21 7 9
Pro-choice 5 38 (38 10
Neither 8 38 |30 10 13
Don't know 7 42 |4 17 30
Trump Voter 11 54 |21 6 8
Biden Voter 5 38 |35 11 11
Other Voter 9 31 |26 13 22
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Q45. And would you say the quality of K-12 public school education has improved, stayed about the
same, or gotten worse since the beginning of the COVID-19 pandemic?

Don't know/No

Q45|Improved|Stayed about the same|Gotten worse opinion

Percent 7 32 43 18
Democrats 6 36 37 20
Independents 3 25 48 24
Republicans 8 31 47 14
StrDem 9 31 39 21
WeakDem 2 49 30 18
LeanDem 2 37 40 21
Ind 3 25 48 24
LeanRep 4 25 56 15
WeakRep 3 25 56 16
StrRep 12 36 39 13
Liberals 5 30 44 21
Moderates 5 41 32 22
Conservatives 9 29 49 13
Extremely lib. 8 28 37 28
Somewhat lib. 1 29 52 17
Lean lib. 7 33 39 20
Moderate 5 41 32 22
Lean con. 5 18 63 15
Somewhat con. 8 31 49 13
Extremely con. 11 33 43 13
Male 7 34 47 12
Female 7 31 40 22
White 4 30 48 17
Black 11 35 30 24
Hispanic 11 37 38 14
Asian 11 38 31 21
Native American 2 15 73 11
Middle Eastern 0 89 11 0

Other 8 29 41 22
18-29 10 31 40 19
30-44 10 31 40 18
45-64 5 35 43 17
65+ 2 30 51 17
Less than high school |3 49 25 24
High school degree 8 38 32 22
Some college 5 33 44 19
Two-year college degree |13 32 48 7

Four-year college degree |6 27 49 18
Post-graduate degree 5 26 54 15
Urban 6 35 40 19
Suburban 8 31 46 15
Rural 4 32 43 21
Married 7 34 45 14
Separated 36 15 31 18
Divorced 2 35 41 22
Widowed 39 40 18
Single 26 44 24
Domestic Partnership 10 38 35 18
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Don't know/No

Q45|Improved|Stayed about the same|Gotten worse opinion
More than once a week |15 28 46 10
Once a week 9 36 42 12
A few times a month 7 39 37 18
Once or twice a year 4 33 45 18
Never 3 29 43 24
Pro-life 9 31 47 13
Pro-choice 6 31 42 21
Neither 3 39 37 20
Don't know 6 37 27 29
Trump Voter 6 30 50 13
Biden Voter 5 36 37 22
Other Voter 21 19 42 18
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Q46A. How safe do you feel in the area where you live?

Don't know/No

Q46A Very safe|Somewhat safe|Somewhat unsafe|Very unsafe opinion
Percent 44 46 7 3 1
Democrats 32 54 9 3 2
Independents 37 44 9 7 3
Republicans 55 39 4 2 0
StrDem 30 57 9 2 2
WeakDem 32 50 13 2 4
LeanDem 35 51 7 7 0
Ind 37 44 9 7 3
LeanRep 48 44 5 1 2
WeakRep 50 46 2 2 0
StrRep 61 34 3 2 0
Liberals 33 51 10 4 1
Moderates 32 54 5 2
Conservatives 56 37 1 1
Extremely lib. 36 43 13 6 2
Somewhat lib. 28 54 11 5 1
Lean lib. 37 56 4 1 2
Moderate 32 54 7 5 2
Lean con. 46 42 8 2 2
Somewhat con. 52 43 4 1 0
Extremely con. 65 30 4 1 1
Male 47 44 6 3 0
Female 41 47 8 2 2
White 53 39 4 3 1
Black 24 60 11 3 2
Hispanic 26 57 11 3 3
Asian 65 28 6 0 0
Native American 60 24 14 2 0
Middle Eastern 74 15 11 0 0
Other 60 29 8 0 2
18-29 33 52 9 5 1
30-44 35 49 9 5 2
45-64 50 41 5 2 2
65+ 52 43 5 0 1
Less than high school |26 64 6 0 4
High school degree 36 51 5 5 2
Some college 43 46 7 3 0
Two-year college degree |41 41 15 4 0
Four-year college degree |46 46 1 1
Post-graduate degree 60 32 5 1 2
Urban 30 58 10 2 1
Suburban 47 43 6 2 2
Rural 54 34 5 5 1
Married 51 41 6 2 1
Separated 21 66 3 9 0
Divorced 35 51 6 5 2
Widowed 55 39 1 2 3
Single 31 51 12 4 2
Domestic Partnership |34 59 4 4 0
More than once a week |67 28 3 1

October 2020, University of Texas/Texas Tribune Poll

195



University of Texas / Texas Tribune Poll Crosstabs

Q46A|Very safe Somewhat safe Somewhat unsafe|Very unsafe Don't k:;:;/il;lz
Once a week 45 47 5 2 0
A few times a month 42 48 3 3
Once or twice a year 35 51 10 3 0
Never 39 47 8 3 3
Pro-life 53 39 5 1 1
Pro-choice 35 51 9 3 1
Neither 40 48 4 6 2
Don't know 23 54 5 7 11
Trump Voter 58 35 4 3 1
Biden Voter 33 53 9 2 2
Other Voter 19 65 8 3 5
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Q46B. Thinking about police departments in your area, do you think that spending on policing should

be...
Q46B|Increased a lot|Increased a little|Stay about the same Decreased a little Decreased a lot Don't kz::’l:/’_’:z

Percent 18 24 32 11 8 8
Democrats 6 14 35 20 15 10
Independents 10 19 38 10 9 13
Republicans 29 34 28 3 4
StrDem 9 13 36 18 13 10
WeakDem 12 42 13 8 20
LeanDem 16 27 28 23 3
Ind 10 19 38 10 9 13
LeanRep 19 29 35 3
WeakRep 21 40 32 1
StrRep 37 35 23 2 2
Liberals 5 13 29 23 22 9
Moderates 8 22 43 10 5 13
Conservatives 32 32 28 2 1 4
Extremely lib. 9 12 23 16 31
Somewhat lib. 8 28 32 21
Lean lib. 21 35 19 13 8
Moderate 22 43 10 5 13
Lean con. 23 30 39 1
Somewhat con. 23 38 28 3
Extremely con. 43 29 24 0
Male 16 30 34 9 9 3
Female 20 19 31 12 8 12
White 20 26 29 10 10 5
Black 16 18 34 13 6 12
Hispanic 11 21 38 9 7 14
Asian 22 30 35 8 2
Native American 28 30 17 18 6
Middle Eastern 0 0 74 15 11
Other 27 25 29 10 2
18-29 11 19 31 13 17 10
30-44 11 22 35 17 10 5
45-64 23 24 30 5 10
65+ 23 29 34 4 5
Less than high school |20 17 33 13 4 12
High school degree 18 22 37 5 6 12
Some college 20 26 29 10 8 7
Two-year college degree |19 27 36 8 7 4
Four-year college degree |16 25 26 15 11 6
Post-graduate degree 16 19 36 17 7 5
Urban 17 17 35 13 9 8
Suburban 18 26 29 11 9 7
Rural 19 28 34 5 9
Married 20 31 30 4 5
Separated 13 41 21 8 3 15
Divorced 14 27 28 14 7 10
Widowed 27 12 42 7 5 8
Single 14 10 33 14 18 11
Domestic Partnership 11 12 47 12 11 7
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Q46B|Increased a Iot|Increased a little|Stay about the same Decreased a little Decreased a lot Don't kz:z/’_’:z
More than once a week |30 26 30 8 3 4
Once a week 24 29 30 3 9
A few times a month 21 33 31 8 3 4
Once or twice a year 14 25 37 13 7 6
Never 11 16 32 14 16 11
Pro-life 30 31 30 3 2 4
Pro-choice 7 15 29 23 16 10
Neither 10 24 49 3 9
Don't know 9 17 37 2 8 26
Trump Voter 30 35 28 2 1 3
Biden Voter 6 13 36 20 15 10
Other Voter 12 20 29 8 12 19
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Q47. Do you think the recent attention paid to the treatment of black people by police will help improve
race relations in the United States, make them worse, or won't really change them?

Q47|Will improve race relations Will make race relations worse Will not really cha:eglzt::;‘: Don't kz::;/il;lz

Percent 23 31 31 15
Democrats 34 16 34 16
Independents 17 37 25 21
Republicans 14 42 31 13
StrDem 37 12 34 17
WeakDem 20 26 38 16
LeanDem 38 17 31 14
Ind 17 37 25 21
LeanRep 12 52 24 12
WeakRep 11 42 36 12
StrRep 17 36 33 14
Liberals 36 19 31 14
Moderates 23 29 29 19
Conservatives 14 40 32 14
Extremely lib. 34 21 33 13
Somewhat lib. 35 15 32 19
Lean lib. 41 22 29 9

Moderate 23 29 29 19
Lean con. 14 47 33 6

Somewhat con. 11 37 38 14
Extremely con. 16 40 27 17
Male 22 35 31 13
Female 24 27 31 17
White 22 36 29 13
Black 29 19 35 17
Hispanic 22 26 33 19
Asian 30 25 32 13
Native American 23 20 39 18
Middle Eastern 85 0 15 0

Other 19 29 36 16
18-29 29 26 27 18
30-44 23 35 26 17
45-64 22 28 36 14
65+ 19 37 32 12
Less than high school |10 35 31 24
High school degree 17 28 33 22
Some college 20 34 31 16
Two-year college degree |24 37 31 9

Four-year college degree |27 27 34 12
Post-graduate degree 34 33 23 10
Urban 27 29 28 17
Suburban 24 30 33 13
Rural 13 37 31 19
Married 24 35 29 11
Separated 43 12 30 15
Divorced 21 24 36 18
Widowed 16 27 38 19
Single 21 27 30 22
Domestic Partnership |26 26 35 14
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Q47|Will improve race relations Will make race relations worse Will not really cha:s:t:::: Don't k:::;/il;lz
More than once a week |27 34 24 15
Once a week 25 37 26 13
A few times a month 25 38 21 16
Once or twice a year 20 28 37 15
Never 21 25 37 17
Pro-life 15 41 30 14
Pro-choice 35 19 33 14
Neither 13 34 32 21
Don't know 30 16 35 19
Trump Voter 10 44 32 13
Biden Voter 35 18 32 16
Other Voter 25 28 21 26
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Q48. Do you think the deaths of African Americans during encounters with police in recent years are...

Q48 A sign of broader Isolated incidents Don't knova/.No
problems... opinion|

Percent 48 44 8
Democrats 85 10
Independents 49 37 14
Republicans 15 76
StrDem 89 7
WeakDem 69 21 10
LeanDem 90 6 4
Ind 49 37 14
LeanRep 19 70 11
WeakRep 16 78 6
StrRep 13 78
Liberals 91 4
Moderates 57 30 12
Conservatives 14 78 8
Extremely lib. 88
Somewhat lib. 91 3 6
Lean lib. 95
Moderate 57 30 12
Lean con. 23 67 10
Somewhat con. 12 82 6
Extremely con. 12 79 9
Male 43 52 5
Female 52 37 11
White 38 55 8
Black 80 14 6
Hispanic 57 32 11
Asian 43 45 12
Native American 43 57 0
Middle Eastern 100 0
Other 24 63 13
18-29 61 29 10
30-44 55 37 9
45-64 41 51
65+ 39 54 6
Less than high school |33 55 12
High school degree 45 43 12
Some college 46 44 10
Two-year college degree |44 53 3
Four-year college degree |54 39 7
Post-graduate degree 50 46 4
Urban 62 31 7
Suburban 47 45 8
Rural 30 59 11
Married 38 54 8
Separated 58 29 13
Divorced 54 32 14
Widowed 43 49 8
Single 63 31 6
Domestic Partnership 67 29 4
More than once a week |34 60 6
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Q48 A sign of broader Isolated incidents Don't knm./v/.No
problems... opinion|
Once a week 39 50 11
A few times a month 46 47 8
Once or twice a year 48 43 9
Never 60 33 7
Pro-life 19 73 8
Pro-choice 82 13 5
Neither 51 39 10
Don't know 35 23 43
Trump Voter 10 79 10
Biden Voter 86 10 4
Other Voter 48 33 18
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Q48A. How closely have you been following efforts to fill the seat of Supreme Court Justice Ruth Bader
Ginsburg, who recently passed away?

Q48A|Extremely closely|Somewhat closely|Not very closely NOt:I:I
Percent 48 34 11
Democrats 48 37 10
Independents 40 32 12 15
Republicans 50 33 11 6
StrDem 57 26 11
WeakDem 28 51 14
LeanDem 46 47 4
Ind 40 32 12 15
LeanRep 54 31 6
WeakRep 30 47 16
StrRep 54 30 12
Liberals 53 36 7 3
Moderates 32 37 17 14
Conservatives 54 31 10 6
Extremely lib. 53 36 6
Somewhat lib. 63 29 5
Lean lib. 40 47 11 2
Moderate 32 37 17 14
Lean con. 44 43 10
Somewhat con. 50 35 11
Extremely con. 61 23 9
Male 57 30 10
Female 40 38 12 10
White 54 33 10 4
Black 38 30 18 14
Hispanic 36 43 10 11
Asian 31 49 13 7
Native American 86 11 3
Middle Eastern 100 0
Other 68 23
18-29 30 41 15 13
30-44 44 33 14 8
45-64 50 35 11
65+ 65 28 3 3
Less than high school |25 42 15 18
High school degree 40 30 16 14
Some college 51 36 7 6
Two-year college degree |43 37 14 6
Four-year college degree |52 35 10 3
Post-graduate degree 58 33 7 2
Urban 41 39 11 9
Suburban 51 34 11 4
Rural 49 29 11 12
Married 53 35 7 5
Separated 10 63 17 11
Divorced 46 38 12 4
Widowed 48 38 4 11
Single 43 27 19 10
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Q48A|Extremely closely|Somewhat closely|Not very closely NOt:I:I

Domestic Partnership |32 42 12 13
More than once a week |55 31 11 3
Once a week 50 37 9 4
A few times a month 42 45 9 3
Once or twice a year 39 41 11 9
Never 51 26 13 10
Pro-life 51 32 11 6
Pro-choice 50 37 10

Neither 36 38 11 16
Don't know 30 26 24 20
Trump Voter 53 32 10

Biden Voter 48 35 10

Other Voter 19 43 20 19
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Q48B. Which of the following is closest to your opinion?

Q488 The Senate should vote on President Donald The Senate should only vote on President Trump's kno?vc/,zz
Trump's nominee to the Supreme Court.| nominee to the Supreme Court if he wins the 2020 election. opinion
Percent 47 41 12
Democrats 10 77 13
Independents 35 38 27
Republicans 81 12 7
StrDem 9 78 13
WeakDem 12 68 20
LeanDem 12 83 5
Ind 35 38 27
LeanRep 75 15
WeakRep 78 14 8
StrRep 85 9
Liberals 8 80 11
Moderates 26 49 25
Conservatives 83 11 6
Extremely lib. 11 81
Somewhat lib. 7 84 9
Lean lib. 7 76 17
Moderate 26 49 25
Lean con. 78 18 4
Somewhat con. 83 12
Extremely con. 85 7
Male 52 40 8
Female 42 42 16
White 58 35 7
Black 21 50 29
Hispanic 31 53 16
Asian 33 49 18
Native American 60 36
Middle Eastern 0 100
Other 67 27
18-29 31 51 18
30-44 41 44 15
45-64 52 37 11
65+ 58 37 4
Less than high school |25 54 21
High school degree 44 33 24
Some college 44 44 12
Two-year college degree |54 40
Four-year college degree |49 44
Post-graduate degree 50 46
Urban 36 50 13
Suburban 48 41 11
Rural 58 28 15
Married 59 33 8
Separated 21 60 18
Divorced 35 47 18
Widowed 49 39 13
Single 30 54 15
Domestic Partnership |27 48 24
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Q488 The Senate should vote on President Donald The Senate should only vote on President Trump's kno"::/’;:
Trump's nominee to the Supreme Court.| nominee to the Supreme Court if he wins the 2020 election. opinion
More than once a week |71 22
Once a week 62 32
A few times a month 47 39 14
Once or twice a year 40 43 17
Never 31 55 15
Pro-life 78 16 7
Pro-choice 17 72 12
Neither 33 44 23
Don't know 16 34 50
Trump Voter 88 5 7
Biden Voter 8 78 14
Other Voter 28 36 36
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Q49A. Please tell us whether you would strongly support, somewhat support, somewhat oppose, or
strongly oppose the following proposals related to immigration policy: Passing an English-only

amendment to the Texas constitution.

Q49_A|Strongly support|Somewhat support Somewhat oppose|Strongly oppose Don't kn;;::;'.l:::;

Percent 28 14 10 38 10
Democrats 6 10 68 10
Independents 29 13 37 13
Republicans 46 22 10 13 10
StrDem 9 7 6 65 13
WeakDem 10 65 12
LeanDem 17 75 3
Ind 29 13 37 13
LeanRep 46 19 9 17 10
WeakRep 40 29 13 12 6
StrRep 48 21 9 11 11
Liberals 5 7 73 7
Moderates 18 12 13 41 16
Conservatives 49 18 11 13 10
Extremely lib. 9 1 81 2
Somewhat lib. 12 73 6
Lean lib. 3 9 9 66 13
Moderate 18 12 13 41 16
Lean con. 33 19 21 21

Somewhat con. 46 18 11 17 9
Extremely con. 57 19 5 6 13
Male 32 14 10 35 8
Female 25 13 10 40 12
White 33 16 11 33 7
Black 19 11 12 32 26
Hispanic 17 8 9 57 10
Asian 33 20 10 25 12
Native American 41 26 9 24

Middle Eastern 74 11 15

Other 62 9 21

18-29 10 16 54 16
30-44 26 14 12 41 7
45-64 31 16 9 32 11
65+ 43 17 29

Less than high school |18 3 13 59 7
High school degree 33 12 7 32 16
Some college 25 15 12 37 10
Two-year college degree |31 19 8 32 10
Four-year college degree|27 13 12 42

Post-graduate degree 26 14 13 41

Urban 19 11 12 42 16
Suburban 29 15 10 40 6
Rural 39 14 8 26 13
Married 34 16 12 30

Separated 25 21 0 46 8
Divorced 24 17 40 12
Widowed 31 11 5 36 16
Single 21 6 10 52 11
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Q49_A|Strongly support/ Somewhat support{Somewhat oppose|Strongly oppose Don't kn;v;/ﬁl::

Domestic Partnership 11 11 10 46 21
More than once a week |42 12 10 27

Once a week 34 21 9 27 9
A few times a month 24 19 21 32

Once or twice a year 26 13 10 35 15
Never 21 8 8 53 10
Pro-life 45 17 11 17 10
Pro-choice 10 7 10 64 8
Neither 24 19 10 32 14
Don't know 9 11 43 29
Trump Voter 50 21 9 10 10
Biden Voter 7 6 10 68 9
Other Voter 23 11 21 26 19
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Q49B. Please tell us whether you would strongly support, somewhat support, somewhat oppose, or
strongly oppose the following proposals related to immigration policy: Ending bilingual education in

Texas public schools.

Q49_B|Strongly support|Somewhat support Somewhat oppose|Strongly oppose Don't kn;;::;'.l:::;

Percent 20 12 16 43

Democrats 7 10 71

Independents 24 18 43 10
Republicans 31 19 21 20

StrDem 8 6 8 70

WeakDem 10 12 65

LeanDem 2 12 75

Ind 24 18 43 10
LeanRep 32 19 20 21 9
WeakRep 24 25 26 23

StrRep 33 18 21 19 10
Liberals 4 8 79 5
Moderates 13 19 48 11
Conservatives 35 19 20 18

Extremely lib. 4 5 84 3
Somewhat lib. 2 2 85

Lean lib. 6 16 63 10
Moderate 13 9 19 48 11
Lean con. 20 21 23 27 8
Somewhat con. 34 21 22 19 5
Extremely con. 42 17 17 14 10
Male 26 14 15 39

Female 16 11 17 47

White 23 15 19 37

Black 12 14 50 15
Hispanic 17 10 58 8
Asian 19 12 24 27 17
Native American 28 18 21 33 0
Middle Eastern 0 0 0 100 0
Other 34 12 14 37 3
18-29 11 5 18 58 7
30-44 15 11 15 53 6
45-64 24 14 15 38 9
65+ 29 19 17 28 7
Less than high school |45 8 10 37 0
High school degree 22 15 41 13
Some college 14 14 19 45 8
Two-year college degree |26 14 19 34 7
Four-year college degree |20 15 15 47 3
Post-graduate degree 19 13 13 46 9
Urban 11 9 16 52 11
Suburban 23 15 13 44 5
Rural 27 11 25 28 9
Married 25 16 18 34 6
Separated 28 4 18 43 8
Divorced 15 14 16 42 13
Widowed 22 16 36 19
Single 14 12 60 7
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Q49_B,|Strongly support/ Somewhat support{Somewhat oppose|Strongly oppose Don't kn;v;/ﬁl::

Domestic Partnership 6 5 20 69 0
More than once a week |23 15 22 33 6
Once a week 23 14 18 38 6
A few times a month 17 19 18 35 11
Once or twice a year 19 13 18 41 9
Never 19 7 11 55 7
Pro-life 31 18 20 23 8
Pro-choice 7 6 12 69 6
Neither 24 14 17 34 11
Don't know 8 7 6 67 13
Trump Voter 34 19 20 19

Biden Voter 7 5 11 71

Other Voter 20 15 25 25 15
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Q49C. Please tell us whether you would strongly support, somewhat support, somewhat oppose, or
strongly oppose the following proposals related to immigration policy: Ending bilingual versions of

ballots in elections.

Q49_C|Strongly support|Somewhat support Somewhat oppose|Strongly oppose Don't kn;;::;'.l:::;

Percent 25 12 12 41

Democrats 6 9 71

Independents 27 17 38 12
Republicans 41 18 14 17

StrDem 10 5 68 9
WeakDem 2 14 67

LeanDem 1 13 81

Ind 27 17 38 12
LeanRep 44 19 10 19 8
WeakRep 31 26 22 19

StrRep 42 16 14 16 12
Liberals 3 5 8 77 6
Moderates 15 11 17 45 13
Conservatives 45 18 12 16

Extremely lib. 3 7 85

Somewhat lib. 6 81

Lean lib. 4 17 65 12
Moderate 15 11 17 45 13
Lean con. 25 26 21 25

Somewhat con. 43 20 11 19

Extremely con. 55 13 10 10 13
Male 29 13 12 37

Female 21 11 13 45

White 31 15 12 35

Black 11 18 45 22
Hispanic 15 10 57 9
Asian 25 22 4 29 21
Native American 41 24 28 0
Middle Eastern 0 0 100 0
Other 44 13 35 6
18-29 10 7 14 59 9
30-44 18 12 13 50 7
45-64 29 14 11 35 11
65+ 41 14 13 26 6
Less than high school |29 24 6 37 4
High school degree 29 9 10 37 15
Some college 20 13 12 44 11
Two-year college degree |29 14 13 37

Four-year college degree |26 11 14 46

Post-graduate degree 23 15 14 42

Urban 16 6 13 53 12
Suburban 26 14 12 42 6
Rural 36 16 13 23 12
Married 31 17 14 31 8
Separated 13 4 12 43 29
Divorced 22 11 14 38 15
Widowed 33 6 10 38 13
Single 16 9 63 7
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Q49_C|Strongly support/ Somewhat support{Somewhat oppose|Strongly oppose Don't kn;v;/ﬁl::

Domestic Partnership 13 13 11 63 0
More than once a week |40 13 15 25 8
Once a week 27 17 14 33 9
A few times a month 20 12 28 34 6
Once or twice a year 22 13 10 44 10
Never 21 8 7 55 9
Pro-life 42 15 13 20 10
Pro-choice 7 7 9 71 6
Neither 23 21 18 25 13
Don't know 13 3 10 59 15
Trump Voter 46 18 14 15 8
Biden Voter 6 6 9 70

Other Voter 15 18 19 30 19
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Q50A. Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements:Society as a whole has become

too soft and feminine.

Q50_A|Completely agree|Mostly agree diraogsrzg COZ;Z:;:‘:
Percent 31 23 18 28
Democrats 9 11 24 56
Independents 35 23 21 20
Republicans 47 34 12 7
StrDem 11 12 22 55
WeakDem 14 16 27 43
LeanDem 1 7 24 68
Ind 35 23 21 20
LeanRep 39 42 10 9
WeakRep 45 37 12
StrRep 52 29 13
Liberals 8 7 20 66
Moderates 21 25 30 25
Conservatives 51 33 9 7
Extremely lib. 18 70
Somewhat lib. 17 74
Lean lib. 16 9 26 50
Moderate 21 25 30 25
Lean con. 38 40 7 15
Somewhat con. 49 32 15 4
Extremely con. 59 30 6
Male 39 23 17 21
Female 24 23 18 35
White 34 25 16 25
Black 23 22 23 33
Hispanic 27 19 17 36
Asian 23 24 30 23
Native American 37 14 0 49
Middle Eastern 0 0 89 11
Other 37 28 15 21
18-29 21 30 15 34
30-44 30 18 23 30
45-64 36 20 17 27
65+ 32 30 15 24
Less than high school |58 2 15 25
High school degree 36 24 19 21
Some college 29 24 18 30
Two-year college degree 30 24 19 27
Four-year college degree |27 26 18 30
Post-graduate degree 27 19 14 40
Urban 22 22 19 36
Suburban 29 23 18 30
Rural 46 25 15 14
Married 39 24 17 21
Separated 19 10 36 36
Divorced 26 24 17 33
Widowed 24 35 15 27
Single 20 19 18 43
Domestic Partnership |22 26 25 27
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Q50_A|Completely agree|Mostly agree diral;srzg COZ;Z :::‘:

More than once a week |41 26 12 21
Once a week 30 32 21 17
A few times a month 31 31 18 20
Once or twice a year 32 22 21 24
Never 25 15 15 45
Pro-life 47 32 12 9

Pro-choice 11 12 22 56
Neither 36 27 18 18
Don't know 16 15 41 28
Trump Voter 51 35 11 3

Biden Voter 10 10 24 56
Other Voter 33 32 17 18
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Q50B. Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements:Efforts to increase diversity
almost always come at the expense of whites.

Q50_B|Completely agree|Mostly agree diraogsrzg COZ;Z:;:‘:

Percent 22 24 20 33
Democrats 9 14 17 60
Independents 23 17 26 34
Republicans 34 35 21 10
StrDem 11 12 15 62
WeakDem 6 27 25 42
LeanDem 7 6 17 70
Ind 23 17 26 34
LeanRep 30 30 28 12
WeakRep 22 37 29 11
StrRep 39 37 15 9

Liberals 6 6 19 69
Moderates 17 25 23 35
Conservatives 36 36 19 9

Extremely lib. 5 4 16 76
Somewhat lib. 1 9 16 75
Lean lib. 15 5 27 52
Moderate 17 25 23 35
Lean con. 22 29 37 12
Somewhat con. 32 36 21 11
Extremely con. 45 38 11 6

Male 30 23 19 28
Female 16 26 21 37
White 26 27 19 27
Black 21 12 22 45
Hispanic 15 24 20 41
Asian 12 11 34 42
Native American 23 48 11 18
Middle Eastern 0 0 89 11
Other 18 21 22 38
18-29 19 16 24 42
30-44 17 26 24 34
45-64 26 23 18 33
65+ 25 34 16 24
Less than high school |31 28 14 28
High school degree 22 30 19 29
Some college 21 21 23 35
Two-year college degree 27 27 12 34
Four-year college degree |21 25 21 33
Post-graduate degree 24 15 24 37
Urban 16 23 20 41
Suburban 22 23 21 33
Rural 31 28 20 21
Married 29 27 21 23
Separated 13 36 8 43
Divorced 17 22 23 38
Widowed 14 37 16 33
Single 15 17 17 51
Domestic Partnership 14 17 28 41
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Q50_B|Completely agree|Mostly agree diral;srzg COZ;Z :::‘:

More than once a week |30 32 21 16
Once a week 19 33 21 26
A few times a month 26 22 24 27
Once or twice a year 21 25 23 32
Never 21 15 16 48
Pro-life 32 35 20 13
Pro-choice 12 10 20 59
Neither 21 32 22 25
Don't know 14 16 29 41
Trump Voter 37 35 20 8

Biden Voter 8 10 21 60
Other Voter 16 45 16 23
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Q50C. Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements:God has granted America a

special role in human history.

Q50_C|Completely agree|Mostly agree diraogsrzg COZ;Z:;:‘:

Percent 30 26 14 30
Democrats 17 18 14 52
Independents 15 30 21 35
Republicans 46 32 12 10
StrDem 20 18 13 49
WeakDem 23 22 13 42
LeanDem 6 14 15 66
Ind 15 30 21 35
LeanRep 32 35 17 16
WeakRep 29 47 14 11
StrRep 59 26 8 7

Liberals 10 11 14 64
Moderates 21 32 19 28
Conservatives 49 32 11 9

Extremely lib. 8 11 9 72
Somewhat lib. 11 8 15 66
Lean lib. 11 16 19 54
Moderate 21 32 19 28
Lean con. 28 39 20 14
Somewhat con. 40 32 15 13
Extremely con. 65 29 3 3

Male 29 27 13 31
Female 32 25 14 29
White 31 24 14 30
Black 26 32 11 31
Hispanic 31 29 13 28
Asian 30 17 18 35
Native American 24 34 20 22
Middle Eastern 0 0 74 26
Other 34 18 9 39
18-29 26 27 13 34
30-44 22 27 16 36
45-64 35 24 14 27
65+ 36 28 10 25
Less than high school |29 33 0 38
High school degree 36 25 14 25
Some college 35 26 12 27
Two-year college degree |34 33 9 23
Four-year college degree |23 25 17 35
Post-graduate degree 23 22 14 40
Urban 26 26 14 34
Suburban 27 27 14 31
Rural 43 24 12 21
Married 33 28 14 24
Separated 20 17 31 31
Divorced 34 25 15 26
Widowed 39 23 9 29
Single 22 24 13 42
Domestic Partnership |30 23 11 36
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Q50_C|Completely agree|Mostly agree diral;srzg COZ;Z :::‘:

More than once a week |51 29 11 9

Once a week 43 31 15 11
A few times a month 29 39 15 17
Once or twice a year 26 30 18 26
Never 16 15 10 58
Pro-life 48 34 10 8

Pro-choice 11 14 16 59
Neither 26 31 20 23
Don't know 32 28 15 24
Trump Voter 49 31 11 9

Biden Voter 14 19 15 52
Other Voter 15 37 23 25
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